
Business Meeting Agenda

Township High School District 214 Board of Education
Thursday, September 19, 2024, 7:00 PM

Forest View Educational Center
2121 South Goebbert Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

1. Call to Order

1.1. Roll Call

2. Pledge of Allegiance, Elk Grove High School
     EGHS students will lead us in the pledge:
Andres Angel, Adi Fox, Edwin Gomez Garay, Emely Herrera, Matthew Velazquez, Jesus Rios 
Venegas

3. Approval of the Agenda

4. Approval of the Minutes
     Approval of the open and closed minutes from the meeting held September 12, 2024

5. Public Comments
     Members of the public, especially residents of District 214, are welcome to contribute during 
public comments. To do so, you must sign up before the start of the  meeting.

6. Superintendent Report

6.1. Partner Recognition, Tasca Chevrolet
     Tasca Chevrolet will be recognized for providing internships for our students interested 
in pursuing careers in the automotive industry.

7. Board Member Updates

8. Approval of Consent Items
     Approval of items previously discussed at the committee of the whole meeting September 12, 
2024.

8.1. Approval of Rolling Meadows ADA Ramp for Home Stadium Bleachers
     Approval of ADA ramp at Rolling Meadows

8.2. Approval of Student International Trips
     Approval of international travel requests for student trips 2024-2025

8.3. Approval of Financial Statements
     Approval of financial reports for June 2024

8.4. Approval of LearnWell Contract
Approval of the LearnWell contract for student services



8.5. Approval of changes to 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook
     Approval of changes to the academic guidebook for 2025-2026

9. Roll Call Action Items

9.1. Approval of Accounts Payable
     Seeking approval of the accounts payable for September 19, 2024.

9.2. Approval to Dispose of Closed Session Audio Recordings Pursuant to the Open Meetings 
Act
     Closed session recordings older than 18 months require Board approval before 
destruction. Seeking approval for closed session recordings for February 9, 2023, February 
23, 2023, March 1, 2023, March 3, 20023, March 9, 2023, March 10, 2023, March 15, 
2023, and March 17, 2023.

9.3. Approval of the Resolution to Sell the Property at 2123 Arlington Heights Road 
     Seeking approval to sell the property at 2123 Arlington Heights Road in accordance with 
law governing the sale of school property.

9.4. Approval of Freedom of Information Act Report
     Seeking acknowledgment of the Freedom of Information Act Requests received and 
documented on the attached report.

10. Closed Session

10.1. Motion to go into closed session for the purpose of discussing: 

• The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal 
of specific employees, specific individuals who serve as independent contractors in 
an educational setting, or legal counsel for the public body. 

10.2. Motion to adjourn closed session

11. Roll Call Action Items

11.1. Approval of Personnel Transaction Reports
     Seeking approval of the personnel transaction reports for September 19, 2024. 

12. Adjournment



BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

Township High School District 214 Board of Education 
Thursday, September 12, 2024 at 7:00 PM

Forest View Educational Center
2121 South Goebbert Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

Present: Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch (at 7:00 pm), Lenny 
Walker
Absent:  Mark Hineman

1. Call to Order (at 6:00 pm for Closed Session)
President Kreutzer called the meeting to order at 6:03 pm

2. Closed Session
2.1. Motion to go into closed session for the purpose of discussing: 

● Student Discipline
● The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 

specific employees, specific individuals who serve as independent contractors in an 
educational setting, or legal counsel for the public body. 

Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Millie Palmer
Aye: Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Lenny Walker

The Board went into closed session at 6:06 pm
The Fire Alarm sounded and building evacuation occurred at 6:20 pm
Closed session resumed after fire alarm at 6:38 pm

2.2. Motion to suspend closed session 
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Bill Dussling
Aye: Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Lenny Walker

3. Reconvene in Open Session
The Board reconvened in open session at 7:20 pm

4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Approval of the Agenda
Motion by Lenny Walker with second by Frank Fiarito



Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

6. Approval of the Minutes
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Millie Palmer
Aye:  Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker
Abstain:  Bill Dussling

7. Public Comments
● Lee Bennett, community member, spoke to the Board about Boys Volleyball 

participation.

8. Discussion Items
Operations and Student Activities
8.1. Rolling Meadows ADA Ramp for Home Stadium Bleachers 

Associate Superintendent Chris Uhle reviewed the recommendation for the Rolling 
Meadows ADA Ramp for Home Stadium Bleachers.  Rolling Meadows High School is the last 
site without ADA access to the home bleachers. The administrative team proposes installing an 
ADA ramp to make the stadium home bleachers accessible to everyone. The cost of the ramp, 
including concrete work and installation, is $284,782.00.
8.2. International Trips

Associate Superintendent Chris Uhle presented the proposed international trips for the 
2024-25 academic year.  

 Business Services
8.3. Financial Statements

Associate Superintendent Tim Keeley presented the June 2024 and July 2024 financial 
statements.
8.4. Potential Sale of Property at 2123 Arlington Heights Road

Associate Superintendent for Business Services, Tim Keeley, presented the options 
available to the District for the potential sale of the 2123 Arlington Heights Road property.  
Board discussion followed.  The Board discussed the costs of keeping the building, lease options, 
and market conditions.  The Board asked Dr. Rowe to come back to the BOE with a proposal 
recommendation for the 2123 property.
8.5. Learn Well Contract

Kara Kendrick, Associate Superintendent for Student Services, advised that the district 
engages with several outside providers to provide tutoring services to our homebound and 
hospitalized population.  LearnWell has become the preferred provider for these services in most 
hospital settings.  We requested a fixed-fee flat rate proposal which will result in a 20% cost 
reduction and will allow for a more consistent delivery of services.

 Teaching and Learning
8.6. 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook

Associate Superintendent for Teaching and Learning, Laz Lopez, reviewed the 2025-
2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook which reflects minimal non-curricular 



updates with the addition of only one new elective course, Introduction to Artificial Intelligence. 
In addition, a description of earned honors will be referenced under Course Achievement Levels 
of the Academic Policy and Procedures section of the guidebook.

9. Roll Call Action Items
 9.1. Approval of Accounts Payable
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny         
Walker

10. Closed Session
Motion to resume closed session for the purpose of discussing: 

● Student Discipline
● The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 

specific employees, specific individuals who serve as independent contractors in an 
educational setting, or legal counsel for the public body. 

Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Bill Dussling
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny        
Walker

The Board went back into Closed Session at 8:17 pm.

11.  Motion to Reconvene in Open Session
Motion by Lenny Walker with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny             
Walker

The Board reconvened in Open Session at 8:44 pm.

12. Roll Call Action Items
12.1. Approval of Personnel Transaction Reports
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

12.2.  Student Discipline Case 24-25 01
Motion to expel student identified by 24-25 01 for two years
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Frank Fiarito 
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Lenny Walker
Abstain:  Andrea Rauch

12.3.  Student Discipline Case 24-25 02
Motion to expel student identified by 24-25 02 for two years
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Frank Fiarito 
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Lenny Walker



Abstain:  Andrea Rauch

13. Adjournment
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye:  Bill Dussling, Frank Fiarito, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

The Board meeting adjourned at 8:46 pm.

________________________                                                     __________________________
Alva Kreutzer, President Lenny Walker, Vice President

























Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Chris Uhle, Associate Superintendent

Subject: RMHS - ADA Accessible Ramp on Home Bleachers - TIPS Cooperative Contract

Summary

Rolling Meadows High School is the last site without ADA access to the home bleachers. The administrative team
proposes installing an ADA ramp to make the stadium home bleachers accessible to everyone. The cost of the ramp,
including concrete work and installation, is $284,782.00.

Administrative Considerations

The administration is recommending approval to move forward with the ADA accessible ramp and installation. The full
project scope and installation will be provided by Southern Bleacher Company Inc., a member of the TIPS purchasing
cooperative.

● TIPS contract: Southern Bleachers Company Inc. #23080101

Recommended Actions

It is recommended that the Board of Education authorize the administration to issue the purchase order to Southern
Bleachers Company Inc. under the TIPS purchasing cooperative contract #23080101 in the amount of $284,782.00.



Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Chris Uhle, Associate Superintendent

Subject: D214 Educational Tours for the 2024-2025 Academic Year

Summary

District 214 High Schools’ have proposed a series of international trips for the 2024-2025 academic year. These trips are
designed to provide students with immersive cultural experiences, enhance their global awareness, and support the
district’s commitment to fostering well-rounded, globally minded individuals. The educational benefits of these trips
include, but are not limited to, cultural immersion, language acquisition, personal growth and independence, academic
enrichment, global citizenship and career and college readiness. The proposed trips are as follows:

1. BGHS trip to London, Paris and Madrid
2. EGHS trip to Italy
3. JHHS trip to Costa Rica
4. JHHS trip to Salzburg, Vienna, Prague
5. PHS exchange to Barcelona, Spain
6. PHS exchange to Sevres, Paris, France
7. PHS trip to Greece
8. RMHS trip to Costa Rica
9. RMHS trip to Italy
10. WHS trip to Italy

Detailed itineraries have been provided for each trip. The cost of each trip will be the responsibility of the participating
students and their families.

Administrative Considerations

The proposed international trips offer a wealth of educational benefits that align with the school’s mission to cultivate
globally aware and academically accomplished students. We recommend that the board approve these trips, allowing our
students to embark on these transformative educational experiences.

Recommended Actions

It is respectfully recommended that the Board of Education approve the proposed international trips for the 2024-2025
academic year.







































































     TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 
     2121 S. GOEBBERT ROAD 
     ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL  60005 

Student Activities Fund Summary 
June 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” 

Tim Keeley
Associate Superintendent for Business Services



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9163 Forest Brew                                    3,663.70                 743.43                          748.43                     6,078.47                     8,866.15                                876.02 
9172 Family Assistance                                                    -                              -                            828.39                                     -                         (331.51)                                331.51 
9250 Robotics                                    6,381.99                            -                                       -                                       -                              35.00                            6,346.99 
9268 Student Council                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,712.00                            95.90                            1,616.10 
9354 Child Care                                  13,122.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,122.73 
9356 Diagnostic Testing                                  11,651.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,651.00 
9380 Life                                      (480.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (480.71)
9390 Service Learning                                        405.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.91 
9413 Honors Orchestra                                    1,184.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,184.63 
9451 Adult Ed Refunds                                              4.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.00 
9454 Arts Unlimited                                        432.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  432.79 
9463 Care Crew                                        319.86                            -                            916.66                     4,103.94                     4,007.66                                416.14 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                      (400.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (400.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        124.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.27 
9470 Comm Ed SA                               284,395.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         284,395.06 
9471 Community Educ. Travel                                                    -                              -                                       -                                       -                            504.50                              (504.50)
9472 Comm Ed Travel II                               230,938.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         230,938.60 
9476 Clearing Acct                                    6,050.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,050.11 
9490 Vanguard School Store                                    2,952.27                            -                                       -                       1,313.34                                     -                              4,265.61 
9493 Food Services                                    1,119.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,119.00 
9496 Genl Fund TAFV                                    4,811.75                            -                                       -                       1,313.34                                     -                              6,125.09 
9497 Genl Vanguard                                        905.13                            -                                       -                            740.56                                     -                              1,645.69 
9503 Interest Income                                  32,494.46                 447.96                                     -                       4,396.34                          186.96                         36,703.84 
9521 Northwest Personnel Admin                                    7,091.92                            -                                       -                     12,600.00                     9,479.07                         10,212.85 
9525 Orchesis District                                    4,628.69                            -                                       -                       2,115.00                          109.00                            6,634.69 
9527 Other Interest Inc                                  26,396.51                 558.73                                     -                       7,271.22                                     -                           33,667.73 
9539 Prof Devel                               (20,993.29)                            -                                       -                     35,257.82                          200.50                         14,064.03 
9541 PTO Vanguard                                    1,903.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,903.68 

Township High School District 214
District - Student Activities Financials

June 2024



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

District - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9547 Retirement                                        229.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  229.57 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                  21,680.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           21,680.00 
9554 School Store                                           50.00                 314.75                          299.28                     4,206.73                     2,513.60                            1,743.13 
9556 Senior Celebration                                  23,679.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           23,679.88 
9558 Serve Our Seniors                                    1,433.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,433.83 
9559 Showcase                                    4,920.71                            -                       2,568.03                   26,885.75                          697.51                         31,108.95 
9561 Social Fund                                  18,804.46                            -                       1,707.00                                     -                       5,587.90                         13,216.56 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        468.94                            -                                       -                            (78.75)                                     -                                  390.19 
9573 Parking                                    3,260.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,260.88 
9580 Talent Devel Prog                                    3,143.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,143.57 
9593 CE Credit Card                               165,774.07          43,837.82                155,485.57                907,959.73                947,952.46                       125,781.34 

Grand Totals                               862,549.97          45,902.69                162,553.36            1,015,875.49                979,904.70                       898,520.76 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9101 South Asian Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            167.38                          107.26                                   60.12 
9104 Art                                    3,751.87                 794.20                                     -                       2,001.89                     1,660.16                            4,093.60 
9105 Asian                                        308.60                    60.00                                     -                            450.00                          375.26                                383.34 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        350.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  350.47 
9107 Audio Visual                                    1,332.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,332.17 
9108 Associated Student Body                                  37,768.97                 360.49                     2,626.38                   82,571.48                111,239.98                            9,100.47 
9111 Band Jazz                                    1,793.11             2,010.60                                     -                       2,785.60                     1,675.00                            2,903.71 
9112 Best Friends Club                                    1,655.02                            -                                       -                            684.00                          207.94                            2,131.08 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                       5,306.35                     5,306.35                                            -   
9122 Chess                                        317.82                            -                                       -                            273.11                          261.13                                329.80 
9125 Choral Music                                    7,744.37                            -                                       -                     40,265.11                   41,519.68                            6,489.80 
9127 Conservative Club                                        529.30                            -                                       -                                       -                            529.30                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                              5.00                            -                              75.68                          260.00                            75.68                                189.32 
9147 Eastern European Club                                                    -                      54.78                                     -                            692.63                            30.87                                661.76 
9150 E-Sports Club                                        113.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.27 
9158 Debate                                        869.97                            -                                       -                                       -                            227.27                                642.70 
9159 DECA                                  (2,106.95)                            -                                       -                     16,886.45                   14,851.21                                 (71.71)
9164 Drill Team                                        891.05                            -                                       -                       3,736.00                     1,627.97                            2,999.08 
9168 Environmental                                        456.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  456.80 
9171 Ebony Club                                        273.15                            -                              79.96                     1,076.33                     1,189.84                                159.64 
9174 FCCLA                                        649.49                            -                                       -                            962.35                          721.20                                890.64 
9178 French                                    6,956.32             4,525.00                     2,210.00                     7,682.00                     8,033.34                            6,604.98 
9180 Educators Rising                                        532.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  532.93 
9185 Graphic Club                                    2,002.80                            -                                       -                       1,043.00                     1,961.35                            1,084.45 
9186 GSA                                        114.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  114.50 
9192 Independent Res Club                                        535.59                            -                                       -                                       -                            535.59                                            -   
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (4,832.76)                            -                            990.00                   28,957.83                   26,363.51                          (2,238.44)
9197 International                                      (910.49)                            -                                       -                            350.00                            27.73                              (588.22)

Township High School District 214
Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9198 Italian                                        564.74                            -                                       -                            740.00                          269.86                            1,034.88 
9200 Independent Lrng Prog                                    2,070.38                    87.72                          224.32                     3,405.74                     3,542.61                            1,933.51 
9204 Life Of A Knight                                        538.48                            -                                       -                                       -                            538.48                                            -   
9207 Knights Way                                            (3.30)                            -                                       -                            300.00                          790.32                              (493.62)
9211 Latino                                        838.26                            -                                       -                       1,327.24                     1,390.65                                774.85 
9212 Lead The Way                                  16,277.78                            -                            289.97                          585.00                     4,782.21                         12,080.57 
9216 Marine Biology Club                                    1,092.91                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,092.91                                            -   
9217 Math                                    1,190.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,190.52 
9223 National Honors                                           41.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     41.64 
9229 Oper Snowball                                    1,480.00                            -                                       -                       4,388.38                     5,093.80                                774.58 
9230 Orchesis                                  (1,919.38)             4,513.11                          422.50                   26,061.33                   23,876.61                                265.34 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,826.89             1,755.00                          670.50                   15,554.38                   12,539.68                            4,841.59 
9241 Jewish Students Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            535.82                            84.57                                451.25 
9242 Psychology                                        266.96                            -                                       -                       1,492.00                     1,500.54                                258.42 
9247 Knights United                                        451.20                            -                                       -                            884.25                          512.92                                822.53 
9250 Robotics                                                    -                              -                                       -                            100.00                          130.19                                 (30.19)
9251 Student Recognition                                    6,564.01                            -                                       -                                       -                            208.25                            6,355.76 
9252 Ace Program                                        213.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  213.00 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        631.20                            -                                       -                            172.75                          338.53                                465.42 
9258 Service                                    2,364.09                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,073.96                            1,290.13 
9262 Spanish                                    8,943.26             7,800.00                     1,003.78                   41,130.00                   41,885.48                            8,187.78 
9264 Speech                                  12,008.78             3,350.00                     7,980.90                   24,192.56                   23,469.35                         12,731.99 
9266 Spanish Exchange                                                    -                 (650.00)                                     -                         (650.00)                                     -                                (650.00)
9300 Bandminton                                    2,421.08                            -                       1,237.55                     3,194.59                     2,253.58                            3,362.09 
9301 Baseball                                    6,451.67                 125.00                          560.85                   80,532.31                   75,887.96                         11,096.02 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    2,335.98                            -                       3,569.38                   20,255.60                   20,914.28                            1,677.30 
9303 Basketball Girls                                  (6,817.46)                            -                       7,776.21                   20,974.00                   23,197.05                          (9,040.51)
9304 Bowling                                        764.30                            -                                       -                       3,881.57                     3,951.62                                694.25 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (6,592.74)                 120.00                          760.00                   39,123.11                   37,838.33                          (5,307.96)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                                    -               1,386.19                     1,086.00                     8,304.23                     5,151.23                            3,153.00 
9310 Football                                  13,188.12          34,469.71                     9,741.83                   89,695.45                   65,738.83                         37,144.74 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9312 Golf Boys                                  (1,668.25)                 900.00                          459.89                     5,710.00                     5,404.28                          (1,362.53)
9313 Golf Girls                                        945.39                            -                       1,713.57                     4,769.00                     7,255.22                          (1,540.83)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                        300.86                            -                                       -                                       -                            300.86                                            -   
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                        536.82                            -                                       -                       2,746.00                     2,612.40                                670.42 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        813.21                            -                                       -                              50.00                          292.58                                570.63 
9318 Soccer Boys                                        870.90                            -                                       -                     13,991.60                   10,605.94                            4,256.56 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    1,760.87                            -                       1,568.09                   10,688.52                     6,834.61                            5,614.78 
9320 Softball                                            (2.04)                            -                       1,057.55                   23,578.55                   17,151.26                            6,425.25 
9321 Swimming Boys                                        102.02                            -                                       -                       1,657.00                     1,742.75                                   16.27 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        574.93                            -                                       -                       1,566.50                     1,582.92                                558.51 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        131.00                            -                                       -                       3,252.18                     2,491.80                                891.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,328.47                            -                                       -                       2,158.00                     2,129.05                            1,357.42 
9327 Track Boys                                    7,441.93                            -                       6,370.33                   39,375.68                   46,102.30                                715.31 
9328 Track Girls                                  20,276.65                 320.00                     2,725.26                   54,208.50                   58,862.74                         15,622.41 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    4,372.08                            -                            312.48                          885.00                     3,660.97                            1,596.11 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  10,077.70                            -                       4,759.26                   25,250.53                   28,277.71                            7,050.52 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (169.00)                            -                                       -                            450.00                          410.00                              (129.00)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,078.44                            -                                       -                       3,128.00                     4,370.69                                835.75 
9337 Wrestling                                    5,630.79                            -                                       -                     10,005.40                   10,896.10                            4,740.09 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    1,000.95                 545.00                     1,118.65                     7,796.74                     8,486.18                                311.51 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    1,261.76                            -                                       -                     16,219.29                   11,837.86                            5,643.19 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        480.83                 (20.00)                                     -                     12,174.83                     8,851.26                            3,804.40 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,572.02                 602.60                            40.33                     2,707.49                     2,716.39                            1,563.12 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    3,559.19                    25.00                            29.24                   11,847.00                   12,189.27                            3,216.92 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    2,429.19                            -                                       -                       2,306.00                     3,216.43                            1,518.76 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                    1,152.93                            -                                       -                       3,925.91                     3,835.36                            1,243.48 
9375 Digital Art Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            150.00                                     -                                  150.00 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,300.40                     1,300.40                                            -   
9382 Italian Exchange                                  13,120.22                            -                                       -                     24,000.00                   33,030.38                            4,089.84 
9383 Italian Entrepreneur                                    9,269.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,269.45 
9385 Photography                                    5,454.45                            -                                       -                       2,930.00                          453.62                            7,930.83 
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9386 Physical Education                                    5,976.59                    39.70                          502.88                     2,176.33                     6,605.75                            1,547.17 
9399 Zoo Club                                    1,554.41                            -                                       -                       6,956.91                     4,219.00                            4,292.32 
9403 Booster Club Apparel Sales                                    1,304.91                            -                                       -                       1,403.99                                     -                              2,708.90 
9408 Drama Production                                  54,047.70                            -                       4,981.08                   90,110.33                   75,675.70                         68,482.33 
9460 Clearing Account II                                        341.95                            -                            262.55                     1,681.33                     1,797.29                                225.99 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                  11,789.55                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,157.42                         10,632.13 
9469 College Board                                           30.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.00 
9474 Concessions                                    2,743.78                            -                              36.00                   20,030.09                   20,187.60                            2,586.27 
9498 Harvard Model Congress                                    3,484.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,484.88 
9503 Interest Income                                    4,909.29                 777.05                                     -                       7,926.53                          807.49                         12,028.33 
9506 Library Fines                                    6,894.54                    85.98                          103.34                     1,341.04                     1,048.24                            7,187.34 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    2,140.92                            -                            118.82                                     -                            546.82                            1,594.10 
9514 Memorial Garden                                    1,292.27                            -                                       -                                       -                            325.00                                967.27 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        976.37                            -                                       -                       2,262.82                     1,938.35                            1,300.84 
9538 Prom                                  21,149.17                    77.00                          545.79                   80,352.00                   88,922.42                         12,578.75 
9547 Retirement                                    1,019.40                 587.39                                     -                            736.12                          333.90                            1,421.62 
9551 School Newspaper                                  15,479.98             7,646.61                          478.90                   39,291.67                   30,349.72                         24,421.93 
9554 School Store                                        110.87                            -                                       -                              49.98                                     -                                  160.85 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                            778.71                          730.72                                   47.99 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                                    -               4,187.25                     4,187.25                   50,248.99                   49,497.46                                751.53 
9568 Student General Fund                                  16,446.42                 255.31                          867.50                   17,354.92                   13,063.89                         20,737.45 
9569 Student Services                                  11,883.44                            -                                       -                       1,383.34                          170.02                         13,096.76 
9573 Parking                                  13,066.81                    70.00                          407.30                   95,260.61                   88,486.45                         19,840.97 
9575 Summer Reading                                        343.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  343.18 
9576 Summer School                                                    -                              -                                       -                            502.51                          502.51                                            -   
9579 Sunshine                                  (1,600.88)                            -                                       -                       4,749.20                     1,874.76                            1,273.56 
9583 Act                                  19,863.17                            -                                       -                       7,134.00                     7,791.65                         19,205.52 
9584 AP Testing                                    8,289.89                 138.00                146,679.13                163,546.00                160,400.82                         11,435.07 
9592 Virtual High Schl                                        420.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  420.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                                    -                              -                                       -                                       -                       1,140.88                          (1,140.88)
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9598 College & Career Center                                                    -                              -                                       -                            250.00                          250.00                                            -   
9609 Boys Athletics                                        109.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  109.21 
9613 Boys Dist                                        597.97                            -                                       -                                       -                            264.69                                333.28 
9617 Boys School Meet                                  26,458.49                 950.00                     4,881.14                   48,518.18                   40,460.18                         34,516.49 
9618 Boys State Sectional                                  13,981.57                            -                            891.96                   21,405.00                   19,911.16                         15,475.41 
9633 Girls Athletics                                        390.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.20 
9636 Girls Conf Meets                                        368.58                            -                              86.95                                     -                            331.96                                   36.62 
9637 Girls Dist                                        558.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.97 
9643 Girls School Meets                                  14,316.06                 950.00                     4,102.37                   37,409.00                   24,692.24                         27,032.82 
9644 Girls State Sectional                                      (575.16)                            -                                       -                            276.00                          361.50                              (660.66)
9655 IHSA Events                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,815.00                          688.88                            1,126.12 

Grand Totals                               481,163.00          78,898.69                230,593.42            1,576,110.54            1,518,017.22                       539,256.32 
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9100 African American                                    2,504.14                            -                                       -                            523.50                          820.68                            2,206.96 
9103 AVID                                    4,220.78                            -                            399.12                   18,654.40                   25,320.02                          (2,444.84)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           27.80                            -                                       -                            345.00                                     -                                  372.80 
9109 Boxing                                           65.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     65.00 
9122 Chess                                        300.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  300.00 
9125 Choral Music                                    8,446.20                            -                                       -                       2,312.00                     6,038.79                            4,719.41 
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                            400.00                                     -                                  400.00 
9142 Class of 2022                                    2,782.46                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,782.46                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                  (9,338.14)                            -                     12,331.93                     6,585.00                   33,179.75                       (35,932.89)
9144 Class of 2024                               (11,301.12)                            -                       2,903.34                   30,802.37                   20,497.35                              (996.10)
9145 Class of 2025                                           11.80                    90.82                                     -                            790.82                     1,000.00                              (197.38)
9146 Class of 2016                                        349.03                            -                                       -                            700.00                                     -                              1,049.03 
9154 Dr. M. Medina Perez Fund                                    5,039.39                            -                                       -                       1,011.50                     2,881.00                            3,169.89 
9158 Debate                                        413.18                            -                                       -                       5,362.00                     4,031.25                            1,743.93 
9159 DECA                                        209.23                            -                                       -                       1,440.00                     1,440.00                                209.23 
9168 Environmental                                        212.67                            -                                       -                       2,226.22                          102.95                            2,335.94 
9169 ESL                                  12,113.03                            -                       2,000.00                                     -                       2,000.00                         10,113.03 
9173 Fashion                                        200.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  200.00 
9174 FCCLA                                    1,097.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,097.90 
9177 Foreign Exchange                                        238.76                            -                                       -                                       -                            238.76                                            -   
9178 French                                        362.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  362.21 
9179 Fusion                                    1,458.78                            -                                       -                            555.00                                     -                              2,013.78 
9180 Educators Rising                                           70.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.13 
9186 GSA                                        166.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  166.50 
9191 Homecoming                                    3,913.58                            -                                       -                       9,185.00                     8,533.90                            4,564.68 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                      (195.80)                            -                                       -                                       -                            924.55                          (1,120.35)
9196 Interact                                    3,280.62                            -                                       -                            952.00                                     -                              4,232.62 
9198 Italian                                        393.20                            -                                       -                            150.65                          299.64                                244.21 

Township High School District 214
Wheeling High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024
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9203 Jr. Leaders                                        250.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  250.87 
9205 Mock Trail                                        538.79                            -                                       -                       7,651.88                     6,590.90                            1,599.77 
9209 Dance Club                                              0.99                            -                                       -                       2,827.75                          782.09                            2,046.65 
9211 Latino                                    1,474.36                            -                       2,500.00                     8,034.76                     8,995.43                                513.69 
9212 Lead The Way                                  20,472.79                            -                            743.94                   12,200.00                   15,372.23                         17,300.56 
9214 Learning Center                                              0.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.64 
9215 Machining Prog                                    5,010.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,010.68 
9217 Math                                         (77.80)                            -                                       -                       1,475.00                     1,428.29                                 (31.09)
9218 Medical Careers                                        165.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  165.00 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                              5.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.01 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,082.10                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.93                            1,061.17 
9221 Musical                                    7,907.39                            -                            501.70                     8,874.75                   11,732.11                            5,050.03 
9223 National Honors                                    1,102.21                            -                                       -                            922.48                          961.00                            1,063.69 
9226 NJROTC                                  30,571.14             2,285.00                     5,884.44                   77,940.34                   45,423.67                         63,087.81 
9227 NJROTC Grant                                                    -                              -                                       -                       7,582.00                     6,057.54                            1,524.46 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,850.05                            -                                       -                     14,040.00                   15,088.51                            1,801.54 
9229 Oper Snowball                                  10,916.98                            -                                       -                       8,000.00                     3,025.00                         15,891.98 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,889.15                            -                            167.26                     8,974.53                     8,795.36                            3,068.32 
9231 Orchestra                                        250.00                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,285.50                          (1,035.50)
9236 Peer Counseling                                              3.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        3.22 
9237 Physical Science                                    6,429.03                 115.00                     2,688.19                     2,615.00                     2,812.99                            6,231.04 
9239 Polish Club                                    1,421.07                            -                                       -                       1,172.00                          897.93                            1,695.14 
9240 Pom Pon                                        808.15                            -                                       -                       3,738.09                     3,631.27                                914.97 
9242 Psychology                                        487.27                            -                                       -                            556.55                          556.50                                487.32 
9244 Political Action Club                                        189.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.35 
9254 Save                                           58.27                    15.85                                     -                            610.35                            64.32                                604.30 
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,148.04                            -                                       -                       1,530.00                     2,576.58                                101.46 
9264 Speech                                    2,494.94                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,948.77                                546.17 
9265 Sports Marketing                                      (239.93)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (239.93)
9268 Student Council                                  (1,250.57)                            -                                       -                       1,669.00                     1,250.90                              (832.47)
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                    3,943.26                            -                            150.75                     3,719.99                     4,293.47                            3,369.78 
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9282 WCAT                                    1,785.78                            -                                       -                       4,782.06                     5,379.15                            1,188.69 
9300 Bandminton                                        231.90                            -                                       -                       1,558.40                          455.57                            1,334.73 
9301 Baseball                                  (1,769.16)                            -                                       -                     19,324.31                   32,154.17                       (14,599.02)
9302 Basketball Boys                                    4,063.43                            -                                       -                     10,203.02                   12,646.25                            1,620.20 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    4,418.46                            -                                       -                       4,444.04                     5,650.17                            3,212.33 
9304 Bowling                                        882.05                            -                                       -                       1,708.00                     2,095.99                                494.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,573.20                            -                                       -                       3,504.00                     3,199.68                            1,877.52 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,845.28                            -                                       -                       1,141.50                     1,664.54                            1,322.24 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        219.87                            -                                       -                       1,196.36                     1,541.89                              (125.66)
9309 Cheer (Winter)                                    4,420.52                            -                                       -                       8,298.80                   14,287.09                          (1,567.77)
9310 Football                                    7,676.73                            -                                       -                       9,404.22                     7,866.35                            9,214.60 
9312 Golf Boys                                        863.44                            -                                       -                       1,476.00                     3,243.32                              (903.88)
9313 Golf Girls                                        897.01                            -                                       -                            250.00                            83.39                            1,063.62 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (631.13)                            -                                       -                            200.00                            77.00                              (508.13)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,672.34                            -                            112.96                     4,708.00                     3,799.96                            4,580.38 
9319 Soccer Girls                                        841.34                            -                                       -                       4,726.26                     6,072.04                              (504.44)
9320 Softball                                         (81.41)                            -                              46.99                     2,577.40                     1,272.62                            1,223.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                              9.94                            -                                       -                                       -                            419.00                              (409.06)
9322 Swimming Girls                                        564.33                            -                                       -                            826.00                          824.00                                566.33 
9323 IADA                                    8,865.34                            -                       2,000.00                     2,000.00                   12,000.00                          (1,134.66)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,032.37                            -                            195.87                          201.00                          943.99                            1,289.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                           49.58                            -                                       -                            306.51                          591.10                              (235.01)
9327 Track Boys                                    3,397.55                            -                       1,161.19                     8,395.03                     7,650.57                            4,142.01 
9328 Track Girls                                    1,079.38                            -                            508.69                     2,347.71                     2,475.40                                951.69 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,307.90                            -                            916.78                     1,475.00                     1,462.81                            2,320.09 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  12,262.16                            -                                       -                       8,426.30                     5,190.21                         15,498.25 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    1,081.76                            -                                       -                                       -                              66.86                            1,014.90 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        135.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  135.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    3,259.08                            -                            507.25                   15,705.52                   10,418.66                            8,545.94 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        660.83                            -                            479.70                     3,345.93                     3,107.26                                899.50 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        148.08                            -                            528.02                     1,457.80                     1,200.11                                405.77 
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9350 Auto Shop                                  (3,745.33)                            -                                       -                       1,442.24                          733.10                          (3,036.19)
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,315.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.28 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        193.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  193.24 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                      (390.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                            747.52                          (1,137.52)
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           75.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.90 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                              0.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.80 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        472.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.82 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,693.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.93 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                         (94.70)                            -                                       -                            631.00                          610.46                                 (74.16)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,193.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,193.61 
9385 Photography                                      (544.66)                            -                                       -                            360.00                          360.00                              (544.66)
9387 Pre School                                  29,333.19                            -                            796.72                135,050.00                     3,739.95                       160,643.24 
9394 Woods                                    1,205.66                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,200.00                                      5.66 
9395 Writing Center                                           53.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     53.69 
9408 Drama Production                                        820.28                            -                            430.48                     1,346.25                     1,625.87                                540.66 
9418 Positive Incentives                                        701.59                            -                                       -                            100.00                                     -                                  801.59 
9425 Theatre Tech                                    1,242.34                            -                                       -                                       -                            968.15                                274.19 
9426 Theatre Maintenance                                  (1,290.82)                            -                                       -                            434.87                                     -                                (855.95)
9456 Athletics                                           86.96                            -                                       -                       9,019.36                     5,638.86                            3,467.46 
9461 Calculators                                        333.83                            -                                       -                            140.00                          310.09                                163.74 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  (3,713.90)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,713.90)
9464 CD Sales                                              8.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        8.89 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9468 Cats Coffee                                    4,812.01                            -                                       -                              14.94                            59.94                            4,767.01 
9474 Concessions                                      (213.08)                            -                                       -                     17,496.03                   17,301.06                                 (18.11)
9475 Custodial                                        389.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  389.74 
9481 English Division                                            (3.85)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (3.85)
9502 ID Pictures                                        201.98                            -                                       -                            166.99                                     -                                  368.97 
9503 Interest Income                                    5,262.68                 461.26                     3,500.00                     5,168.85                     7,776.75                            2,654.78 
9504 IR                                        394.30                            -                                       -                            400.00                                     -                                  794.30 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,430.73                            -                                       -                            719.81                          478.03                            3,672.51 
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9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,384.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,384.23 
9532 PE Uniforms                                      (328.50)                            -                                       -                              52.53                                     -                                (275.97)
9536 Prep Courses                                        267.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.82 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    2,084.15          23,496.25                          237.85                   67,832.00                   40,027.05                         29,889.10 
9550 Credit Card                                           40.00                            -                                       -                     43,024.95                   43,064.95                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                    3,850.64                            -                                       -                            740.00                          532.36                            4,058.28 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                           50.00                            -                                       -                            518.19                          568.19                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                        759.37                            -                                       -                            666.00                          153.39                            1,271.98 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        106.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  106.71 
9568 Student General Fund                                      (163.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                            772.00                              (935.50)
9569 Student Services                                    1,077.81                            -                                       -                       1,830.34                          807.27                            2,100.88 
9573 Parking                                    1,056.84                            -                                       -                     12,960.50                   13,634.53                                382.81 
9574 Smr Concessions                                        390.89                            -                                       -                            431.76                                     -                                  822.65 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                        491.39                            -                                       -                            360.00                          397.75                                453.64 
9584 AP Testing                                    5,361.39                            -                     43,915.41                   38,732.00                   44,209.41                              (116.02)
9587 Traffic Fund                                                    -                              -                                       -                            760.00                                     -                                  760.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                    2,006.85                            -                                       -                              50.00                            90.00                            1,966.85 
9615 Boys Hardwood Classic                                  17,867.53             1,305.16                   18,000.00                   24,416.77                   33,702.69                            8,581.61 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        772.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  772.10 
9670 Summer Camp                                      (252.26)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (252.26)
9672 Tournaments                                  15,455.92                            -                                       -                     49,982.10                   57,692.51                            7,745.51 

Grand Totals                               289,233.86          27,769.34                103,608.58                794,966.58                678,723.42                       405,477.02 
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9100 African American                                        599.58                            -                              42.12                     1,920.98                     1,325.27                            1,195.29 
9102 Anime                                           29.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     29.68 
9104 Art                                        454.61                            -                                       -                            500.00                            61.23                                893.38 
9105 Asian                                        470.63                            -                            600.00                     2,185.14                     1,645.81                            1,009.96 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        465.68                            -                            543.06                     1,861.52                     2,783.28                              (456.08)
9112 Best Friends Club                                        302.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                 9.15                                293.02 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                      (190.43)                            -                                       -                       4,577.45                     7,021.98                          (2,634.96)
9116 Breakers                                           85.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     85.00 
9122 Chess                                              1.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.49 
9128 Girls Who Code                                        373.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  373.55 
9143 Class of 2023                                    3,762.55                            -                                       -                            817.20                     4,579.75                                            -   
9144 Class of 2024                                    1,648.29                            -                            337.07                   10,196.46                   10,514.17                            1,330.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                    2,026.60                            -                                       -                     42,230.00                   38,565.74                            5,690.86 
9146 Class of 2016                                                    -                              -                                       -                       4,144.40                     7,483.38                          (3,338.98)
9150 E-Sports Club                                        747.34                            -                                       -                                       -                            225.44                                521.90 
9152 Color Guard                                        859.00                            -                                       -                                       -                            385.04                                473.96 
9153 Attendance                                    2,013.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.75 
9155 Cricket                                           66.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     66.85 
9158 Debate                                    1,156.96                            -                                       -                       7,002.92                     8,013.41                                146.47 
9159 DECA                                    1,080.15                            -                                       -                     15,376.70                   12,908.51                            3,548.34 
9166 ELL Service Learning College Fund                                    1,242.54                            -                                       -                            700.00                     1,942.54                                            -   
9168 Environmental                                        286.16                            -                                       -                            100.00                                     -                                  386.16 
9176 Film Production                                        536.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  536.79 
9178 French                                    2,032.65                            -                                       -                            212.00                          289.11                            1,955.54 
9180 Educators Rising                                           19.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     19.11 
9181 French NHS                                        257.80                            -                                       -                            252.00                          420.00                                   89.80 
9186 GSA                                    1,040.05                            -                                       -                            500.00                          219.11                            1,320.94 
9189 Health Awareness                                    3,208.98                            -                                       -                       1,115.00                          917.75                            3,406.23 
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9190 HOSA                                    1,917.06                            -                                       -                       2,770.00                     2,009.88                            2,677.18 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                        413.00                            -                            690.00                     1,000.00                          690.00                                723.00 
9197 International                                        368.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.17 
9198 Italian                                           84.00                            -                                       -                              98.92                            58.15                                124.77 
9199 Festival of Cultures                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9201 Italian Honor Society                                        258.28                            -                              19.00                          200.00                          302.00                                156.28 
9202 Japanese Program                                    1,682.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,682.82 
9205 Mock Trail                                        489.44                            -                                       -                       1,598.50                     1,560.00                                527.94 
9209 Dance Club                                           22.97                            -                                       -                            650.00                          368.25                                304.72 
9211 Latino                                        186.00                            -                                       -                            921.00                          786.96                                320.04 
9213 Leadership Council                                    2,698.46                            -                       1,060.00                     5,195.00                     5,893.65                            1,999.81 
9217 Math                                      (806.62)                            -                                       -                       1,702.76                          531.63                                364.51 
9221 Musical                               (23,339.77)                            -                                       -                       4,960.69                     4,681.59                       (23,060.67)
9223 National Honors                                         (88.75)                            -                                       -                            500.00                          393.69                                   17.56 
9230 Orchesis                                    6,924.36                 204.00                          384.74                   17,619.84                   22,606.69                            1,937.51 
9231 Orchestra                                           97.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     97.66 
9232 Microloan Investment Club                                           40.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.91 
9233 EG Podcast                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                    2,326.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,326.07 
9239 Polish Club                                        256.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  256.35 
9240 Pom Pon                                        429.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  429.87 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        298.41                            -                                       -                            271.28                                     -                                  569.69 
9246 Muslim Student Association                                                    -                              -                                       -                            105.60                            75.16                                   30.44 
9248 Science Club                                    1,134.08                            -                            120.33                                     -                            358.55                                775.53 
9250 Robotics                                    3,042.69                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                     2,348.78                            1,693.91 
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                           17.46                            -                                       -                            186.20                          257.97                                 (54.31)
9257 Science Olympiad                                              5.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.00 
9259 Skate Board                                        272.05                            -                                       -                                       -                            281.10                                   (9.05)
9261 Shakespeare Club                                      (342.00)                            -                                       -                            365.00                          199.50                              (176.50)
9262 Spanish                                    1,769.43                            -                                       -                                       -                              66.14                            1,703.29 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        720.31                            -                            425.00                          310.00                          530.98                                499.33 
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9264 Speech                                    3,075.17                 225.00                                     -                       5,123.00                     4,469.29                            3,728.88 
9268 Student Council                                  (1,705.32)                            -                                       -                     32,224.09                   31,434.93                              (916.16)
9269 Student Funds                                      (842.89)                            -                                       -                       1,500.00                     1,565.48                              (908.37)
9274 Tech Ed                                    1,214.90                            -                                       -                       9,298.17                     9,244.78                            1,268.29 
9277 The Stampede                                    9,853.32                            -                              52.90                     5,000.00                          434.50                         14,418.82 
9279 Variety Show                                    7,866.38                            -                            189.99                     1,394.00                          730.50                            8,529.88 
9280 Smash Club                                        178.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  178.60 
9281 Veteran's Day Celebration                                           12.56                            -                                       -                            500.00                          800.14                              (287.58)
9283 Ultimate Frisbee                                        100.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.00 
9284 Writing Club                                        433.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  433.67 
9290 Youth Advisory Council                                  10,948.94                            -                            269.88                                     -                       7,367.03                            3,581.91 
9300 Bandminton                                        932.69                            -                                       -                            180.00                     1,174.91                                 (62.22)
9301 Baseball                                    5,887.22                            -                            111.95                     9,681.00                     6,450.84                            9,117.38 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    5,595.02                            -                            348.97                     5,814.00                     6,775.59                            4,633.43 
9303 Basketball Girls                                        312.43                            -                            499.77                     4,384.00                     2,976.94                            1,719.49 
9304 Bowling                                      (148.41)                            -                                       -                       1,474.10                          506.48                                819.21 
9305 Cheer Competition                                           45.80                            -                                       -                            291.36                          337.16                                            -   
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,911.27             7,370.06                     3,343.52                   49,676.27                   51,304.04                            1,283.50 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                      (580.05)                            -                                       -                       2,603.60                     3,566.30                          (1,542.75)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    3,333.82                            -                                       -                       1,960.00                          300.76                            4,993.06 
9310 Football                                    1,055.50                            -                                       -                     12,805.93                   13,192.97                                668.46 
9311 Golf                                    1,936.95                 367.84                     1,465.61                     4,621.52                     5,843.41                                715.06 
9313 Golf Girls                                        131.77                            -                            367.84                          459.00                          820.84                              (230.07)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                    1,674.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,674.80 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,134.37                            -                                       -                                       -                            125.84                            1,008.53 
9316 Bass Fishing                                      (538.19)                            -                                       -                              42.00                          104.59                              (600.78)
9317 Athletic Fund                                    7,666.49                 125.00                     2,908.00                   37,795.92                   53,020.64                          (7,558.23)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,323.27                            -                                       -                            967.20                     7,619.50                          (3,329.03)
9319 Soccer Girls                                    3,564.58                            -                            409.08                                     -                       2,617.46                                947.12 
9320 Softball                                    4,508.52                            -                                       -                       3,797.51                     2,218.58                            6,087.45 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    3,208.90                            -                            639.00                     3,789.80                     4,238.99                            2,759.71 
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9322 Swimming Girls                                    1,430.78                            -                                       -                       2,718.00                     2,405.29                            1,743.49 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        300.24                            -                                       -                       1,501.00                     1,602.69                                198.55 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    2,064.89                            -                                       -                       1,038.50                     2,526.73                                576.66 
9327 Track Boys                                        600.76                            -                                       -                       4,778.00                          136.35                            5,242.41 
9328 Track Girls                                    8,597.99                            -                              59.96                     3,278.40                     4,600.76                            7,275.63 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    1,174.44                            -                            264.00                     3,031.60                     3,605.28                                600.76 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    5,481.87                            -                                       -                       1,982.91                     4,367.91                            3,096.87 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    4,530.58                            -                                       -                            936.10                     1,705.24                            3,761.44 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        471.25                            -                                       -                       3,093.00                     2,771.48                                792.77 
9337 Wrestling                                    2,620.93                            -                                       -                       7,819.27                   10,402.87                                   37.33 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    1,272.64                            -                                       -                       3,680.00                     2,617.32                            2,335.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        207.19                            -                                       -                       2,236.80                     2,472.90                                 (28.91)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    2,553.73                            -                            227.17                     1,276.30                     2,847.03                                983.00 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,484.57                 183.57                     1,510.84                   17,031.09                   16,816.95                            1,698.71 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                  (1,102.89)                            -                                       -                                       -                            578.36                          (1,681.25)
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                      (480.00)                            -                                       -                            481.00                       (142.00)                                143.00 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                    1,205.32                            -                                       -                                       -                            446.00                                759.32 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                    1,781.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,781.75 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,765.52                            -                                       -                            380.00                                     -                              2,145.52 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        336.77                            -                            618.24                     1,000.00                          618.24                                718.53 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    1,589.36                            -                            572.86                          708.62                     1,649.70                                648.28 
9385 Photography                                  14,285.56                            -                            305.96                                     -                       2,512.22                         11,773.34 
9387 Pre School                                  37,278.83                 300.00                          139.04                   84,334.70                     7,357.13                       114,256.40 
9389 RISE                                           33.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     33.21 
9394 Woods                                    3,208.46                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                          296.89                            3,911.57 
9405 Choral Exp                                           20.91                            -                                       -                            250.00                                     -                                  270.91 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,759.73)                            -                                       -                       3,729.40                     3,359.82                          (2,390.15)
9410 EGHS Caffeine                                        906.07                            -                                       -                       3,345.95                     2,663.50                            1,588.52 
9411 Magazine                                    2,396.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,396.80 
9414 EG Creates                                        109.50                            -                                       -                       1,773.21                     1,521.60                                361.11 
9419 Peer Network                                    1,324.06                            -                                       -                                       -                            286.15                            1,037.91 
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9420 School Garden                                        340.66                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.00                                320.66 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        885.41                            -                                       -                       1,539.69                     1,834.13                                590.97 
9450 Hypno                                                    -                              -                                       -                            500.00                                     -                                  500.00 
9456 Athletics                                        820.37                            -                                       -                       8,575.50                     9,385.77                                   10.10 
9462 Cap & Gown                                      (191.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (191.75)
9463 Care Crew                                        725.74                            -                                       -                       1,259.93                     1,368.84                                616.83 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    1,169.31                            -                                       -                       9,436.65                   10,042.65                                563.31 
9474 Concessions                                    1,505.54                            -                                       -                     11,995.61                   10,696.43                            2,804.72 
9501 IDOT Grant                                        228.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.85 
9502 ID Pictures                                      (165.30)                    24.00                          168.35                     4,868.50                     3,228.36                            1,474.84 
9503 Interest Income                                    5,544.26                 409.25                                     -                       4,907.08                          390.00                         10,061.34 
9506 Library Fines                                    4,652.48                    38.00                          146.56                     1,587.56                     2,854.08                            3,385.96 
9511 Math                                    1,181.42                            -                                       -                              60.00                     1,029.00                                212.42 
9513 Media                                    1,095.74                            -                                       -                                       -                            332.49                                763.25 
9517 Music Endowment                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9526 Outreach                                           13.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     13.90 
9528 Paperback Store                                        508.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  508.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                        769.01                            -                            364.86                          372.00                          952.79                                188.22 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    4,148.67             1,305.93                          643.27                     6,295.09                     7,587.91                            2,855.85 
9547 Retirement                                        549.50                            -                       1,739.44                     2,680.00                     3,739.44                              (509.94)
9550 Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                              37.00                            37.00                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                        856.12                            -                                       -                            231.00                          323.00                                764.12 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    2,056.94                            -                                       -                       2,212.15                     2,823.55                            1,445.54 
9553 Japanese Exchange Prog                                  12,128.60                 500.00                                     -                     25,060.90                   29,463.27                            7,726.23 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                            692.68                          692.68                                            -   
9562 Special Proj                                  (4,620.69)                            -                              44.97                                     -                         (641.86)                          (3,978.83)
9563 Science                                        105.00                            -                                       -                            200.00                          200.00                                105.00 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              0.99                            -                                       -                       7,956.00                     7,956.03                                      0.96 
9568 Student General Fund                                    1,876.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,876.08 
9569 Student Services                                    8,107.90                    10.00                                     -                       1,743.34                                     -                              9,851.24 
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9573 Parking                                  (1,207.30)                            -                                       -                     20,170.00                   20,103.45                          (1,140.75)
9578 Swimming Boosters                                           37.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.31 
9583 Act                                  28,503.89                            -                                       -                       1,780.00                     1,503.06                         28,780.83 
9584 AP Testing                                  32,402.06                            -                            166.94                   62,418.00                   65,795.04                         29,025.02 
9590 TDP                                              1.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.00 
9655 IHSA Events                                    3,287.57                            -                                       -                                       -                            100.00                            3,187.57 
9670 Summer Camp                                              5.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.10 

Grand Totals                               305,061.92          11,062.65                   21,800.29                656,511.56                624,397.35                       337,176.13 
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9100 African American                               (32,538.33)                            -                                       -                            200.00                            88.11                       (32,426.44)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (609.04)                            -                                       -                            497.00                                     -                                (112.04)
9111 Band Jazz                                  (1,368.22)             2,871.00                     1,410.00                   11,697.64                   16,826.13                          (6,496.71)
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                    5,374.87                            -                                       -                       5,315.36                     4,853.80                            5,836.43 
9122 Chess                                      (104.32)                            -                                       -                            240.00                          100.00                                   35.68 
9125 Choral Music                                        155.87                            -                                       -                       2,500.00                     2,500.00                                155.87 
9126 Chinese Club                                    1,349.06                            -                            369.74                     2,011.23                     2,620.16                                740.13 
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,442.00                               6.24                            1,435.76 
9140 Class of 2020                                  26,747.00                            -                                       -                                       -                     26,747.00                                            -   
9142 Class of 2022                                    3,012.02                            -                                       -                                       -                       3,012.02                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                               (28,072.12)                            -                                       -                     28,347.24                          275.12                                      0.00 
9144 Class of 2024                                  47,773.06                            -                       1,230.58                          650.00                   42,788.48                            5,634.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                        116.88                    (4.75)                                     -                     57,883.03                   45,774.67                         12,225.24 
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,075.15                            -                       2,000.00                     1,796.36                     5,300.00                          (2,428.49)
9151 CLS                                  13,116.64                 209.47                          273.20                     9,092.31                   11,196.67                         11,012.28 
9158 Debate                                           60.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.48 
9159 DECA                                    9,639.41                            -                                       -                     16,200.00                   22,280.97                            3,558.44 
9164 Drill Team                                        740.20                            -                                       -                                 5.00                                     -                                  745.20 
9168 Environmental                                        854.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  854.10 
9170 MSL                                    7,131.06                            -                            470.16                   15,000.00                     7,876.93                         14,254.13 
9172 Family Assistance                                  16,479.51                            -                                       -                            115.00                     2,130.83                         14,463.68 
9175 Feminism                                        726.04                            -                                       -                            428.94                          682.51                                472.47 
9176 Film Production                                           48.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     48.21 
9178 French                                           53.12                            -                                       -                       2,060.00                     1,971.44                                141.68 
9182 FCCLA                                        244.63                            -                                       -                            840.00                          817.00                                267.63 
9184 Greek                                        511.56                            -                                       -                              52.00                                     -                                  563.56 
9186 GSA                                        160.73                            -                                       -                            240.00                            36.00                                364.73 
9189 Health Awareness                                    1,186.27                            -                            300.00                     1,355.00                     1,778.44                                762.83 
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9197 International                                    7,057.72                            -                                       -                                       -                       7,057.72                                            -   
9205 Mock Trail                                    1,295.53                            -                                       -                       1,972.00                     2,707.64                                559.89 
9210 Indo Pak                                        239.01                            -                                       -                            200.00                                     -                                  439.01 
9211 Latino                                           87.63                            -                                       -                            820.25                          534.99                                372.89 
9217 Math                                    1,034.53                            -                                       -                       1,283.38                     2,252.03                                   65.88 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                        286.85                            -                                       -                                       -                            168.11                                118.74 
9222 NAD                                        304.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.53 
9223 National Honors                                  16,439.16                    10.00                          250.00                     2,350.00                     8,965.22                            9,823.94 
9224 Voces                                                    -                              -                                       -                            500.00                          522.17                                 (22.17)
9225 NFLHS                                        934.65                            -                                       -                            540.00                          493.20                                981.45 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,328.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,328.59 
9230 Orchesis                                  10,801.92                            -                                       -                     25,600.48                   34,308.93                            2,093.47 
9231 Orchestra                                        431.86                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,440.00                          (1,008.14)
9239 Polish Club                                        500.42                            -                                       -                            705.50                                     -                              1,205.92 
9240 Pom Pon                                        268.17             3,976.50                     1,807.00                   15,538.18                   11,562.66                            4,243.69 
9242 Psychology                                           56.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     56.50 
9243 Culture Week                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,363.99                          188.41                            1,175.58 
9250 Robotics                                        473.97                            -                                       -                            385.00                          789.55                                   69.42 
9253 SADD                                      (130.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (130.00)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                      (646.84)                            -                                       -                            900.00                     1,081.73                              (828.57)
9257 Science Olympiad                                            (7.41)                            -                                       -                       2,555.65                     1,489.67                            1,058.57 
9258 Service                                  15,412.12                            -                       3,778.60                     7,135.52                   11,505.17                         11,042.47 
9260 Ski                                              8.55                            -                                       -                     14,712.43                   13,614.91                            1,106.07 
9262 Spanish                                        718.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.48 
9264 Speech                                        421.23                            -                                       -                       1,437.00                     2,095.17                              (236.94)
9268 Student Council                                  19,509.58                 129.00                                     -                     77,528.79                   18,486.96                         78,551.41 
9270 Soldier's Journey Home                                    1,197.81                            -                                       -                       2,392.00                     3,506.78                                   83.03 
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                        771.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  771.94 
9279 Variety Show                                        367.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.61 
9300 Bandminton                                        363.34                            -                       1,379.81                     1,590.03                     1,749.28                                204.09 
9301 Baseball                                        326.09                            -                                       -                     34,053.50                   33,615.32                                764.27 
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9302 Basketball Boys                               (16,298.22)                            -                       1,157.12                   45,732.05                   31,653.12                          (2,219.29)
9303 Basketball Girls                                        765.14                            -                                       -                       4,838.40                     3,498.25                            2,105.29 
9304 Bowling                                        733.68                            -                                       -                            495.00                     1,099.93                                128.75 
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,291.24             6,040.00                   20,579.37                   79,874.99                   79,852.46                            2,313.77 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (2,126.92)                            -                                       -                       4,833.20                     4,191.73                          (1,485.45)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    5,969.17                            -                                       -                     12,767.90                   13,154.35                            5,582.72 
9310 Football                                  11,677.51                            -                                       -                     37,578.23                   32,646.41                         16,609.33 
9312 Golf Boys                                    1,197.61                            -                                       -                       1,847.48                     3,383.71                              (338.62)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,618.34                            -                                       -                              40.00                          366.90                            1,291.44 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                           40.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.29 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    3,221.28                            -                                       -                       2,427.41                     2,905.38                            2,743.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        804.51                            -                            127.64                          150.00                          153.27                                801.24 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,775.05                            -                                       -                     18,691.00                   12,876.62                            9,589.43 
9319 Soccer Girls                                  14,454.77                            -                            655.18                   16,650.00                   16,550.28                         14,554.49 
9320 Softball                                    4,562.47                            -                            334.78                          680.00                     3,426.10                            1,816.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                        760.70                            -                                       -                       5,462.14                     1,036.22                            5,186.62 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    2,941.86                            -                                       -                       1,432.76                     3,907.43                                467.19 
9324 Special Olympics                                    1,587.41                            -                                       -                       1,005.00                          769.61                            1,822.80 
9325 Tennis Boys                                    3,874.25                            -                            850.00                     1,970.00                     3,294.16                            2,550.09 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,849.26                            -                                       -                            757.48                     1,736.49                                870.25 
9327 Track Boys                                    1,382.72                 100.00                     1,187.35                     1,701.15                     1,285.33                            1,798.54 
9328 Track Girls                                      (571.86)                            -                       2,604.85                   12,615.50                   12,983.30                              (939.66)
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,060.36                            -                                       -                       8,975.40                     1,257.38                            9,778.38 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    4,381.34                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,650.16                            2,731.18 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    2,809.11                            -                                       -                            126.00                                     -                              2,935.11 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,302.36                            -                            920.29                     4,774.52                     4,618.64                            2,458.24 
9337 Wrestling                                  (9,070.89)                            -                                       -                     19,868.18                     9,657.80                            1,139.49 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    9,139.86                            -                                       -                     12,155.63                     6,339.96                         14,955.53 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                  16,484.33                            -                                       -                     23,483.04                   32,206.17                            7,761.20 
9350 Auto Shop                                  11,236.92                            -                       2,228.00                     4,834.39                   11,400.83                            4,670.48 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                      (570.26)                            -                                       -                            570.26                                     -                                              -   
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9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    1,690.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,690.34 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        127.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  127.55 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                           61.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.22 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,672.87                            -                                       -                       1,744.60                     1,758.35                            1,659.12 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                      (255.48)                            -                                       -                              84.35                                     -                                (171.13)
9376 Graphic Arts                                        453.42                            -                                       -                              50.00                          199.00                                304.42 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        793.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  793.34 
9384 PE Leaders                                    6,009.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,009.34 
9387 Pre School                                    3,330.42                            -                                       -                       1,735.00                     1,315.08                            3,750.34 
9388 Big Game                                    3,588.19                            -                                       -                       1,672.78                     2,831.52                            2,429.45 
9389 RISE                                        555.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  555.84 
9408 Drama Production                                  (5,687.45)                            -                       3,869.56                   39,649.75                   36,056.03                          (2,093.73)
9412 8th Grade Shadow Day                                        418.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.29 
9420 School Garden                                        521.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.67 
9453 Alumni Fund                                    1,361.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,361.62 
9459 Bldg Enrichment                                    2,285.29                            -                                       -                                       -                              70.20                            2,215.09 
9462 Cap & Gown                                         (98.21)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (98.21)
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    7,008.30                 100.00                            32.98                     4,452.85                     4,720.61                            6,740.54 
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           15.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     15.78 
9474 Concessions                                  14,417.26                            -                                       -                     18,857.10                   27,179.36                            6,095.00 
9503 Interest Income                                  18,979.86                 579.40                                     -                       7,251.02                   17,345.09                            8,885.79 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,150.14                    25.00                                     -                       1,041.59                            80.00                            3,111.73 
9507 Literary Magazine                                        101.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.50 
9529 PE Activity Fund                                           45.86                            -                                       -                              75.00                                     -                                  120.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,220.32                            -                                       -                            120.00                                     -                              1,340.32 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,032.52                 500.12                                     -                       3,610.96                     3,477.76                            1,165.72 
9547 Retirement                                        467.74                            -                                       -                                       -                            505.20                                 (37.46)
9550 Credit Card                                  36,965.40                            -                                       -                            489.22                          439.22                         37,015.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                    2,252.01                            -                                       -                            561.97                          754.93                            2,059.05 
9559 Showcase                                        853.27                            -                                       -                            225.00                            61.46                            1,016.81 
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9564 Staff Social Fund 2,638.13 - 480.57 - 831.31 1,806.82 
9568 Student General Fund 31,603.20                 587.78 - 33,181.29 51,395.30 13,389.19 
9569 Student Services 8,491.02 -                                       -               1,517.27 3,352.80 6,655.49 
9573 Parking 20,141.53 - 309.95 58,859.00 75,824.76 3,175.77 
9576 Summer School (100.00) -                                     -   -                                       -   (100.00)
9583 Act 18,774.05 -                                     -          5,370.00 4,477.45 19,666.60 
9584 AP Testing 19,196.75 - 148,000.10                153,991.00               146,533.10 26,654.65 
9590 TDP 1,110.00 -                                       -   -                                       -   1,110.00 
9595 Veterans Memorial 209.34 -                                       -   -                                       -   209.34 
9609 Boys Athletics 12,812.97                 875.00 2,641.65                   44,567.80               39,927.38 17,453.39 
9633 Girls Athletics 2,395.23 -                                       -                       2,380.01 3,149.73 1,625.51 
9639 Girls Invite 4,943.90          16,136.20 809.66                   57,784.14               33,375.45 29,352.59 
9655 IHSA Events (50.00) -                                       -   -                       -   (50.00)
9667 Invites 75.00 -                                       -   -                                       -   75.00 
9670 Summer Camp (4,802.60) -                                       -                              60.00 - (4,742.60)

Grand Totals 455,777.51          32,134.72                200,058.14            1,117,200.62            1,111,361.22 461,616.91 
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9100 African American                                        338.87                            -                            181.99                     1,093.52                     1,126.74                                305.65 
9103 AVID                                    2,564.71                            -                       1,000.00                       (519.60)                     1,548.79                                496.32 
9104 Art                                        410.60                            -                                       -                            408.00                          551.05                                267.55 
9105 Asian                                    1,049.82                            -                                       -                            778.17                     1,045.59                                782.40 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           15.90                            -                                       -                            491.77                          481.97                                   25.70 
9113 Baseball                                    9,011.73                            -                            842.98                     4,870.50                   10,868.23                            3,014.00 
9120 Book Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            756.00                            22.99                                733.01 
9122 Chess                                           56.54                            -                                       -                            143.25                          199.79                                            -   
9125 Choral Music                                        601.29                 276.81                                     -                       3,732.81                     3,791.96                                542.14 
9131 English NHS                                         (79.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (79.01)
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,319.16                     5,488.69                          (4,169.53)
9138 Class of 2018                                                    -                              -                                       -                            212.90                                     -                                  212.90 
9140 Class of 2020                                              0.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                 0.02                                            -   
9141 Class of 2021                                        212.88                            -                                       -                                       -                            212.88                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                    5,956.62                            -                                       -                                       -                       5,956.62                                            -   
9144 Class of 2024                                    7,950.38                            -                                       -                       1,600.26                     7,036.83                            2,513.81 
9145 Class of 2025                                  (2,393.40)                            -                                       -                     44,637.58                   26,092.17                         16,152.01 
9146 Class of 2016                                    3,703.33                            -                                       -                       1,702.50                     5,000.00                                405.83 
9151 CLS                                      (863.31)                            -                                       -                       2,579.96                          290.31                            1,426.34 
9155 Cricket                                           16.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.98 
9158 Debate                                  19,856.79                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,089.09                         17,767.70 
9159 DECA                                    1,647.88                            -                                       -                       5,223.00                     6,658.89                                211.99 
9162 Drama                                  (1,049.00)                            -                                       -                       1,349.00                          300.00                                            -   
9168 Environmental                                        728.03                            -                                       -                                       -                            728.03                                            -   
9169 ESL                                    1,159.27                            -                                       -                                       -                            145.12                            1,014.15 
9174 FCCLA                                        154.45                            -                                       -                            612.40                          191.40                                575.45 
9175 Feminism                                        385.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  385.37 
9176 Film Production                                                    -                              -                                       -                            330.00                          154.64                                175.36 

Township High School District 214
Rolling Meadows High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024
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9178 French                                    1,737.61                            -                              11.94                     3,422.50                     3,490.11                            1,670.00 
9180 Educators Rising                                    1,304.13                            -                                       -                            200.00                          247.23                            1,256.90 
9185 Graphic Club                                    3,756.34             1,120.61                          202.62                   19,078.07                   15,290.72                            7,543.69 
9186 GSA                                    1,218.31                            -                                       -                            150.00                          286.87                            1,081.44 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                    7,539.26             2,017.00                     3,711.71                     9,222.41                   15,612.14                            1,149.53 
9189 Health Awareness                                        249.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  249.99 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                      (646.69)             1,500.00                          595.00                   20,240.24                   18,244.21                            1,349.34 
9198 Italian                                    1,334.08                            -                            153.54                     2,652.17                     3,006.19                                980.06 
9205 Mock Trail                                         (90.38)                 761.48                                     -                            961.48                     1,487.62                              (616.52)
9206 Manufacturing                                    6,861.78                            -                            266.88                     8,280.00                     1,532.99                         13,608.79 
9208 Meadow Lane Closet                                    1,488.83                            -                                       -                            185.00                            31.00                            1,642.83 
9211 Latino                                    1,002.96                            -                                       -                                       -                            264.06                                738.90 
9217 Math                                        431.40                            -                                       -                            598.02                          452.48                                576.94 
9220 Multicultural                                        227.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  227.00 
9221 Musical                                  13,203.01                            -                                       -                     11,893.75                   12,497.06                         12,599.70 
9223 National Honors                                        197.34                            -                                       -                       3,015.00                          190.09                            3,022.25 
9228 Model United Nations                                  (3,726.25)                            -                                       -                       1,811.00                          736.00                          (2,651.25)
9230 Orchesis                                  12,187.82                 (25.00)                     1,835.00                   36,320.80                   32,182.06                         16,326.56 
9231 Orchestra                                    2,065.66                            -                            145.00                          591.00                     1,386.24                            1,270.42 
9235 Mustang Pals                                        745.61                            -                                       -                                       -                            195.62                                549.99 
9239 Polish Club                                            (9.50)                            -                                       -                            378.15                          143.88                                224.77 
9240 Pom Pon                                    3,682.63                            -                     11,744.90                   28,239.94                   42,021.46                       (10,098.89)
9253 SADD                                    2,817.04                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,817.04                                            -   
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                        402.41                            -                                       -                            410.00                          297.48                                514.93 
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,195.04                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,195.04                                            -   
9258 Service                                    2,054.39                            -                       1,000.00                     1,615.12                     2,481.51                            1,188.00 
9260 Ski                                    2,315.98                            -                                       -                     10,557.33                   11,040.33                            1,832.98 
9262 Spanish                                    2,454.49                            -                                       -                       4,677.15                     4,090.84                            3,040.80 
9264 Speech                                  (3,153.28)                            -                            432.00                     2,056.00                     3,432.50                          (4,529.78)
9267 Student Activities                                  (1,386.60)                            -                       1,950.14                     5,778.66                     4,731.66                              (339.60)
9268 Student Council                                  29,246.82                            -                            168.42                   23,055.95                   33,500.46                         18,802.31 
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9277 The Stampede                                    1,461.35                            -                       1,641.23                          435.00                     2,613.37                              (717.02)
9300 Bandminton                                    1,826.29                            -                            131.35                          909.03                          155.35                            2,579.97 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    2,342.48                            -                                       -                     16,750.30                   19,358.21                              (265.43)
9303 Basketball Girls                                    4,802.63                            -                            894.79                   14,415.30                   13,752.38                            5,465.55 
9304 Bowling                                    3,223.27                            -                                       -                            939.20                     2,795.75                            1,366.72 
9306 Cheerleading                                  25,877.20                            -                                       -                     38,190.61                   32,964.37                         31,103.44 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,639.50                            -                                       -                              40.00                          553.13                            1,126.37 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        335.46                            -                                       -                              34.00                                     -                                  369.46 
9310 Football                                    6,946.76                            -                     10,659.50                   45,299.09                106,907.27                       (54,661.42)
9312 Golf Boys                                    6,954.90                            -                                       -                       3,183.40                     2,572.94                            7,565.36 
9313 Golf Girls                                    2,667.46                            -                                       -                            450.00                     1,212.89                            1,904.57 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                         (28.36)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.36)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (285.11)                            -                                       -                            427.53                          376.84                              (234.42)
9316 Bass Fishing                                    7,783.20                            -                                       -                       4,043.80                     3,224.31                            8,602.69 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    2,007.49                            -                       1,791.84                   10,664.78                   11,939.09                                733.18 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    7,361.31                 520.00                          262.71                     7,488.50                     7,420.91                            7,428.90 
9320 Softball                                    1,251.93                            -                       1,125.61                   10,294.13                     7,913.86                            3,632.20 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    6,324.50                            -                            877.73                     2,510.31                     6,717.26                            2,117.55 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    5,056.13                            -                       1,249.93                     1,315.00                     6,409.32                                 (38.19)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,935.28                            -                            337.71                     1,230.80                     2,130.91                            2,035.17 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    3,197.31                            -                                       -                       6,931.93                     2,584.78                            7,544.46 
9327 Track Boys                                    8,809.98                            -                            765.62                     1,632.34                     6,811.73                            3,630.59 
9328 Track Girls                                    2,823.83                            -                            823.73                     3,930.43                     5,693.62                            1,060.64 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,425.72                            -                                       -                            120.00                     2,372.17                                173.55 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    9,295.89                            -                            630.00                          346.72                     4,425.56                            5,217.05 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                         (77.00)                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                          951.84                                 (28.84)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                      (740.30)                            -                                       -                       3,690.30                     1,068.36                            1,881.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    1,555.46                            -                                       -                       5,452.13                     1,758.07                            5,249.52 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    4,969.47                            -                            733.98                     5,237.16                     1,221.35                            8,985.28 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    1,161.83                 (30.00)                          356.89                                     -                       1,094.40                                   67.43 
9350 Auto Shop                                        123.71                 576.00                                     -                       6,484.75                     5,684.60                                923.86 
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9352 Brewhaha                                    7,017.59                       8.46                                     -                       1,861.24                     4,035.00                            4,843.83 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                        827.52                            -                                       -                                       -                            827.52                                            -   
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        430.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  430.70 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        594.12                            -                                       -                            200.00                          412.00                                382.12 
9367 Field Trip Math-Science                                    2,524.32                            -                                       -                       1,327.50                     1,321.15                            2,530.67 
9372 Field Trip SS                                      (642.97)                 100.00                                     -                            339.00                          285.00                              (588.97)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    6,053.78                 300.00                     1,570.92                     2,824.00                     6,309.56                            2,568.22 
9384 PE Leaders                                        411.12                            -                                       -                                       -                            260.49                                150.63 
9385 Photography                                        228.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.18 
9387 Pre School                                         (40.98)                            -                              75.58                     1,822.00                     1,654.70                                126.32 
9394 Woods                                        530.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  530.00 
9408 Drama Production                                    5,669.16                 620.00                                     -                     17,305.76                   13,413.81                            9,561.11 
9429 Variety Show                                  10,160.69                            -                                       -                       9,583.00                     7,962.96                         11,780.73 
9450 Hypno                                    1,419.63                            -                                       -                       1,517.00                          343.10                            2,593.53 
9452 CWT Work Program                                           51.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.64 
9455 Asmt Center                                  10,207.06                            -                                       -                              16.19                     4,352.16                            5,871.09 
9456 Athletics                                  (2,312.15)                            -                                       -                     49,785.04                   40,666.74                            6,806.15 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  16,622.36                            -                              88.00                                     -                            888.00                         15,734.36 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        449.50                            -                                       -                                       -                            449.50                                            -   
9474 Concessions                                    1,240.25             1,455.22                          733.98                   27,106.53                   26,466.21                            1,880.57 
9477 Deans                                           83.33                    85.00                                     -                       1,246.00                            86.57                            1,242.76 
9485 Fee Waiver                                    2,418.07                            -                                       -                                       -                            721.44                            1,696.63 
9491 Fine Arts                                        148.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  148.66 
9503 Interest Income                                  31,763.35                 466.13                          486.22                     6,118.28                   15,270.32                         22,611.31 
9506 Library Fines                                    8,492.40                 155.42                                     -                       1,266.76                                     -                              9,759.16 
9509 Madrigal Dinner                                  (5,480.11)                 210.00                                     -                     18,142.50                   12,913.82                              (251.43)
9531 PE Rental Fund                                    5,698.24                            -                                       -                       1,265.00                     6,670.81                                292.43 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,566.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,566.38 
9533 Positive Behavior Intervention                                        353.83                            -                                       -                       7,723.52                     2,726.30                            5,351.05 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        848.57                 683.74                          411.20                     8,911.59                     5,339.92                            4,420.24 
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9550 Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                     26,081.48                   26,081.48                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                      (151.17)                            -                                       -                            300.00                          148.83                                            -   
9554 School Store                                    5,127.89                 445.61                                     -                     17,823.39                   16,006.88                            6,944.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,215.92                     1,215.92                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,876.12                            -                              50.00                          758.00                          620.00                            2,014.12 
9569 Student Services                                    5,869.05                    20.00                                     -                       1,603.34                          689.36                            6,783.03 
9573 Parking                                  46,009.49          28,775.00                                     -                     75,255.00                   61,341.70                         59,922.79 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.00                                            -   
9583 Act                                        918.05                            -                                       -                       3,472.00                          831.45                            3,558.60 
9584 AP Testing                                        258.38                 146.00                          128.81                100,673.00                103,743.30                          (2,811.92)
9597 Yearbooks                                        479.71                            -                                       -                                       -                            479.71                                            -   
9655 IHSA Events                                  14,454.43                            -                       2,121.36                   34,811.46                   53,201.67                          (3,935.78)
9670 Summer Camp                                      (660.00)                            -                                       -                            660.00                                     -                                              -   
9672 Tournaments                                    4,032.03                 500.00                                     -                  132,396.62                129,593.34                            6,835.31 

Grand Totals                               449,741.76          40,687.48                   52,190.81            1,013,568.58            1,102,902.05                       360,408.29 
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9104 Art 4,197.07 -                                       -                            626.99 386.92 4,437.14 
9110 Aquarium Club 692.27 - 24.42 - 101.90 590.37 
9111 Band Jazz 1,545.36 -                                     -           5,364.18 5,720.05 1,189.49 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club 1,777.63             1,647.68 2,621.87                   41,722.87 46,122.37 (2,621.87)
9119 Student Care Club 907.98                 200.00 - 200.00 - 1,107.98 
9121 Bison Grounds Coffee Cart 5,796.72 - 25.76  4,042.00 5,070.26 4,768.46 
9122 Chess (129.36) -                                     -                 495.00 489.45 (123.81)
9125 Choral Music 221.96 -                                     -   -                                       -   221.96 
9137 Class of 2017 500.00 - 162.22   1,583.87 2,801.22 (717.35)
9138 Class of 2018 -                              -   -                                      -   2,000.00 (2,000.00)
9143 Class of 2023 (1,224.77) -                                       -   -   203.00 (1,427.77)
9144 Class of 2024 10,847.54 - 1,398.63 4,814.73                   14,871.43 790.84 
9145 Class of 2025 2,634.41 -                                     -         51,151.87                   53,038.01 748.27 
9146 Class of 2016 1,543.93 -                                     -           4,438.00 4,863.55 1,118.38 
9149 Elevate 1,664.01 -                                     -   -                                       -   1,664.01 
9158 Debate 5.96 -                                     -   -                                       -   5.96 
9159 DECA 6,022.02 -                                     -           3,468.00 3,578.00 5,912.02 
9165 Dance Club 961.37 -                                     -   -                                       -   961.37 
9168 Environmental 1,431.82 -                                     -   -                                       -   1,431.82 
9171 Ebony Club (2,535.83)             3,664.09 - 3,664.09 888.38 239.88 
9175 Feminism 46.90 -                                       -   -                                       -   46.90 
9178 French 553.23 -                                       -                       1,481.58 2,030.22 4.59 
9180 Educators Rising 190.76 -                                       -   -                                       -   190.76 
9183 German 6,225.64 - 96.43  2,962.00 2,712.37 6,475.27 
9184 Greek 418.72 -                                     -   -                                       -   418.72 
9186 GSA 518.38                 300.00 - 300.00 193.02 625.36 
9187 Games Club 858.16 -                                       -   -                                       -   858.16 
9188 Future Farmers Of America 190.61                 250.00 - 1,335.00 751.95 773.66 

Township High School District 214
Buffalo Grove High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024
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9189 Health Awareness                                    1,113.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,113.97 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,124.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,124.17 
9196 Interact                                        512.68                            -                                       -                            169.64                                     -                                  682.32 
9211 Latino                                    1,731.79                 250.00                                     -                            431.00                     1,021.47                            1,141.32 
9217 Math                                    2,162.60                            -                                       -                            430.00                          847.31                            1,745.29 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,443.54                            -                                       -                            500.00                                     -                              1,943.54 
9223 National Honors                                        213.67                            -                                       -                            130.00                            60.85                                282.82 
9228 Model United Nations                                    5,576.04                 250.00                                     -                       7,204.00                     7,577.71                            5,202.33 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,358.53                            -                                       -                     32,153.91                   24,530.92                            9,981.52 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,658.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,658.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                      (136.60)                 442.60                                     -                            442.60                          306.00                                            -   
9240 Pom Pon                                    2,160.40             2,410.00                     2,720.00                   19,464.83                   16,489.66                            5,135.57 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        834.11                            -                                       -                            343.00                          810.00                                367.11 
9253 SADD                                        428.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  428.62 
9256 School Store                                    1,004.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,004.69 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        769.46                 150.00                                     -                            238.28                          684.20                                323.54 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                    1,690.57                            -                                       -                            775.00                     1,807.55                                658.02 
9264 Speech                                        219.83                            -                                       -                            425.00                     1,376.07                              (731.24)
9268 Student Council                                    4,938.65                    20.00                          112.26                   11,117.71                   11,332.79                            4,723.57 
9285 UNICEF Club                                            (4.50)                            -                                       -                              75.26                                     -                                     70.76 
9305 Cheer Competition                                  53,088.79                            -                     56,748.69                101,264.44                148,703.17                            5,650.06 
9306 Cheerleading                               (32,276.93)          59,001.01                   20,068.11                183,683.29                153,189.99                          (1,783.63)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    3,530.58                            -                                       -                       8,719.50                     6,261.12                            5,988.96 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        226.52                            -                                       -                                       -                            192.35                                   34.17 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                        861.76                            -                            861.76                                     -                            861.76                                            -   
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,276.26                            -                                       -                       2,377.40                          798.35                            2,855.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        790.65                            -                                       -                            535.00                          385.00                                940.65 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        644.08                            -                            569.99                     1,275.00                     1,271.86                                647.22 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,555.21                            -                                       -                            375.00                          615.15                            1,315.06 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (128.57)                    55.00                          (48.28)                     3,288.75                     3,105.18                                   55.00 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                         (29.15)                            -                         (255.74)                                     -                            (29.15)                                            -   
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9339 Competitive Dance                                                    -               2,720.00                                     -                       2,720.00                                     -                              2,720.00 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        691.03                            -                       1,098.90                          120.00                     2,647.90                          (1,836.87)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    6,267.96                            -                            162.00                     5,473.20                     9,240.53                            2,500.63 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,635.57                            -                                       -                            366.00                            74.00                            1,927.57 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,225.63                            -                                       -                                       -                              10.86                            1,214.77 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                           51.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.19 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        151.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  151.74 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           42.61                            -                                       -                                       -                              42.61                                            -   
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        100.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.14 
9370 Field Trip Science                                      (966.99)                            -                            300.00                          200.00                          500.00                          (1,266.99)
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        243.01                            -                                       -                            930.00                     1,000.04                                172.97 
9373 Field Trip Stdt Serv                                      (159.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                              47.00                              (206.98)
9374 Field Trip Smr Schl                                        629.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  629.91 
9376 Graphic Arts                                    6,725.52                            -                              22.93                     3,001.00                     2,367.60                            7,358.92 
9378 IHSA-Scholastic                                        301.53                            -                       1,381.14                     5,605.05                     4,776.83                            1,129.75 
9379 Industrial Tech                                    3,853.82                            -                                       -                            760.00                     1,568.60                            3,045.22 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,199.22                            -                            400.00                                     -                            580.57                            1,618.65 
9385 Photography                                    5,729.31                            -                                       -                       1,487.00                          942.70                            6,273.61 
9387 Pre School                               113,446.48                 400.00                          369.67                106,575.00                     6,008.11                       214,013.37 
9401 Arts Unlimited                                              4.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.87 
9404 Art Gallery                                        908.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  908.46 
9407 Drama                                    4,080.74                            -                                       -                       8,089.15                     8,097.25                            4,072.64 
9408 Drama Production                                    3,120.24                            -                            515.75                     3,409.51                     2,943.79                            3,585.96 
9409 Drama Prod 2                                        599.34                            -                            753.97                     5,476.00                     5,890.19                                185.15 
9415 Leadership Works                                                    -               2,108.72                                     -                       2,108.72                     2,108.72                                            -   
9417 Musical                                        493.68                 400.00                            25.00                     8,445.00                   10,017.13                          (1,078.45)
9421 Student & Staff                                  14,296.15                            -                              98.67                                     -                       1,396.44                         12,899.71 
9422 Student Fest                                                    -               2,143.25                                     -                       6,690.25                     6,690.25                                            -   
9423 Student General Fund                                        122.00                            -                                       -                       4,884.42                     2,756.02                            2,250.40 
9430 Vienna Exchange                                              9.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        9.87 
9455 Asmt Center                                    2,708.06                            -                                       -                                       -                            152.79                            2,555.27 
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9462 Cap & Gown                                           50.00                            -                                       -                            550.13                                     -                                  600.13 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           61.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.62 
9474 Concessions                                         (30.00)             4,960.82                                     -                     25,266.89                   25,236.89                                            -   
9492 Fitness Center                                        539.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  539.79 
9502 ID Pictures                                        491.99                    25.00                                     -                            860.00                                     -                              1,351.99 
9503 Interest Income                                    2,959.57                 619.29                     6,115.39                     7,476.87                     8,929.58                            1,506.86 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,301.87                    61.98                                     -                       1,650.70                     1,146.22                            2,806.35 
9511 Math                                    1,954.45                            -                            120.00                          362.00                          242.00                            2,074.45 
9513 Media                                    8,385.19                            -                                       -                       5,609.00                     2,763.97                         11,230.22 
9526 Outreach                                                    -                   250.00                                     -                            500.00                          562.53                                 (62.53)
9530 PE Locks                                    1,432.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,432.05 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,468.63                            -                                       -                            219.00                          575.00                            1,112.63 
9537 Principal's Acct                                      (154.23)             2,222.13                            34.16                     5,936.21                     5,457.43                                324.55 
9545 Registration & Fees                                           18.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     18.00 
9547 Retirement                                                    -                              -                       1,342.11                     3,630.00                     3,516.85                                113.15 
9550 Credit Card                                        744.73                            -                                       -                     26,473.00                   27,217.73                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                           70.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.27 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                           65.23                            -                       1,650.00                     3,778.86                     1,650.00                            2,194.09 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                        591.99                            -                                       -                     29,468.67                   30,060.66                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                           54.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     54.49 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              3.97                            -                                       -                       4,052.00                     5,859.03                          (1,803.06)
9572 Student Support                                    1,663.99                            -                                       -                       2,380.00                          874.11                            3,169.88 
9573 Parking                                  11,280.93                            -                       9,067.51                   59,612.00                   45,579.85                         25,313.08 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                  15,958.32                            -                                       -                       3,211.00                     2,294.96                         16,874.36 
9584 AP Testing                                    6,978.89                 414.00                     2,241.06                125,824.00                122,455.16                         10,347.73 
9588 Transcripts                                    1,977.54                            -                                       -                       1,343.34                          143.00                            3,177.88 
9600 Athletic                                  (2,715.87)             5,569.22                          617.99                   27,222.51                   37,452.90                       (12,946.26)
9603 Badminton                                      (785.84)                 450.00                          503.56                     6,975.00                     5,273.83                                915.33 
9604 Baseball-Caps                                    7,141.24                 376.00                                     -                     74,171.83                   84,092.60                          (2,779.53)
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9611 Boys Bkb Invite                                    2,615.84                            -                       1,344.00                   13,541.20                   12,242.40                            3,914.64 
9614 Boys Golf Invite                                      (108.21)                            -                       2,850.00                     8,220.00                   10,461.48                          (2,349.69)
9619 Boys Soccer Trn                                    3,783.56                            -                                       -                                       -                            119.20                            3,664.36 
9620 Boys Swim Invite                                  12,155.80                            -                              48.28                   10,056.00                   11,694.60                         10,517.20 
9621 Boys Tennis Trn                                      (503.21)                            -                         (503.21)                                     -                         (503.21)                                            -   
9622 Boys Track Invite                                    7,866.01                            -                            641.41                     9,670.74                     7,496.28                         10,040.47 
9623 Boys VB Invite                                    1,566.67                            -                            219.76                     3,843.00                     4,683.18                                726.49 
9626 Wrstlng Rex Lewis                                  11,325.59                            -                                       -                     22,537.32                   23,502.26                         10,360.65 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        267.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.41 
9628 Clothing                                    1,362.32                            -                                       -                                       -                            302.84                            1,059.48 
9630 Football                                    3,538.76                            -                            208.00                   25,785.70                   29,800.53                              (476.07)
9634 Basketball Trn Girls                                    5,631.84                            -                            639.99                   13,600.52                   14,391.70                            4,840.66 
9635 Girls Bowling                                    3,244.58                            -                                       -                       4,075.00                     1,693.01                            5,626.57 
9638 Girls Golf Invite                                  (1,765.52)                            -                                       -                       1,485.00                     1,735.00                          (2,015.52)
9645 Girls Soccer Invite                                    1,003.29                            -                            955.79                     5,169.80                     1,352.29                            4,820.80 
9646 Girls Softball Invite                                    3,256.18                            -                                       -                       1,415.00                     2,452.59                            2,218.59 
9647 Girls Swimming                                        580.39                            -                            255.74                     8,514.29                     8,217.09                                877.59 
9648 Girls Tennis                                              6.83                            -                                 6.83                                     -                                 6.83                                            -   
9649 Girls Track                                    5,870.94                            -                       2,997.77                     9,852.72                   11,017.78                            4,705.88 
9650 Girls Volleyball                                    3,338.49                            -                            260.48                   10,599.75                     9,399.22                            4,539.02 
9651 IHSA Badminton                                  (2,492.59)                            -                     (2,942.84)                                     -                     (2,024.59)                              (468.00)
9652 Boys IHSA Bkb                                           91.70                            -                              83.20                                     -                              91.70                                            -   
9653 IHSA Girls Bkb                                        292.15                            -                            765.22                     2,323.00                     2,615.15                                            -   
9654 IHSA Bat & Ball                                           88.50                            -                              88.50                                     -                              88.50                                            -   
9656 IHSA Football                                    2,287.49                            -                       2,320.11                          842.62                     3,130.11                                            -   
9657 IHSA Girls Track                                        342.08                            -                            342.08                                     -                            342.08                                            -   
9658 IHSA Gymnastics                                        172.79                            -                            172.79                                     -                            172.79                                            -   
9659 IHSA Cheer                                    4,488.45                            -                       4,488.45                                     -                       4,488.45                                            -   
9661 IHSA Boys Soccer                                    1,921.57                            -                       1,921.57                                     -                       1,921.57                                            -   
9662 IHSA Girls Soccer                                           85.97                            -                            871.97                     2,055.00                     2,140.97                                            -   
9663 IHSA Softball                                        184.74                            -                            184.74                                     -                            184.74                                            -   
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9664 IHSA St Hosted Comp                                    6,565.83             6,990.48                                     -                     20,040.32                     9,244.00                         17,362.15 
9666 IHSA Volleyball                                           18.81                            -                         (421.73)                     1,640.00                     1,658.81                                            -   
9670 Summer Camp                                    3,280.46                            -                       3,280.46                                     -                       3,280.46                                            -   

Grand Totals                               416,607.34          98,351.27                133,005.29            1,261,249.08            1,186,665.45                       491,190.97 
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Treasurer's Report



Pooled Pooled Investment
Cash Balances % of Fund Balances

District #21 $10,909,569.81 2.53% $9,017,396.86
District #23 $14,298,924.62 3.31% $10,723,646.29
District #25 $103,895,241.12 24.06% $77,917,455.08
District #26 $48,406,336.26 11.21% $36,302,899.83
District #214 $232,740,740.83 53.89% $174,546,649.34
District #805 $21,655,298.61 5.01% $16,240,645.27

Totals $431,906,111.25 100.00% $324,748,692.68

Average Daily Balances Percent of Funds Available
District #23 11,619,911.65$              3.16%
District #25 91,969,117.76$              25.03%
District #26 45,230,941.62$              12.31%
District #214 202,280,783.40$            55.06%
District #805 16,275,461.60$              4.43%

Totals 367,376,216.03$            100.00%

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #23 $362,974.21 $41,526.51 $404,500.72
District #25 $4,640,638.81 $411,241.95 $5,051,880.76
District #26 $1,207,521.11 $161,643.50 $1,369,164.61
District #214 $6,428,143.61 $767,239.08 $7,195,382.69
District #805 $501,388.46 $58,164.22 $559,552.68

Totals 13,140,666.20$              1,439,815.26$  14,580,481.46$                        
 

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #21 $508,483.44 $9,541.27 $518,024.71
District #23 $359,096.88 $54,431.47 $413,528.35
District #25 $4,622,781.26 $489,427.44 $5,112,208.69
District #26 $1,200,001.53 $201,401.89 $1,401,403.41
District #214 $6,395,643.22 $971,722.05 $7,367,365.27
District #805 $497,915.42 $77,867.87 $575,783.30

   
Totals $13,583,921.75 $1,804,391.99 $15,388,313.74

Interest Income Earned

Interest Income Received on a Cash Basis

Wheeling Township Treasury

June 2024
Investment Pool by District



FUND NAME BEGINNING RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ENDING

10 EDUCATION 129,981,157.50$   8,688,961.64$      40,250,318.61$         98,419,800.53$     
12 INSURANCE RESERVE 2,280,692.20         15,465.81             -                             2,296,158.01         
20 BUILDING 47,968,333.30       (13,746,626.64)     4,284,586.86             29,937,119.80       
30 BOND 1,931,084.12         30,710.73             -                             1,961,794.85         
40 TRANSPORTATION 9,882,826.98         1,389,244.92        3,998,233.26             7,273,838.64         
50 RETIREMENT 12,350,991.91       98,534.84             796,297.86                11,653,228.89       
60 SITE & CONSTR 7,183,061.22         14,046,359.89      4,348,860.81             16,880,560.30       
70 WORK CASH 24,256,027.31       164,992.40           -                             24,421,019.71       
80 TORT -                         -                        -                             -                         
90 LIFE SAFETY -                         -                        -                             -                         
  
 235,834,174.54$   10,687,643.59$    53,678,297.40$         192,843,520.73$   

Wheeling Township Treasury
Statement of Fund Receipts, Disbursements, and Balances

June 2024
Township High School District 214



Treasury's Investment Holdings



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.131% 7,807.98 7,807.98 0.00 7,807.98
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.228% 8,330,271.71 8,330,271.71 0.00 8,330,271.71
PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B #9128286Z8 SEC 10/7/2022 6/30/2024 4.211% 4,974,913.59 4,974,913.59 0.00 5,186,000.00
SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS 13,312,993.28 13,312,993.28 0.00 13,524,079.69
POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.131% 12,264,830.92 12,264,830.92 0.00 12,264,830.92
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.228% 67,617.76 67,617.76 0.00 67,617.76
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.090% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 34,053,365.82
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 7,647,482.87 7,647,482.87 0.00 7,647,482.87
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.170% 17,959,932.93 17,959,932.93 0.00 17,959,932.93
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.433% 5,252,399.63 5,252,399.63 0.00 5,252,399.63
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 145,708.94 145,708.94 0.00 145,708.94
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 26,009,642.27 26,009,642.27 0.00 26,009,642.27
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 39,091,625.39 39,091,625.39 0.00 39,091,625.39
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 96,947.50 96,947.50 0.00 96,947.50
PMA BANK 7 SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 27,011,422.67 25,069,249.72 1,892,172.95 27,011,422.67
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 100,837.47 100,837.47 0.00 100,837.47
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 1,701.68 1,701.68 0.00 1,701.68
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 5/1/2024 5/31/2024 5.230% 2,270,989.88 2,270,989.88 0.00 2,270,989.88
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 5/1/2024 4/30/2029 Various 15,136,411.13 15,136,411.13 0.00 15,136,411.13
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 5/1/2024 9/25/2029 Various 7,580,023.92 7,580,023.92 0.00 7,580,023.92
PMA PACIFIC WESTERN BANK FDIC 1/9/2023 7/2/2024 4.760% 1,160,000.00 1,160,000.00 0.00 1,242,320.48
PMA T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 1/9/2023 7/2/2024 4.828% 1,160,000.00 1,160,000.00 0.00 1,243,448.18
PMA WI TREASURY SEC., 912797KP1 SEC 3/19/2024 7/16/2024 5.270% 12,599,519.96 12,599,519.96 0.00 12,816,000.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/25/2024 0.600% 519,911.56 422,064.20 97,847.36 518,269.00
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797GK7 SEC 3/11/2024 8/8/2024 5.210% 10,199,241.30 10,199,241.30 0.00 10,417,000.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B 91282CCT6 SEC 9/17/2021 8/15/2024 0.430% 4,093,433.59 3,273,109.50 820,324.09 4,093,433.59
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797KD8 SEC 3/11/2024 8/29/2024 5.200% 34,099,251.08 34,099,251.08 0.00 34,930,000.00
5TH/3RD TOYOTA FINL SVGS BANK FDIC 9/23/2021 9/3/2024 0.600% 999,844.07 799,475.32 200,368.75 1,000,159.16
PMA BANK 7 FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.188% 1,217,500.00 1,217,500.00 0.00 1,249,860.68
PMA BANK OF HOUSTON FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.186% 1,217,550.00 1,217,550.00 0.00 1,249,898.24
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 3/18/2024 9/20/2024 5.258% 4,300,000.00 4,300,000.00 0.00 4,415,215.02
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 9128282Y5 SEC 3/1/2024 9/30/2024 5.120% 19,820,386.52 19,820,386.52 0.00 20,163,000.00
5TH/3RD BMW BANK NA FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2024 0.650% 1,470,000.00 1,175,412.00 294,588.00 1,470,205.80
PMA TRUXTON TRUST COMPANY FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.106% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,869.94
PMA THIRD COST BANK SSB FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.104% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.05
PMA BOM BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.114% 1,207,100.00 1,207,100.00 0.00 1,249,888.53
PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.118% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.19
PMA FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY INC FDIC 3/1/2024 11/12/2024 5.109% 1,206,650.00 1,206,650.00 0.00 1,249,883.68
PMA MINNSTAR BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 3/1/2024 11/14/2024 5.111% 1,206,800.00 1,206,800.00 0.00 1,249,891.17
PMA TEXAS HERITAGE NATIONAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.031% 1,190,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 1,249,868.30
PMA MILLENNIAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.051% 1,189,750.00 1,189,750.00 0.00 1,249,850.54
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48163 SEC 3/24/2021 3/31/2025 0.500% 5,985,000.00 4,703,013.00 1,281,987.00 5,944,319.96
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81

Wheeling Township Treasury
Current Treasury Holdings

June 2024



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 7/31/2020 6/26/2025 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70
5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/22/2025 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2025 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 9/20/2021 11/30/2025 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 3/24/2021 5/15/2026 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78
PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 9/17/2021 8/31/2026 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2026 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2026 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00

POOLED INVESTMENT TOTALS 334,822,625.51 323,863,055.70 10,909,569.81 339,318,369.24



Financial Report



Fund Department Beginning Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance 

10 Education 89,293,078.02 255,260,359.10     248,181,498.21          - 96,371,938.91 
12 Insurance Reserve 2,206,485.14 89,672.87              - - 2,296,158.01 
20 Operations & Maintenance 37,459,001.87 42,121,400.97       50,100,207.21            - 29,480,195.63 
30 Debt Service 2,052,655.88 3,536,788.97         3,627,650.00              - 1,961,794.85 
40 Transportation 11,132,783.24 15,670,267.96       19,529,107.33            - 7,273,943.87 
50 Municipal Retirement 8,536,061.65 472,879.79            400,043.54 - 8,608,897.90 
51 FICA/Medicare 2,782,485.15 5,256,521.93         5,246,242.60              - 2,792,764.48 
60 Capital Projects 16,926,087.26 28,965,632.02       29,011,158.98            - 16,880,560.30 
70 Working Cash 21,837,835.18 4,217,423.53         1,634,239.00              - 24,421,019.71 

District Totals 192,226,473.39 355,590,947.14     357,730,146.87          - 190,087,273.66 

Township High School District 214

Fund Balance Summary
June 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date 
Anticipated 

Budget Balance Received

10 Education 249,187,464.00   8,438,365.50       255,260,359.10   (6,072,895.10)       102.44%
12 Insurance Reserve 23,891.00            15,465.81            89,672.87            (65,781.87)            N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 40,068,901.00     501,711.23          42,121,400.97     (2,052,499.97)       105.12%
30 Debt Service 2,018,177.00       30,710.73            3,536,788.97       (1,518,611.97)       175.25%
40 Transportation 13,971,244.00     1,309,906.31       15,670,267.96     (1,699,023.96)       112.16%
50 Municipal Retirement 84,296.00            44,280.05            472,879.79          (388,583.79)          560.98%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,065,032.00       54,254.79            5,256,521.93       (191,489.93)          103.78%
60 Capital Projects 16,255,838.00     14,037,634.82     28,965,632.02     (12,709,794.02)     178.19%
70 Working Cash 4,961,256.00       164,992.40          4,217,423.53       743,832.47           85.01%

331,636,099.00   24,597,321.64     355,590,947.14   (23,954,848.14)     107.22%

Township High School District 214

Revenue Fund Summary
June 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date Encumbrances

Unencumbered
Balance Percent

Utilized

10 Education 242,090,665.00  42,673,285.15     248,181,498.21    - (6,090,833.21) 102.5%
12 Insurance Reserve - - - - - N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 39,128,994.00    18,532,304.90     50,100,207.21      - (10,971,213.21) 128.0%
30 Debt Service 3,627,850.00      - 3,627,650.00 - 200.00 100.0%
40 Transportation 20,179,165.00    3,918,894.65       19,529,107.33      - 650,057.67 96.8%
50 Municipal Retirement 685,259.00         45,012.20            400,043.54           - 285,215.46 58.4%
51 FICA/Medicare 4,837,006.00      751,398.84          5,246,242.60        - (409,236.60) 108.5%
60 Capital Projects 28,146,491.00    4,340,135.74       29,011,158.98      - (864,667.98) 103.1%
70 Working Cash 1,634,239.00      - 1,634,239.00 - - N/A 

340,329,669.00  70,261,031.48     357,730,146.87    - (17,400,477.87) 105.1%

Township High School District 214

Expenditure Fund Summary
June 2024



Revenues by Program



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
0100 Technology 523,157.00          - 841,173.99 (318,016.99) 160.79%
0109 Registration Fee - 1,046,960.66 1,048,955.66 (1,048,955.66) N/A

0117
Northwest Educational Council 
For Student Success 200,000.00          - 305,682.84 (105,682.84) 152.84%

0120 Drivers Education 276,500.00          14,223.95 183,717.17 92,782.83 66.44%
0200 Lip Leps - District 95,000.00            - 131,906.00 (36,906.00) 138.85%
0215 Immigrant 27,440.00            - 53,600.00 (26,160.00) 195.34%
0220 Gifted Program 5,000.00              (1,570.00) 9,895.00 (4,895.00) 197.90%
0230 Well Rounded Education - - 3,871.00 (3,871.00) N/A
0237 ARP IDEA 30,327.00            - 428,590.00 (398,263.00) 1413.23%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 2,200,000.00       - 3,134,096.00 (934,096.00) 142.46%
0240 District Special Education 5,006,333.00       1,022,768.12              4,468,042.77 538,290.23 89.25%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 180,000.00          - 384,200.00 (204,200.00) 213.44%
0242 Workforce 200,000.00          23,026.18 363,063.94 (163,063.94) 181.53%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 1,500.00              - - 1,500.00 0.00%
0309 Young Adult Program - - 230.18 (230.18) N/A
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            8,236.00 22,292.00 2,708.00 89.17%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00              - 3,232.00 (1,732.00) 215.47%
0340 CTE 10,000.00            2,000.94 66,239.78 (56,239.78) 662.40%
0341 Pac Building Program 300,000.00          485,323.19 485,323.19             (185,323.19) 161.77%
0342 CTEI Grant 250,000.00          - 397,256.04 (147,256.04) 158.90%
0345 Career Development - 500.00 10,500.00 (10,500.00) N/A
0346 Perkins Grant 280,617.00          - 257,807.81 22,809.19 91.87%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 150,000.00          9,409.68 190,061.90 (40,061.90) 126.71%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 4,000.00              250.26 2,476.06 1,523.94 61.90%
0411 Athletics - Boys 88,000.00            - 98,793.62 (10,793.62) 112.27%
0412 Athletics - Girls 11,000.00            15,000.00 21,294.99 (10,294.99) 193.59%
0423 Marketing Outreach 152,300.00          - - 152,300.00 0.00%
0429 Music Program 253,350.00          41,289.45 241,098.16             12,251.84 95.16%

Township High School District 214

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024

0430 CET Travel 360,100.00          62,129.09 436,018.58             (75,918.58) 121.08%
0431 Continuing Education 279,420.00          15,746.84 211,840.47             67,579.53 75.81%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 57,000.00            69.63 16,803.86 40,196.14 29.48%
0433 Adult Education 95,100.00            - 14,889.51 80,210.49 15.66%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          - 100,000.00 - 100.00%
0436 YAEP 300,000.00          49,688.10 236,211.16 63,788.84 78.74%
0438 ICCB State Basic 375,000.00          - 374,947.00 53.00 99.99%
0439 ICCB State Performance 270,000.00          - 301,780.00 (31,780.00) 111.77%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            - 50,000.00 - 100.00%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 400,000.00          33,975.00 343,076.00 56,924.00 85.77%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            - 52,336.41 27,663.59 65.42%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 380,000.00          56,454.46 391,356.47 (11,356.47) 102.99%
0447 ICCB Workforce Bridge 20,000.00            - - 20,000.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 70,000.00            12,426.00 82,487.96 (12,487.96) 117.84%
0450 NJROTC 50,000.00            - 97,393.13 (47,393.13) 194.79%
0471 Regular Summer School 250,500.00          36,822.00 254,708.50 (4,208.50) 101.68%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 57,000.00            31,800.00 89,005.00 (32,005.00) 156.15%
0482 Yearbook Fees 131,500.00          119,800.00 263,865.00 (132,365.00) 200.66%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 580,000.00          136,358.38 983,703.97 (403,703.97) 169.60%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,723,600.00       (1,832.20) 3,270,969.67          452,630.33 87.84%
0506 College Night/Career Expo - - 4,500.00 (4,500.00) #DIV/0!
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 460,000.00          121,859.09 409,399.09             50,600.91 89.00%
0583 Academic Prep 116,000.00          - 13,773.14 102,226.86 11.87%
0590 Regular Transportation 1,586,170.00       568,077.09 2,249,604.18 (663,434.18) 141.83%
0612 Printing Services - - 5,450.58 (5,450.58) N/A
0630 Professional Learning 150,000.00          (1,710.00) 332,244.00             (182,244.00) 221.50%
0635 CTEP 1,000.00              - 975.00 25.00 97.50%
0640 Assessment Program - 47,511.47 56,960.02 (56,960.02) N/A
0664 School Library Grant 8,500.00              - 10,490.70 (1,990.70) 123.42%
0668 Advanced Manufacturing Lab - - 76,819.65 (76,819.65) N/A
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00            - 30,000.00 - 100.00%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 259,150.00          - 17,830.00 241,320.00 6.88%
0701 Research & Development - - 3,500.00 (3,500.00) N/A
0744 EIU Dual Credit 200,000.00          (1,375.00) 217,967.44 (17,967.44) 108.98%



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024

0745 Harper Dual Credit 50,000.00            674.00 48,994.00 1,006.00 97.99%
0747 Arizona State 10,000.00            375.00 11,575.00 (1,575.00) 115.75%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 5,000.00              (50.00) 4,240.00 760.00 84.80%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 18,000.00            600.00 41,700.00 (23,700.00) 231.67%
0820 Community Rentals 750,000.00          50,813.79 777,727.73             (27,727.73) 103.70%
0871 O&M Grants - - 50,000.00 (50,000.00) #DIV/0!
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 150,000.00          95.00 161,279.67             (11,279.67) 107.52%
0900 State Grants 10,100,000.00     922,110.53 10,143,130.53        (43,130.53) 100.43%
0901 Investment Income 1,600,000.00       1,471,096.86              7,378,844.01          (5,778,844.01)            461.18%
0902 Miscellaneous Income 1,670,000.00       64,098.66 2,730,912.80          (1,060,912.80)            163.53%
0903 Tax Revenue 276,088,095.00   790,323.76 276,199,912.03      (111,817.03) 100.04%
0904 SS Tax Revenue 4,846,309.00       14,445.58 4,879,019.86          (32,710.86) 100.67%
0909 Transfers 7,634,239.00       14,000,000.00            21,634,239.00        (14,000,000.00) 283.38%
0942 ESSA Title I 1,201,454.00       - 229,587.00 971,867.00 19.11%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant 300,000.00          43,023.00 314,825.00 (14,825.00) 104.94%
0947 Esser II 223,235.00          - 497,990.00 (274,755.00) 223.08%
0948 ESSER III 5,978,703.00       3,219,535.00              5,948,324.00 30,379.00 99.49%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 225,000.00          29,707.08 349,084.92             (124,084.92) 155.15%
0980 Staff Services 75,000.00            - - 75,000.00 0.00%
0992 Education Foundation - 7,035.00 7,035.00 (7,035.00) #DIV/0!
0993 Parent Teacher Organization - 28,220.00 28,220.00 (28,220.00) #DIV/0!

District Totals 331,636,099.00   24,597,321.64            355,590,947.14      (23,954,848.14) 107.22%



Expenditures by Department



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
0100 Technology 10,245,880.00     - 2,900,268.67 11,856,335.25         (1,610,455.25)      115.72%
0101 Tech Infrastructure 395,000.00          - - 126,116.09 268,883.91 31.93%
0102 Administrative Communications 66,792.00            - 7,133.10 74,671.77 (7,879.77)             111.80%
0104 Student Ipads 328,000.00          - (87.20) (4,967.72) 332,967.72 -1.51%
0105 Network Services 2,450,975.00       - 390,486.98 3,619,672.50           (1,168,697.50)      147.68%
0109 Registration Fee 110,000.00          - - 126,528.85 (16,528.85)           115.03%
0110 Art 2,229,432.00       - 442,079.44 2,176,533.51           52,898.49 97.63%
0115 Art Gallery 400.00 - 194.70                         342.72 57.28 85.68%

0117
Northwest Educational Council For 
Student Success 310,837.00          - 24,066.86 308,207.07 2,629.93 99.15%

0120 Drivers Education 1,266,527.00       - 317,046.55 1,302,003.20           (35,476.20)           102.80%
0125 Tech Supplies 70,000.00            - 11,516.12 60,013.22 9,986.78 85.73%
0130 English 12,266,796.00     - 2,500,438.58 12,212,261.49         54,534.51 99.56%
0140 World Language 7,060,832.00       - 1,441,782.20 7,029,534.63           31,297.37 99.56%
0150 Math 13,072,497.00     - 2,671,063.00 13,041,963.15         30,533.85 99.77%
0160 Music 1,581,516.00       - 313,015.96 1,526,615.91           54,900.09 96.53%
0161 Marching Band 78,540.00            - 8,655.30 101,656.70 (23,116.70)           129.43%
0162 Orchestra 794,241.00          - 157,540.69 778,419.15 15,821.85 98.01%
0164 Choral 33,950.00            - 5,488.92 31,962.39 1,987.61 94.15%
0170 Physical Education 8,047,772.00       - 1,612,748.31 7,942,188.44           105,583.56 98.69%
0175 Pool 464,968.00          - 90,985.23 338,597.17 126,370.83 72.82%
0180 Science 11,907,470.00     - 2,434,545.76 11,890,668.22         16,801.78 99.86%
0182 Nano Science 5,100.00 - 66.74                           5,036.94 63.06 98.76%
0185 Agriculture 8,000.00 - 5,919.79 7,767.92 232.08 97.10%
0190 Social Science 11,733,570.00     - 2,298,153.94 11,339,304.42         394,265.58 96.64%
0195 Resource Assistant 494,125.00          - 106,582.49 548,940.73 (54,815.73)           111.09%
0200 Lip Leps - District 166,172.00          - 24,704.84 134,984.89 31,187.11 81.23%
0201 ELL Title III 6,200.00 - - - 6,200.00 0.00%
0210 ELL 9,875,063.00       - 1,924,778.20 9,819,538.51           55,524.49 99.44%
0215 Immigrant 27,440.00            - 38,465.65 67,942.60 (40,502.60)           247.60%
0217 Newcomer Cnter (ELL) 1,090,259.00       - 272,230.70 1,385,457.45           (295,198.45)         127.08%
0220 Gifted Program 178,853.00          - 45,526.04 199,764.82 (20,911.82)           111.69%

Township High School District 214

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0230 Well Rounded Education - - 6,215.54 37,322.86 (37,322.86)           N/A 
0237 ARP IDEA 168,488.00 - 63.90 108,455.72 60,032.28 64.37%
0238 Due Process 15,000.00            - - 926.00 14,074.00 6.17%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 4,175,340.00       - 647,525.83 4,595,483.90           (420,143.90)         110.06%
0240 District Special Education - - - 528.00 -528.00 N/A 
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 379,687.00 - 101,893.42 462,769.37 (83,082.37)           121.88%
0242 Workforce 236,634.00 - 29,591.18 340,041.54 (103,407.54)         143.70%
0243 Homebound 55,000.00 - 41,006.86 248,030.31 (193,030.31)         450.96%
0244 NSSEO 5,346,382.00       - 94,214.35 4,936,062.69           410,319.31          92.33%
0246 Safe Schools Tuition 4,950,000.00       - 1,245,620.07 7,590,582.52           (2,640,582.52)      153.35%
0247 Special Ed Transportation 7,598,000.00       - 1,604,225.04 7,264,654.71           333,345.29 95.61%
0248 Assistive Technology 29,925.00            - 296.99                         8,682.28 21,242.72            29.01%
0249 Special Education 201,935.00          - 71,435.96 267,891.80 (65,956.80)           132.66%
0250 CLSP 4,224,341.00       - 867,283.28 3,987,625.36           236,715.64 94.40%
0251 CLSP - Summer School 21,788.00            - 72,541.88 78,152.22 (56,364.22)           358.69%
0252 Directions Fair 2,500.00 - - 674.65 1,825.35 26.99%
0255 RTI Program 598,883.00          - 135,904.87 702,574.98 (103,691.98)         117.31%
0260 Special Education Coordinator 11,289,292.00     - 2,309,145.15 11,375,518.44         (86,226.44)           100.76%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 3,566,204.00       - 634,355.58 3,466,114.08           100,089.92 97.19%
0282 Upward Bound - Summer School 3,706.00 - 650.20 3,183.78 522.22 85.91%
0303 Comm Res - Service Learning 4,200.00 - 450.00 4,170.00 30.00 99.29%
0309 Young Adult Program 84,480.00            - 33,079.22 343,032.35 (258,552.35)         406.05%
0310 Business Education 2,729,799.00       - 546,851.49 2,708,404.93           21,394.07 99.22%
0320 Cooperative Education 2,400.00 - 1,104.49 1,965.23 434.77 81.88%
0330 Comm Res - Service Learning 85,590.00            - 19,802.07 97,221.76 (11,631.76)           113.59%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            - 18,369.38 36,656.87 (11,656.87)           146.63%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00 - 27.57                           3,235.50 (1,735.50)             215.70%
0340 CTE 4,354,864.00       - 1,106,221.06 4,765,277.18           (410,413.18)         109.42%
0341 Pac Building Program 349,923.00          - 89,231.78 634,359.31 (284,436.31)         181.29%
0342 CTEI Grant 524,359.00          - 108,373.45 713,472.88 (189,113.88)         136.07%
0345 Career Development 491,465.00          - 117,589.69 874,347.36 (382,882.36)         177.91%
0346 Perkins Grant 280,617.00          - 8,867.30 279,666.51 950.49 99.66%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 151,100.00          - 87,738.37 217,797.22 (66,697.22)           144.14%
0350 Life Studies 2,047,815.00       - 405,296.06 1,992,312.64           55,502.36 97.29%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 280,322.00          - 60,418.71 289,743.87 (9,421.87)             103.36%
0360 Technology Education 3,231,959.00       - 638,819.80 3,123,999.39           107,959.61 96.66%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0408 Educational Materials & Media 1,264,791.00       - 46,542.70 1,144,776.58           120,014.42 90.51%
0410 Athletics - Trainers 546,615.00 - 43,617.65 533,149.47 13,465.53            97.54%
0411 Athletics - Boys 4,569,783.00       - 771,713.93 5,024,213.64           (454,430.64)         109.94%
0412 Athletics - Girls 4,281,896.00       - 621,973.94 4,446,467.32           (164,571.32)         103.84%
0420 Community Educ Administration 416,662.00 - 25,881.02 315,365.46 101,296.54 75.69%
0423 Marketing Outreach 156,328.00 - 4,510.28 106,698.58 49,629.42 68.25%
0429 Music Program 253,350.00 - 18,822.83 275,512.05 (22,162.05)           108.75%
0430 CET Travel 360,100.00 - 59,451.56 497,810.63 (137,710.63)         138.24%
0431 Continuing Education 284,236.00 - 21,426.59 216,867.54 67,368.46            76.30%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 57,000.00 - 2,292.19 21,971.82 35,028.18            38.55%
0433 Adult Education 210,000.00 - (38,787.02) 29,766.18 180,233.82 14.17%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00 - 5,029.53 99,516.65 483.35 99.52%
0436 YAEP 303,148.00 - 19,535.28 214,289.27 88,858.73            70.69%
0437 Customized Services 60,000.00 - - - 60,000.00            0.00%
0438 ICCB State Basic 375,000.00 - 70,825.28 346,331.40 28,668.60            92.36%
0439 ICCB State Performance 270,000.00 - 28,039.53 271,121.15 (1,121.15)             100.42%
0440 Prenatal/Parenting Instruction 51,000.00 - 10,288.96 51,199.82 (199.82) 100.39%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00 - 47.77                           49,213.26 786.74 98.43%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 400,000.00 - 61,714.22 353,305.60 46,694.40 88.33%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00 - 12,360.67 77,603.48 2,396.52 97.00%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 380,000.00 - 100,947.41 358,259.25 21,740.75 94.28%
0447 ICCB Workforce Bridge 20,000.00 - - - 20,000.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 70,000.00 - 8,006.71 75,382.09 (5,382.09)             107.69%
0450 NJROTC 334,055.00 - 30,348.88 315,084.63 18,970.37            94.32%
0460 Vanguard School 2,449,501.00       - 447,405.90 2,509,287.03           (59,786.03)           102.44%
0470 Summer School - - - 35,450.76 (35,450.76)           N/A 
0471 Regular Summer School 625,862.00 - 224,204.67 628,012.54 (2,150.54)             100.34%
0472 ELL Summer Transition - - - 1,714.13 (1,714.13)             N/A 
0473 Lang Arts Summer Transition - - - 602.84 (602.84) N/A 

0474 Special Ed Summer Transportation 280,000.00 - - 133,194.28 146,805.72 47.57%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 245,000.00 - 72,768.19 176,090.99 68,909.01 71.87%
0482 Yearbook Fees 290,000.00 - 97,723.42 295,625.74 (5,625.74)             101.94%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 685,500.00 - 60,682.19 948,927.72 (263,427.72)         138.43%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,531,542.00       - 378,897.77 3,137,094.78           394,447.22 88.83%
0506 College Night/Career Expo 9,000.00 - - 2,850.25 6,149.75 31.67%
0523 Project Reclaim 50,000.00 - 57,125.90 211,905.23 (161,905.23)         423.81%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0530 Food And Nutrition Services - Admin 387,338.00 - 40,068.96 365,613.90 21,724.10 94.39%
0550 Student Security Services 4,137,992.00       - 684,135.23 4,154,494.99           (16,502.99)           100.40%
0559 Resource Fair 3,400.00 - 2,661.00 4,594.33 (1,194.33)             135.13%
0560 Student Services 3,900,643.00       - 708,314.41 3,865,531.25           35,111.75 99.10%
0561 Guidance Services 6,624,556.00       - 1,386,079.41 6,604,832.81           19,723.19 99.70%
0562 Health Services 1,666,909.00       - 211,066.51 1,514,629.03           152,279.97 90.86%
0563 Psychological Services 2,139,873.00       - 435,667.07 2,164,952.04           (25,079.04)           101.17%
0564 Social Work Services 2,000,291.00       - 422,600.67 2,070,228.67           (69,937.67)           103.50%
0565 Speech Pathology & Audiology 1,117,881.00       - 228,237.14 1,103,642.64           14,238.36 98.73%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 4,400.00 - - 1,092.05 3,307.95 24.82%
0570 Student Activities 3,230,864.00       - 533,062.36 3,449,155.51           (218,291.51)         106.76%
0571 Fine Arts 306,597.00 - 52,709.76 313,101.31 (6,504.31)             102.12%
0580 Showcase 135,906.00 - 23,605.59 132,780.04 3,125.96 97.70%
0581 Arts Unlimited 38,618.00 - 11,672.35 37,944.27 673.73 98.26%
0583 Academic Prep 116,000.00 - - 51,116.83 64,883.17 44.07%
0590 Regular Transportation 9,567,339.00       - 1,438,537.89 8,670,379.69           896,959.31 90.62%
0600 Pupil Support 1,056,193.00       - 81,416.29 1,017,373.84           38,819.16 96.32%
0601 Attendance 837,999.00 - 172,067.76 833,085.60 4,913.40 99.41%

0603
Dept Of Professional Learning - Bldg 
Level 181,228.00 - 59,005.50 180,594.25 633.75 99.65%

0610 Media Services 44,200.00 - 12,572.19 43,157.78 1,042.22 97.64%
0611 DPS 600,491.00 - 55,262.34 567,064.77 33,426.23 94.43%
0612 Printing Services 130,000.00 - (210.90) (10,517.12) 140,517.12 -8.09%
0630 Professional Learning 2,093,904.00       - 228,865.43 1,934,080.44           159,823.56 92.37%
0631 Diversity Equity Incl 267,198.00 - 23,895.75 279,545.67 (12,347.67)           104.62%
0635 CTEP 66,150.00 - - - 66,150.00 0.00%
0640 Assessment Program 1,829,345.00       - 163,633.50 1,420,970.01           408,374.99 77.68%
0641 Grants And Special Programs 205,181.00 - 15,978.69 183,829.38 21,351.62 89.59%
0643 Eighth Grade Placement 67,400.00 - - 80,435.80 (13,035.80)           119.34%
0660 Library 1,289,392.00       - 225,105.51 1,126,864.53           162,527.47 87.40%
0661 Technical Processing 39,300.00 - 3,807.51 19,289.85 20,010.15 49.08%
0664 School Library Grant 8,500.00 - 6,642.06 11,818.96 (3,318.96)             139.05%
0668 Advanced Manufacturing Lab - - - 54,952.00 (54,952.00)           N/A 
0670 Bosch Grant - - 3,361.42 11,980.68 (11,980.68)           N/A 
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00 - 325.35 27,969.45 2,030.55 93.23%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0680 NCLB Title II - A 272,452.00          - 14,108.19 137,169.57 135,282.43 50.35%
0690 Teacher Support 2,408,223.00       - 245,832.03 2,725,116.90           (316,893.90)         113.16%
0701 Research & Development 64,840.00 - 2,486.35 34,540.36 30,299.64            53.27%
0711 Finance/Operations Support Ser - - 17,449.54 76,348.78 (76,348.78)           N/A 
0712 Business Services 2,126,734.00       - 189,164.25 2,080,382.34           46,351.66            97.82%
0721 CEO 1,304,089.00       - 125,588.71 1,250,975.80           53,113.20            95.93%
0731 Board Services 497,000.00 - 127,614.56 949,858.62 (452,858.62)         191.12%
0732 Executive Administration 734,393.00 - 54,887.87 710,154.39 24,238.61            96.70%
0734 Administrative Services 882,736.00 - 92,522.61 1,021,242.35           (138,506.35)         115.69%
0740 Teaching And Learning 7,680,567.00       - 799,932.52 7,605,067.32           75,499.68 99.02%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 320,000.00          - - 276,779.45 43,220.55 86.49%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 60,000.00            - 35,966.00 81,274.04 (21,274.04)           135.46%
0747 Arizona State 76,250.00 - 11,475.00 23,175.00 53,075.00 30.39%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 25,000.00 - 11,535.41 34,197.55 (9,197.55)             136.79%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 80,000.00 - 45,815.00 140,600.00 (60,600.00)           175.75%
0760 Human Resources 1,271,992.00       - 108,708.82 1,238,941.40           33,050.60 97.40%
0780 School Administration 12,816,276.00     - 1,154,867.18 12,850,313.28         (34,037.28)           100.27%
0781 FY24 Admin Capital Enhancements 2,000,000.00       - - - 2,000,000.00       0.00%
0790 Insurance Damage 44,000.00            - 2,314.39 84,734.17 (40,734.17)           192.58%
0800 Special Projects 79,200.00            - - 54,416.92 24,783.08            68.71%
0805 Instructional Capital Equipment 123,000.00          - 61,118.69 118,523.67 4,476.33 96.36%
0810 Bldgs & Ground Improvement 1,502,000.00       - 239,615.29 1,180,906.09           321,093.91 78.62%
0815 Triennial Repairs 380,000.00          - 148,176.00 272,301.00 107,699.00 71.66%
0820 Community Rentals 69,000.00            - 8,904.70 60,836.64 8,163.36 88.17%
0830 Custodial Services 7,972,721.00       - 712,274.17 8,184,465.95           (211,744.95)         102.66%
0835 Safety & Security 200,000.00          - 13,198.27 189,314.46 10,685.54 94.66%
0840 Debt Services 3,627,850.00       - - 3,627,650.00           200.00 99.99%
0841 Lease Payment - - - 13,679.39 (13,679.39)           N/A 
0850 Furniture 561,701.00          - 80,409.09 460,159.56 101,541.44          81.92%
0870 Maintenance Of Plant 12,727,461.00     - 1,826,073.19 11,632,519.02         1,094,941.98       91.40%
0871 O&M Grants - - 18,590.60 50,000.00 (50,000.00)           #DIV/0!
0880 Operation Of Plant 7,148,048.00       - 1,475,177.74 7,835,567.09           (687,519.09)         109.62%
0882 Capital Projects#2 - - 227,032.71 297,813.21 (297,813.21)         N/A 
0883 Capital Project #3 2,981,635.00       - 279,736.50 2,967,124.45           14,510.55            99.51%
0884 Admin 8,280,000.00       - 893,491.26 8,365,720.34           (85,720.34)           101.04%
0885 Community Outreach 326,871.00          - 79,472.46 353,692.05 (26,821.05)           108.21%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0886 Specialized Schools - - 307.38 1,718,555.67           (1,718,555.67)      N/A 
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 16,557,985.00     - 2,860,095.43 15,365,349.00         1,192,636.00       92.80%
0909 Transfers 7,634,239.00       - 14,000,000.00 21,634,239.00         (14,000,000.00)    283.38%
0920 Voluntary Retirement Program 1,100,665.00       - 88,268.53 932,402.94 168,262.06 84.71%
0931 Information Management 240,000.00 - 39,076.01 168,379.26 71,620.74 70.16%
0940 COVID-19 - - - 74.72 (74.72) N/A 
0942 ESSA Title I 1,251,259.00       - 566,391.73 1,500,900.62           (249,641.62)         119.95%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant 300,000.00          - 32,235.27 311,212.57 (11,212.57)           103.74%
0947 Esser II 223,402.00          - (19,498.27) 228,295.26 (4,893.26)             102.19%
0948 ESSER III 4,507,882.00       - 1,330,471.16 4,552,328.92           (44,446.92)           100.99%
0950 Mail Services 277,496.00          - 18,812.49 274,565.69 2,930.31 98.94%
0970 Benefits/Insurance Dept 113,088.00          - 14,928.22 182,562.52 (69,474.52)           161.43%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 4,719,005.00       - 221,110.55 5,201,437.53           (482,432.53)         110.22%
0973 Liability Insurance 2,386,500.00       - 148,228.33 2,324,169.97           62,330.03 97.39%
0974 Risk Management 175,000.00          - - 149,007.87 25,992.13 85.15%
0975 Wellness Program 15,000.00            - 1,750.00 3,810.97 11,189.03 25.41%
0976 AED 212,682.00          - - 216,753.56 (4,071.56)             101.91%
0980 Staff Services 910,265.00          - 212,162.75 1,180,292.03           (270,027.03)         129.66%

District Totals  340,329,669.00   - 70,261,031.48 357,730,146.87       (17,400,477.87)    105.11%
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Description
 July 1, 2024

Beginning Balance 
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Revenue 

 Current 
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 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9163 Forest Brew                                        876.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  876.02 
9172 Family Assistance                                        331.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  331.51 
9250 Robotics                                    6,346.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,346.99 
9268 Student Council                                    1,616.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,616.10 
9354 Child Care                                  13,122.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,122.73 
9356 Diagnostic Testing                                  11,651.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,651.00 
9380 Life                                      (480.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (480.71)
9390 Service Learning                                        405.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.91 
9413 Honors Orchestra                                    1,184.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,184.63 
9451 Adult Ed Refunds                                              4.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.00 
9454 Arts Unlimited                                        432.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  432.79 
9463 Care Crew                                        416.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  416.14 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                      (400.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (400.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        124.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.27 
9470 Comm Ed SA                               284,395.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         284,395.06 
9471 Community Educ. Travel                                      (504.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (504.50)
9472 Comm Ed Travel II                               230,938.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         230,938.60 
9476 Clearing Acct                                    6,050.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,050.11 
9490 Vanguard School Store                                    4,265.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,265.61 
9493 Food Services                                    1,119.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,119.00 
9496 Genl Fund TAFV                                    6,125.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,125.09 
9497 Genl Vanguard                                    1,645.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,645.69 
9503 Interest Income                                  36,703.84                 351.87                                     -                           351.87                                     -                           37,055.71 
9521 Northwest Personnel Admin                                  10,212.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,212.85 
9525 Orchesis District                                    6,634.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,634.69 
9527 Other Interest Inc                                  33,667.73                 577.97                                     -                           577.97                                     -                           34,245.70 
9539 Prof Devel                                  14,064.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,064.03 
9541 PTO Vanguard                                    1,903.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,903.68 

Township High School District 214
District - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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District - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9547 Retirement                                        229.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  229.57 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                  21,680.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           21,680.00 
9554 School Store                                    1,743.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.13 
9556 Senior Celebration                                  23,679.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           23,679.88 
9558 Serve Our Seniors                                    1,433.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,433.83 
9559 Showcase                                  31,108.95                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           31,108.95 
9561 Social Fund                                  13,216.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,216.56 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        390.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.19 
9573 Parking                                    3,260.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,260.88 
9580 Talent Devel Prog                                    3,143.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,143.57 
9593 CE Credit Card                               125,781.34          40,105.42                   31,982.63                   40,105.42                   31,982.63                       133,904.13 

Grand Totals                               898,520.76          41,035.26                  31,982.63                  41,035.26                  31,982.63                      907,573.39 
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9101 South Asian Club                                           60.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.12 
9104 Art                                    4,093.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,093.60 
9105 Asian                                        383.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  383.34 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        350.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  350.47 
9107 Audio Visual                                    1,332.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,332.17 
9108 Associated Student Body                                    9,100.47                            -                       7,602.06                                     -                       7,602.06                            1,498.41 
9111 Band Jazz                                    2,903.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,903.71 
9112 Best Friends Club                                    2,131.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,131.08 
9122 Chess                                        329.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  329.80 
9125 Choral Music                                    6,489.80                            -                           640.00                                     -                           640.00                            5,849.80 
9143 Class of 2023                                        189.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.32 
9147 Eastern European Club                                        661.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  661.76 
9150 E-Sports Club                                        113.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.27 
9158 Debate                                        642.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  642.70 
9159 DECA                                         (71.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (71.71)
9164 Drill Team                                    2,999.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,999.08 
9168 Environmental                                        456.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  456.80 
9171 Ebony Club                                        159.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  159.64 
9174 FCCLA                                        890.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  890.64 
9178 French                                    6,604.98                            -                       2,851.50                                     -                       2,851.50                            3,753.48 
9180 Educators Rising                                        532.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  532.93 
9185 Graphic Club                                    1,084.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,084.45 
9186 GSA                                        114.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  114.50 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (2,238.44)                            -                     18,171.90                                     -                     18,171.90                       (20,410.34)
9197 International                                      (588.22)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (588.22)
9198 Italian                                    1,034.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,034.88 
9200 Independent Lrng Prog                                    1,933.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,933.51 
9207 Knights Way                                      (493.62)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (493.62)

Township High School District 214
Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9211 Latino                                        774.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  774.85 
9212 Lead The Way                                  12,080.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,080.57 
9217 Math                                    1,190.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,190.52 
9223 National Honors                                           41.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     41.64 
9229 Oper Snowball                                        774.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  774.58 
9230 Orchesis                                        265.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  265.34 
9231 Orchestra                                    4,841.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,841.59 
9241 Jewish Students Club                                        451.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  451.25 
9242 Psychology                                        258.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  258.42 
9247 Knights United                                        822.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  822.53 
9250 Robotics                                         (30.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (30.19)
9251 Student Recognition                                    6,355.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,355.76 
9252 Ace Program                                        213.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  213.00 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        465.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  465.42 
9258 Service                                    1,290.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,290.13 
9262 Spanish                                    8,187.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,187.78 
9264 Speech                                  12,731.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,731.99 
9266 Spanish Exchange                                      (650.00)                 650.00                                     -                           650.00                                     -                                              -   
9300 Bandminton                                    3,362.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,362.09 
9301 Baseball                                  11,096.02                            -                       1,464.43                                     -                       1,464.43                            9,631.59 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    1,677.30                            -                       1,801.92                                     -                       1,801.92                              (124.62)
9303 Basketball Girls                                  (9,040.51)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (9,040.51)
9304 Bowling                                        694.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  694.25 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (5,307.96)             2,125.00                     7,695.79                     2,125.00                     7,695.79                       (10,878.75)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    3,153.00                 330.00                     7,023.13                         330.00                     7,023.13                          (3,540.13)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                                    -                              -                           182.71                                     -                           182.71                              (182.71)
9310 Football                                  37,144.74             2,338.00                     5,128.45                     2,338.00                     5,128.45                         34,354.29 
9312 Golf Boys                                  (1,362.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,362.53)
9313 Golf Girls                                  (1,540.83)             1,088.00                                     -                       1,088.00                                     -                                (452.83)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                        670.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  670.42 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        570.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  570.63 
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9318 Soccer Boys                                    4,256.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,256.56 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    5,614.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,614.78 
9320 Softball                                    6,425.25                 276.00                         648.00                         276.00                         648.00                            6,053.25 
9321 Swimming Boys                                           16.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.27 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        558.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.51 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        891.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  891.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,357.42                            -                       2,037.07                                     -                       2,037.07                              (679.65)
9327 Track Boys                                        715.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  715.31 
9328 Track Girls                                  15,622.41             3,427.00                     2,867.12                     3,427.00                     2,867.12                         16,182.29 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    1,596.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,596.11 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    7,050.52                            -                       1,384.32                                     -                       1,384.32                            5,666.20 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (129.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (129.00)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        835.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  835.75 
9337 Wrestling                                    4,740.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,740.09 
9339 Competitive Dance                                        311.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  311.51 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    5,643.19                            -                           692.00                                     -                           692.00                            4,951.19 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    3,804.40                            -                              99.50                                     -                              99.50                            3,704.90 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,563.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,563.12 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    3,216.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,216.92 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,518.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,518.76 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                    1,243.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,243.48 
9375 Digital Art Club                                        150.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  150.00 
9382 Italian Exchange                                    4,089.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,089.84 
9383 Italian Entrepreneur                                    9,269.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,269.45 
9385 Photography                                    7,930.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,930.83 
9386 Physical Education                                    1,547.17                 120.00                                     -                           120.00                                     -                              1,667.17 
9399 Zoo Club                                    4,292.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,292.32 
9403 Booster Club Apparel Sales                                    2,708.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,708.90 
9408 Drama Production                                  68,482.33                 195.00                                     -                           195.00                                     -                           68,677.33 
9460 Clearing Account II                                        225.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  225.99 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
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9467 Clearing Acct                                  10,632.13                            -                       1,210.00                                     -                       1,210.00                            9,422.13 
9469 College Board                                           30.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.00 
9474 Concessions                                    2,586.27                            -                              38.97                                     -                              38.97                            2,547.30 
9498 Harvard Model Congress                                    3,484.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,484.88 
9503 Interest Income                                  12,028.33                 617.48                                     -                           617.48                                     -                           12,645.81 
9506 Library Fines                                    7,187.34                    53.91                                     -                              53.91                                     -                              7,241.25 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,594.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,594.10 
9514 Memorial Garden                                        967.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  967.27 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,300.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,300.84 
9538 Prom                                  12,578.75                            -                       7,383.76                                     -                       7,383.76                            5,194.99 
9547 Retirement                                    1,421.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,421.62 
9551 School Newspaper                                  24,421.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           24,421.93 
9554 School Store                                        160.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  160.85 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                           47.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     47.99 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        751.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  751.53 
9568 Student General Fund                                  20,737.45                 753.85                     3,250.50                         753.85                     3,250.50                         18,240.80 
9569 Student Services                                  13,096.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,096.76 
9573 Parking                                  19,840.97                    10.00                            75.00                            10.00                            75.00                         19,775.97 
9575 Summer Reading                                        343.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  343.18 
9579 Sunshine                                    1,273.56                 432.23                                     -                           432.23                                     -                              1,705.79 
9583 Act                                  19,205.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           19,205.52 
9584 AP Testing                                  11,435.07             1,040.00                                     -                       1,040.00                                     -                           12,475.07 
9592 Virtual High Schl                                        420.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  420.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                  (1,140.88)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,140.88)
9609 Boys Athletics                                        109.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  109.21 
9613 Boys Dist                                        333.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  333.28 
9617 Boys School Meet                                  34,516.49             4,411.87                   16,161.47                     4,411.87                   16,161.47                         22,766.89 
9618 Boys State Sectional                                  15,475.41                            -                              70.78                                     -                              70.78                         15,404.63 
9633 Girls Athletics                                        390.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.20 
9636 Girls Conf Meets                                           36.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     36.62 
9637 Girls Dist                                        558.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.97 
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9643 Girls School Meets                                  27,032.82             4,747.97                     2,170.43                     4,747.97                     2,170.43                         29,610.36 
9644 Girls State Sectional                                      (660.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (660.66)
9655 IHSA Events                                    1,126.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,126.12 

Grand Totals                               539,256.32          22,616.31                  90,650.81                  22,616.31                  90,650.81                      471,221.82 
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9100 African American                                    2,206.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,206.96 
9103 AVID                                  (2,444.84)                            -                                 8.00                                     -                                 8.00                          (2,452.84)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        372.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  372.80 
9109 Boxing                                           65.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     65.00 
9122 Chess                                        300.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  300.00 
9125 Choral Music                                    4,719.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,719.41 
9137 Class of 2017                                        400.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  400.00 
9143 Class of 2023                               (35,932.89)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (35,932.89)
9144 Class of 2024                                      (996.10)                            -                           210.00                                     -                           210.00                          (1,206.10)
9145 Class of 2025                                      (197.38)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (197.38)
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,049.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,049.03 
9154 Dr. M. Medina Perez Fund                                    3,169.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,169.89 
9158 Debate                                    1,743.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.93 
9159 DECA                                        209.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  209.23 
9168 Environmental                                    2,335.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,335.94 
9169 ESL                                  10,113.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,113.03 
9173 Fashion                                        200.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  200.00 
9174 FCCLA                                    1,097.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,097.90 
9178 French                                        362.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  362.21 
9179 Fusion                                    2,013.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.78 
9180 Educators Rising                                           70.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.13 
9186 GSA                                        166.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  166.50 
9191 Homecoming                                    4,564.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,564.68 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (1,120.35)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,120.35)
9196 Interact                                    4,232.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,232.62 
9198 Italian                                        244.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  244.21 
9203 Jr. Leaders                                        250.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  250.87 
9205 Mock Trail                                    1,599.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,599.77 

Township High School District 214
Wheeling High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024



Description
 July 1, 2024

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Wheeling High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9209 Dance Club                                    2,046.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,046.65 
9211 Latino                                        513.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  513.69 
9212 Lead The Way                                  17,300.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,300.56 
9214 Learning Center                                              0.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.64 
9215 Machining Prog                                    5,010.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,010.68 
9217 Math                                         (31.09)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (31.09)
9218 Medical Careers                                        165.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  165.00 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                              5.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.01 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,061.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,061.17 
9221 Musical                                    5,050.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,050.03 
9223 National Honors                                    1,063.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,063.69 
9226 NJROTC                                  63,087.81             2,817.98                         643.24                     2,817.98                         643.24                         65,262.55 
9227 NJROTC Grant                                    1,524.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,524.46 
9228 Model United Nations                                    1,801.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,801.54 
9229 Oper Snowball                                  15,891.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           15,891.98 
9230 Orchesis                                    3,068.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,068.32 
9231 Orchestra                                  (1,035.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,035.50)
9236 Peer Counseling                                              3.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        3.22 
9237 Physical Science                                    6,231.04             3,335.50                            96.90                     3,335.50                            96.90                            9,469.64 
9239 Polish Club                                    1,695.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,695.14 
9240 Pom Pon                                        914.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  914.97 
9242 Psychology                                        487.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  487.32 
9244 Political Action Club                                        189.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.35 
9254 Save                                        604.30                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  604.30 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        101.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.46 
9264 Speech                                        546.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  546.17 
9265 Sports Marketing                                      (239.93)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (239.93)
9268 Student Council                                      (832.47)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (832.47)
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                    3,369.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,369.78 
9282 WCAT                                    1,188.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,188.69 
9300 Bandminton                                    1,334.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,334.73 
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9301 Baseball                               (14,599.02)                            -                           466.00                                     -                           466.00                       (15,065.02)
9302 Basketball Boys                                    1,620.20                 993.77                                     -                           993.77                                     -                              2,613.97 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    3,212.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,212.33 
9304 Bowling                                        494.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  494.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,877.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,877.52 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,322.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,322.24 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                      (125.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (125.66)
9309 Cheer (Winter)                                  (1,567.77)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,567.77)
9310 Football                                    9,214.60             3,120.00                         714.93                     3,120.00                         714.93                         11,619.67 
9312 Golf Boys                                      (903.88)                            -                       2,358.72                                     -                       2,358.72                          (3,262.60)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,063.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,063.62 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (508.13)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (508.13)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    4,580.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,580.38 
9319 Soccer Girls                                      (504.44)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (504.44)
9320 Softball                                    1,223.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,223.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                      (409.06)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (409.06)
9322 Swimming Girls                                        566.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  566.33 
9323 IADA                                  (1,134.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,134.66)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    1,289.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,289.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                      (235.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (235.01)
9327 Track Boys                                    4,142.01                 200.00                         807.28                         200.00                         807.28                            3,534.73 
9328 Track Girls                                        951.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  951.69 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,320.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,320.09 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  15,498.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           15,498.25 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    1,014.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,014.90 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        135.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  135.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    8,545.94                            -                       1,027.62                                     -                       1,027.62                            7,518.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        899.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  899.50 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        405.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.77 
9350 Auto Shop                                  (3,036.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,036.19)
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,315.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.28 
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9361 Field Trip Btls                                        193.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  193.24 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                  (1,137.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,137.52)
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           75.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.90 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                              0.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.80 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        472.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.82 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,693.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.93 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                         (74.16)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (74.16)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,193.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,193.61 
9385 Photography                                      (544.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (544.66)
9387 Pre School                               160,643.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         160,643.24 
9394 Woods                                              5.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.66 
9395 Writing Center                                           53.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     53.69 
9408 Drama Production                                        540.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  540.66 
9418 Positive Incentives                                        801.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  801.59 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        274.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  274.19 
9426 Theatre Maintenance                                      (855.95)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (855.95)
9456 Athletics                                    3,467.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,467.46 
9461 Calculators                                        163.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  163.74 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  (3,713.90)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,713.90)
9464 CD Sales                                              8.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        8.89 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9468 Cats Coffee                                    4,767.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,767.01 
9474 Concessions                                         (18.11)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (18.11)
9475 Custodial                                        389.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  389.74 
9481 English Division                                            (3.85)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (3.85)
9502 ID Pictures                                        368.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.97 
9503 Interest Income                                    2,654.78                 421.06                                     -                           421.06                                     -                              3,075.84 
9504 IR                                        794.30                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  794.30 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,672.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,672.51 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,384.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,384.23 
9532 PE Uniforms                                      (275.97)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (275.97)
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9536 Prep Courses                                        267.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.82 
9537 Principal's Acct                                  29,889.10             1,513.88                   23,650.00                     1,513.88                   23,650.00                            7,752.98 
9551 School Newspaper                                    4,058.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,058.28 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,271.98                            -                           142.95                                     -                           142.95                            1,129.03 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        106.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  106.71 
9568 Student General Fund                                      (935.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (935.50)
9569 Student Services                                    2,100.88                    25.00                                     -                              25.00                                     -                              2,125.88 
9573 Parking                                        382.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  382.81 
9574 Smr Concessions                                        822.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  822.65 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                        453.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  453.64 
9584 AP Testing                                      (116.02)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (116.02)
9587 Traffic Fund                                        760.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  760.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                    1,966.85                    50.00                                     -                              50.00                                     -                              2,016.85 
9615 Boys Hardwood Classic                                    8,581.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,581.61 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        772.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  772.10 
9670 Summer Camp                                      (252.26)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (252.26)
9672 Tournaments                                    7,745.51                            -                       1,552.00                                     -                       1,552.00                            6,193.51 

Grand Totals                               405,477.02          12,477.19                  31,677.64                  12,477.19                  31,677.64                      386,276.57 
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9100 African American                                    1,195.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,195.29 
9102 Anime                                           29.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     29.68 
9104 Art                                        893.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  893.38 
9105 Asian                                    1,009.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,009.96 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (456.08)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (456.08)
9112 Best Friends Club                                        293.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  293.02 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                  (2,634.96)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,634.96)
9116 Breakers                                           85.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     85.00 
9122 Chess                                              1.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.49 
9128 Girls Who Code                                        373.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  373.55 
9144 Class of 2024                                    1,330.58                    25.00                                     -                              25.00                                     -                              1,355.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                    5,690.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,690.86 
9146 Class of 2016                                  (3,338.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,338.98)
9150 E-Sports Club                                        521.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.90 
9152 Color Guard                                        473.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  473.96 
9153 Attendance                                    2,013.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.75 
9155 Cricket                                           66.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     66.85 
9158 Debate                                        146.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  146.47 
9159 DECA                                    3,548.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,548.34 
9168 Environmental                                        386.16                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  386.16 
9176 Film Production                                        536.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  536.79 
9178 French                                    1,955.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,955.54 
9180 Educators Rising                                           19.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     19.11 
9181 French NHS                                           89.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     89.80 
9186 GSA                                    1,320.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,320.94 
9189 Health Awareness                                    3,406.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,406.23 
9190 HOSA                                    2,677.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,677.18 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                        723.00             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,323.00 
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9197 International                                        368.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.17 
9198 Italian                                        124.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.77 
9199 Festival of Cultures                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9201 Italian Honor Society                                        156.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  156.28 
9202 Japanese Program                                    1,682.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,682.82 
9205 Mock Trail                                        527.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  527.94 
9209 Dance Club                                        304.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.72 
9211 Latino                                        320.04                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  320.04 
9213 Leadership Council                                    1,999.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,999.81 
9217 Math                                        364.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  364.51 
9221 Musical                               (23,060.67)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (23,060.67)
9223 National Honors                                           17.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     17.56 
9230 Orchesis                                    1,937.51             4,917.82                            65.69                     4,917.82                            65.69                            6,789.64 
9231 Orchestra                                           97.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     97.66 
9232 Microloan Investment Club                                           40.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.91 
9233 EG Podcast                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                    2,326.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,326.07 
9239 Polish Club                                        256.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  256.35 
9240 Pom Pon                                        429.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  429.87 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        569.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  569.69 
9246 Muslim Student Association                                           30.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.44 
9248 Science Club                                        775.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  775.53 
9250 Robotics                                    1,693.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.91 
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                         (54.31)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (54.31)
9257 Science Olympiad                                              5.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.00 
9259 Skate Board                                            (9.05)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (9.05)
9261 Shakespeare Club                                      (176.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (176.50)
9262 Spanish                                    1,703.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,703.29 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        499.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  499.33 
9264 Speech                                    3,728.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,728.88 
9268 Student Council                                      (916.16)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (916.16)
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9269 Student Funds                                      (908.37)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (908.37)
9274 Tech Ed                                    1,268.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,268.29 
9277 The Stampede                                  14,418.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,418.82 
9279 Variety Show                                    8,529.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,529.88 
9280 Smash Club                                        178.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  178.60 
9281 Veteran's Day Celebration                                      (287.58)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (287.58)
9283 Ultimate Frisbee                                        100.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.00 
9284 Writing Club                                        433.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  433.67 
9290 Youth Advisory Council                                    3,581.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,581.91 
9300 Bandminton                                         (62.22)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (62.22)
9301 Baseball                                    9,117.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,117.38 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    4,633.43                 667.00                                     -                           667.00                                     -                              5,300.43 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    1,719.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,719.49 
9304 Bowling                                        819.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  819.21 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,283.50             1,891.00                                     -                       1,891.00                                     -                              3,174.50 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (1,542.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,542.75)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    4,993.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,993.06 
9310 Football                                        668.46             5,420.00                                     -                       5,420.00                                     -                              6,088.46 
9311 Golf                                        715.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  715.06 
9313 Golf Girls                                      (230.07)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (230.07)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                    1,674.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,674.80 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,008.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,008.53 
9316 Bass Fishing                                      (600.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (600.78)
9317 Athletic Fund                                  (7,558.23)                 181.36                     1,200.00                         181.36                     1,200.00                          (8,576.87)
9318 Soccer Boys                                  (3,329.03)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,329.03)
9319 Soccer Girls                                        947.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  947.12 
9320 Softball                                    6,087.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,087.45 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    2,759.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,759.71 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    1,743.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.49 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        198.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  198.55 
9326 Tennis Girls                                        576.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  576.66 
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9327 Track Boys                                    5,242.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,242.41 
9328 Track Girls                                    7,275.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,275.63 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                        600.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  600.76 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    3,096.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,096.87 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    3,761.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,761.44 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        792.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  792.77 
9337 Wrestling                                           37.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.33 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    2,335.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,335.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                         (28.91)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.91)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        983.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  983.00 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,698.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,698.71 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                  (1,681.25)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,681.25)
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        143.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  143.00 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        759.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  759.32 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                    1,781.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,781.75 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    2,145.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,145.52 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        718.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.53 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        648.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  648.28 
9385 Photography                                  11,773.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,773.34 
9387 Pre School                               114,256.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         114,256.40 
9389 RISE                                           33.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     33.21 
9394 Woods                                    3,911.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,911.57 
9405 Choral Exp                                        270.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  270.91 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,390.15)                            -                           123.20                                     -                           123.20                          (2,513.35)
9410 EGHS Caffeine                                    1,588.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,588.52 
9411 Magazine                                    2,396.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,396.80 
9414 EG Creates                                        361.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  361.11 
9419 Peer Network                                    1,037.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,037.91 
9420 School Garden                                        320.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  320.66 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        590.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  590.97 
9450 Hypno                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
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9456 Athletics                                           10.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     10.10 
9462 Cap & Gown                                      (191.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (191.75)
9463 Care Crew                                        616.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  616.83 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        563.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  563.31 
9474 Concessions                                    2,804.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,804.72 
9501 IDOT Grant                                        228.85                      3.00                                     -                                 3.00                                     -                                  231.85 
9502 ID Pictures                                    1,474.84                      1.00                                     -                                 1.00                                     -                              1,475.84 
9503 Interest Income                                  10,061.34                 388.64                                     -                           388.64                                     -                           10,449.98 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,385.96                    28.00                                     -                              28.00                                     -                              3,413.96 
9511 Math                                        212.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  212.42 
9513 Media                                        763.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  763.25 
9517 Music Endowment                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9526 Outreach                                           13.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     13.90 
9528 Paperback Store                                        508.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  508.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                        188.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  188.22 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    2,855.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,855.85 
9547 Retirement                                      (509.94)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (509.94)
9551 School Newspaper                                        764.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  764.12 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    1,445.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,445.54 
9553 Japanese Exchange Prog                                    7,726.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,726.23 
9562 Special Proj                                  (3,978.83)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,978.83)
9563 Science                                        105.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  105.00 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              0.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.96 
9568 Student General Fund                                    1,876.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,876.08 
9569 Student Services                                    9,851.24                    30.00                                     -                              30.00                                     -                              9,881.24 
9573 Parking                                  (1,140.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,140.75)
9578 Swimming Boosters                                           37.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.31 
9583 Act                                  28,780.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           28,780.83 
9584 AP Testing                                  29,025.02             4,704.00                                     -                       4,704.00                                     -                           33,729.02 
9590 TDP                                              1.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.00 
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9655 IHSA Events                                    3,187.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,187.57 
9670 Summer Camp                                              5.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.10 

Grand Totals                               337,176.13          19,856.82                     1,388.89                  19,856.82                     1,388.89                      355,644.06 
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9100 African American                               (32,426.44)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (32,426.44)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (112.04)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (112.04)
9111 Band Jazz                                  (6,496.71)             2,140.00                         433.30                     2,140.00                         433.30                          (4,790.01)
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                    5,836.43                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,836.43 
9122 Chess                                           35.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     35.68 
9125 Choral Music                                        155.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  155.87 
9126 Chinese Club                                        740.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  740.13 
9137 Class of 2017                                    1,435.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,435.76 
9144 Class of 2024                                    5,634.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,634.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                  12,225.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,225.24 
9146 Class of 2016                                  (2,428.49)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,428.49)
9151 CLS                                  11,012.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,012.28 
9158 Debate                                           60.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.48 
9159 DECA                                    3,558.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,558.44 
9164 Drill Team                                        745.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  745.20 
9168 Environmental                                        854.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  854.10 
9170 MSL                                  14,254.13                            -                       2,162.20                                     -                       2,162.20                         12,091.93 
9172 Family Assistance                                  14,463.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,463.68 
9175 Feminism                                        472.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.47 
9176 Film Production                                           48.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     48.21 
9178 French                                        141.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  141.68 
9182 FCCLA                                        267.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.63 
9184 Greek                                        563.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  563.56 
9186 GSA                                        364.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  364.73 
9189 Health Awareness                                        762.83                            -                              42.00                                     -                              42.00                                720.83 
9205 Mock Trail                                        559.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  559.89 
9210 Indo Pak                                        439.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  439.01 
9211 Latino                                        372.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  372.89 
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9217 Math                                           65.88                    69.00                                     -                              69.00                                     -                                  134.88 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                        118.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  118.74 
9222 NAD                                        304.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.53 
9223 National Honors                                    9,823.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,823.94 
9224 Voces                                         (22.17)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (22.17)
9225 NFLHS                                        981.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  981.45 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,328.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,328.59 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,093.47                            -                       1,338.95                                     -                       1,338.95                                754.52 
9231 Orchestra                                  (1,008.14)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,008.14)
9239 Polish Club                                    1,205.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,205.92 
9240 Pom Pon                                    4,243.69             1,898.00                         408.00                     1,898.00                         408.00                            5,733.69 
9242 Psychology                                           56.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     56.50 
9243 Culture Week                                    1,175.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,175.58 
9250 Robotics                                           69.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     69.42 
9253 SADD                                      (130.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (130.00)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                      (828.57)                 300.00                                     -                           300.00                                     -                                (528.57)
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,058.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,058.57 
9258 Service                                  11,042.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,042.47 
9260 Ski                                    1,106.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,106.07 
9262 Spanish                                        718.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.48 
9264 Speech                                      (236.94)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (236.94)
9268 Student Council                                  78,551.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           78,551.41 
9270 Soldier's Journey Home                                           83.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     83.03 
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                        771.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  771.94 
9279 Variety Show                                        367.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.61 
9300 Bandminton                                        204.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  204.09 
9301 Baseball                                        764.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  764.27 
9302 Basketball Boys                                  (2,219.29)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,219.29)
9303 Basketball Girls                                    2,105.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,105.29 
9304 Bowling                                        128.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  128.75 
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,313.77          17,559.30                   15,698.68                   17,559.30                   15,698.68                            4,174.39 
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9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (1,485.45)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,485.45)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    5,582.72                            -                         (320.00)                                     -                         (320.00)                            5,902.72 
9310 Football                                  16,609.33          25,542.00                     1,712.92                   25,542.00                     1,712.92                         40,438.41 
9312 Golf Boys                                      (338.62)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (338.62)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,291.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,291.44 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                           40.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.29 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    2,743.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,743.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        801.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  801.24 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    9,589.43                            -                           771.30                                     -                           771.30                            8,818.13 
9319 Soccer Girls                                  14,554.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,554.49 
9320 Softball                                    1,816.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,816.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    5,186.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,186.62 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        467.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  467.19 
9324 Special Olympics                                    1,822.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,822.80 
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,550.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,550.09 
9326 Tennis Girls                                        870.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  870.25 
9327 Track Boys                                    1,798.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,798.54 
9328 Track Girls                                      (939.66)                            -                           320.00                                     -                           320.00                          (1,259.66)
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    9,778.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,778.38 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    2,731.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,731.18 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    2,935.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,935.11 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,458.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,458.24 
9337 Wrestling                                    1,139.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,139.49 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                  14,955.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,955.53 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    7,761.20                            -                              60.00                                     -                              60.00                            7,701.20 
9350 Auto Shop                                    4,670.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,670.48 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    1,690.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,690.34 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        127.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  127.55 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                           61.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.22 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,659.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,659.12 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                      (171.13)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (171.13)
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John Hersey High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9376 Graphic Arts                                        304.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.42 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        793.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  793.34 
9384 PE Leaders                                    6,009.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,009.34 
9387 Pre School                                    3,750.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,750.34 
9388 Big Game                                    2,429.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,429.45 
9389 RISE                                        555.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  555.84 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,093.73)                            -                       7,763.28                                     -                       7,763.28                          (9,857.01)
9412 8th Grade Shadow Day                                        418.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.29 
9420 School Garden                                        521.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.67 
9453 Alumni Fund                                    1,361.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,361.62 
9459 Bldg Enrichment                                    2,215.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,215.09 
9462 Cap & Gown                                         (98.21)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (98.21)
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    6,740.54                            -                              10.61                                     -                              10.61                            6,729.93 
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           15.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     15.78 
9474 Concessions                                    6,095.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,095.00 
9503 Interest Income                                    8,885.79                 524.43                                     -                           524.43                                     -                              9,410.22 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,111.73                 130.86                                     -                           130.86                                     -                              3,242.59 
9507 Literary Magazine                                        101.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.50 
9529 PE Activity Fund                                        120.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  120.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,340.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,340.32 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,165.72                 424.53                                     -                           424.53                                     -                              1,590.25 
9547 Retirement                                         (37.46)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (37.46)
9550 Credit Card                                  37,015.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           37,015.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                    2,059.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,059.05 
9559 Showcase                                    1,016.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,016.81 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,806.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,806.82 
9568 Student General Fund                                  13,389.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,389.19 
9569 Student Services                                    6,655.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,655.49 
9573 Parking                                    3,175.77                            -                       2,058.30                                     -                       2,058.30                            1,117.47 
9576 Summer School                                      (100.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (100.00)
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July 2024

9583 Act                                  19,666.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           19,666.60 
9584 AP Testing                                  26,654.65             1,020.00                                     -                       1,020.00                                     -                           27,674.65 
9590 TDP                                    1,110.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,110.00 
9595 Veterans Memorial                                        209.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  209.34 
9609 Boys Athletics                                  17,453.39                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,453.39 
9633 Girls Athletics                                    1,625.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,625.51 
9639 Girls Invite                                  29,352.59             4,720.00                   11,700.00                     4,720.00                   11,700.00                         22,372.59 
9655 IHSA Events                                         (50.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (50.00)
9667 Invites                                           75.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.00 
9670 Summer Camp                                  (4,742.60)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,742.60)

Grand Totals                               461,616.91          54,328.12                  44,159.54                  54,328.12                  44,159.54                      471,785.49 
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9100 African American                                        305.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  305.65 
9103 AVID                                        496.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  496.32 
9104 Art                                        267.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.55 
9105 Asian                                        782.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  782.40 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           25.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     25.70 
9113 Baseball                                    3,014.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,014.00 
9120 Book Club                                        733.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  733.01 
9125 Choral Music                                        542.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  542.14 
9131 English NHS                                         (79.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (79.01)
9137 Class of 2017                                  (4,169.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,169.53)
9138 Class of 2018                                        212.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  212.90 
9144 Class of 2024                                    2,513.81             3,990.00                                     -                       3,990.00                                     -                              6,503.81 
9145 Class of 2025                                  16,152.01                            -                       3,990.00                                     -                       3,990.00                         12,162.01 
9146 Class of 2016                                        405.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.83 
9151 CLS                                    1,426.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,426.34 
9155 Cricket                                           16.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.98 
9158 Debate                                  17,767.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,767.70 
9159 DECA                                        211.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  211.99 
9169 ESL                                    1,014.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,014.15 
9174 FCCLA                                        575.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  575.45 
9175 Feminism                                        385.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  385.37 
9176 Film Production                                        175.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  175.36 
9178 French                                    1,670.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,670.00 
9180 Educators Rising                                    1,256.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,256.90 
9185 Graphic Club                                    7,543.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,543.69 
9186 GSA                                    1,081.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,081.44 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                    1,149.53                            -                           362.50                                     -                           362.50                                787.03 
9189 Health Awareness                                        249.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  249.99 

Township High School District 214
Rolling Meadows High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,349.34             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,949.34 
9198 Italian                                        980.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  980.06 
9205 Mock Trail                                      (616.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (616.52)
9206 Manufacturing                                  13,608.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,608.79 
9208 Meadow Lane Closet                                    1,642.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,642.83 
9211 Latino                                        738.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  738.90 
9217 Math                                        576.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  576.94 
9220 Multicultural                                        227.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  227.00 
9221 Musical                                  12,599.70             3,572.14                                     -                       3,572.14                                     -                           16,171.84 
9223 National Honors                                    3,022.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,022.25 
9228 Model United Nations                                  (2,651.25)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,651.25)
9230 Orchesis                                  16,326.56                            -                       2,505.00                                     -                       2,505.00                         13,821.56 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,270.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,270.42 
9235 Mustang Pals                                        549.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  549.99 
9239 Polish Club                                        224.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  224.77 
9240 Pom Pon                               (10,098.89)                            -                           229.87                                     -                           229.87                       (10,328.76)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                        514.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  514.93 
9258 Service                                    1,188.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,188.00 
9260 Ski                                    1,832.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,832.98 
9262 Spanish                                    3,040.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,040.80 
9264 Speech                                  (4,529.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,529.78)
9267 Student Activities                                      (339.60)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (339.60)
9268 Student Council                                  18,802.31                            -                           195.38                                     -                           195.38                         18,606.93 
9277 The Stampede                                      (717.02)                            -                       1,244.90                                     -                       1,244.90                          (1,961.92)
9300 Bandminton                                    2,579.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,579.97 
9302 Basketball Boys                                      (265.43)                 330.00                                     -                           330.00                                     -                                     64.57 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    5,465.55                            -                       1,663.90                                     -                       1,663.90                            3,801.65 
9304 Bowling                                    1,366.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,366.72 
9306 Cheerleading                                  31,103.44                            -                     13,479.00                                     -                     13,479.00                         17,624.44 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,126.37                            -                           127.00                                     -                           127.00                                999.37 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        369.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  369.46 
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9310 Football                               (54,661.42)          31,622.89                     2,281.59                   31,622.89                     2,281.59                       (25,320.12)
9312 Golf Boys                                    7,565.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,565.36 
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,904.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,904.57 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                         (28.36)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.36)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (234.42)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (234.42)
9316 Bass Fishing                                    8,602.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,602.69 
9318 Soccer Boys                                        733.18                            -                           916.00                                     -                           916.00                              (182.82)
9319 Soccer Girls                                    7,428.90                 916.00                         916.00                         916.00                         916.00                            7,428.90 
9320 Softball                                    3,632.20                            -                              99.65                                     -                              99.65                            3,532.55 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    2,117.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,117.55 
9322 Swimming Girls                                         (38.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (38.19)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,035.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,035.17 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    7,544.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,544.46 
9327 Track Boys                                    3,630.59                            -                           176.00                                     -                           176.00                            3,454.59 
9328 Track Girls                                    1,060.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,060.64 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                        173.55                            -                              50.00                                     -                              50.00                                123.55 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    5,217.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,217.05 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                         (28.84)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.84)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    1,881.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,881.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    5,249.52                 105.00                                     -                           105.00                                     -                              5,354.52 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    8,985.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,985.28 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                           67.43                            -                           121.93                                     -                           121.93                                 (54.50)
9350 Auto Shop                                        923.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  923.86 
9352 Brewhaha                                    4,843.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,843.83 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        430.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  430.70 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        382.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  382.12 
9367 Field Trip Math-Science                                    2,530.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,530.67 
9372 Field Trip SS                                      (588.97)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (588.97)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,568.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,568.22 
9384 PE Leaders                                        150.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  150.63 
9385 Photography                                        228.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.18 
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9387 Pre School                                        126.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  126.32 
9394 Woods                                        530.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  530.00 
9408 Drama Production                                    9,561.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,561.11 
9429 Variety Show                                  11,780.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,780.73 
9450 Hypno                                    2,593.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,593.53 
9452 CWT Work Program                                           51.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.64 
9455 Asmt Center                                    5,871.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,871.09 
9456 Athletics                                    6,806.15          22,413.30                     4,391.00                   22,413.30                     4,391.00                         24,828.45 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  15,734.36                            -                       1,457.48                                     -                       1,457.48                         14,276.88 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9474 Concessions                                    1,880.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,880.57 
9477 Deans                                    1,242.76                    15.00                                     -                              15.00                                     -                              1,257.76 
9485 Fee Waiver                                    1,696.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,696.63 
9491 Fine Arts                                        148.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  148.66 
9503 Interest Income                                  22,611.31                 465.33                     1,913.02                         465.33                     1,913.02                         21,163.62 
9506 Library Fines                                    9,759.16                    15.00                                     -                              15.00                                     -                              9,774.16 
9509 Madrigal Dinner                                      (251.43)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (251.43)
9531 PE Rental Fund                                        991.59                            -                           699.16                                     -                           699.16                                292.43 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,566.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,566.38 
9533 Positive Behavior Intervention                                    5,351.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,351.05 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    4,420.24                 569.42                         179.76                         569.42                         179.76                            4,809.90 
9554 School Store                                    6,944.40                            -                           200.88                                     -                           200.88                            6,743.52 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    2,014.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,014.12 
9569 Student Services                                    6,783.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,783.03 
9573 Parking                                  59,922.79          25,290.00                     3,169.74                   25,290.00                     3,169.74                         82,043.05 
9583 Act                                    3,558.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,558.60 
9584 AP Testing                                  (2,811.92)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,811.92)
9655 IHSA Events                                  (3,935.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,935.78)
9672 Tournaments                                    6,835.31             1,432.00                                     -                       1,432.00                                     -                              8,267.31 

Grand Totals                               361,107.45          92,336.08                  40,369.76                  92,336.08                  40,369.76                      413,073.77 
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9104 Art                                    4,437.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,437.14 
9110 Aquarium Club                                        590.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  590.37 
9111 Band Jazz                                    1,189.49             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,789.49 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                  (2,621.87)                            -                           395.40                                     -                           395.40                          (3,017.27)
9119 Student Care Club                                    1,107.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,107.98 
9121 Bison Grounds Coffee Cart                                    4,768.46                 258.00                                     -                           258.00                                     -                              5,026.46 
9122 Chess                                      (123.81)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (123.81)
9125 Choral Music                                        221.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  221.96 
9137 Class of 2017                                      (717.35)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (717.35)
9138 Class of 2018                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9143 Class of 2023                                  (1,427.77)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,427.77)
9144 Class of 2024                                        790.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  790.84 
9145 Class of 2025                                        748.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  748.27 
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,118.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,118.38 
9149 Elevate                                    1,664.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,664.01 
9158 Debate                                              5.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.96 
9159 DECA                                    5,912.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,912.02 
9165 Dance Club                                        961.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  961.37 
9168 Environmental                                    1,431.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,431.82 
9171 Ebony Club                                        239.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  239.88 
9175 Feminism                                           46.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     46.90 
9178 French                                              4.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.59 
9180 Educators Rising                                        190.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  190.76 
9183 German                                    6,475.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,475.27 
9184 Greek                                        418.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.72 
9186 GSA                                        625.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  625.36 
9187 Games Club                                        858.16                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  858.16 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                        773.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  773.66 

Township High School District 214
Buffalo Grove High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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9189 Health Awareness                                    1,113.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,113.97 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,124.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,124.17 
9196 Interact                                        682.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  682.32 
9211 Latino                                    1,141.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,141.32 
9217 Math                                    1,745.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,745.29 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,943.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,943.54 
9223 National Honors                                        282.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  282.82 
9228 Model United Nations                                    5,202.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,202.33 
9230 Orchesis                                    9,981.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,981.52 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,658.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,658.00 
9240 Pom Pon                                    5,135.57                 501.00                                     -                           501.00                                     -                              5,636.57 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        367.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.11 
9253 SADD                                        428.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  428.62 
9256 School Store                                    1,004.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,004.69 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        323.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  323.54 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        658.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  658.02 
9264 Speech                                      (731.24)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (731.24)
9268 Student Council                                    4,723.57                            -                           984.60                                     -                           984.60                            3,738.97 
9285 UNICEF Club                                           70.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.76 
9305 Cheer Competition                                    5,650.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,650.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (1,783.63)             1,879.00                     2,958.57                     1,879.00                     2,958.57                          (2,863.20)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    5,988.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,988.96 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                           34.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     34.17 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    2,855.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,855.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        940.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  940.65 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        647.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  647.22 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,315.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.06 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                           55.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     55.00 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    2,720.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,720.00 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                  (1,836.87)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,836.87)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    2,500.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,500.63 
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9350 Auto Shop                                    1,927.57                            -                              70.00                                     -                              70.00                            1,857.57 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,214.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,214.77 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                           51.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.19 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        151.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  151.74 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        100.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.14 
9370 Field Trip Science                                  (1,266.99)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,266.99)
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        172.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  172.97 
9373 Field Trip Stdt Serv                                      (206.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (206.98)
9374 Field Trip Smr Schl                                        629.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  629.91 
9376 Graphic Arts                                    7,358.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,358.92 
9378 IHSA-Scholastic                                    1,129.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,129.75 
9379 Industrial Tech                                    3,045.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,045.22 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    1,618.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,618.65 
9385 Photography                                    6,273.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,273.61 
9387 Pre School                               214,013.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         214,013.37 
9401 Arts Unlimited                                              4.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.87 
9404 Art Gallery                                        908.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  908.46 
9407 Drama                                    4,072.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,072.64 
9408 Drama Production                                    3,585.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,585.96 
9409 Drama Prod 2                                        185.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  185.15 
9417 Musical                                  (1,078.45)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,078.45)
9421 Student & Staff                                  12,899.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,899.71 
9422 Student Fest                                                    -               1,606.16                                     -                       1,606.16                                     -                              1,606.16 
9423 Student General Fund                                    2,250.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,250.40 
9430 Vienna Exchange                                              9.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        9.87 
9455 Asmt Center                                    2,555.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,555.27 
9462 Cap & Gown                                        600.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  600.13 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           61.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.62 
9474 Concessions                                                    -                      91.82                                     -                              91.82                                     -                                     91.82 
9492 Fitness Center                                        539.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  539.79 
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9502 ID Pictures                                    1,351.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,351.99 
9503 Interest Income                                    1,506.86                 561.56                                     -                           561.56                                     -                              2,068.42 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,806.35                            -                           832.45                                     -                           832.45                            1,973.90 
9511 Math                                    2,074.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,074.45 
9513 Media                                  11,230.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,230.22 
9526 Outreach                                         (62.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (62.53)
9530 PE Locks                                    1,432.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,432.05 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,112.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,112.63 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        324.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  324.55 
9545 Registration & Fees                                           18.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     18.00 
9547 Retirement                                        113.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.15 
9551 School Newspaper                                           70.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.27 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    2,194.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,194.09 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                           54.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     54.49 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                  (1,803.06)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,803.06)
9572 Student Support                                    3,169.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,169.88 
9573 Parking                                  25,313.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           25,313.08 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                  16,874.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           16,874.36 
9584 AP Testing                                  10,347.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,347.73 
9588 Transcripts                                    3,177.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,177.88 
9600 Athletic                               (12,946.26)                            -                       1,500.00                                     -                       1,500.00                       (14,446.26)
9603 Badminton                                        915.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  915.33 
9604 Baseball-Caps                                  (2,779.53)                            -                           338.49                                     -                           338.49                          (3,118.02)
9611 Boys Bkb Invite                                    3,914.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,914.64 
9614 Boys Golf Invite                                  (2,349.69)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,349.69)
9619 Boys Soccer Trn                                    3,664.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,664.36 
9620 Boys Swim Invite                                  10,517.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,517.20 
9622 Boys Track Invite                                  10,040.47                            -                              91.82                                     -                              91.82                            9,948.65 
9623 Boys VB Invite                                        726.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  726.49 
9626 Wrstlng Rex Lewis                                  10,360.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,360.65 
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9627 Clearing Acct                                        267.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.41 
9628 Clothing                                    1,059.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,059.48 
9630 Football                                      (476.07)                 700.00                                     -                           700.00                                     -                                  223.93 
9634 Basketball Trn Girls                                    4,840.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,840.66 
9635 Girls Bowling                                    5,626.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,626.57 
9638 Girls Golf Invite                                  (2,015.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,015.52)
9645 Girls Soccer Invite                                    4,820.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,820.80 
9646 Girls Softball Invite                                    2,218.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,218.59 
9647 Girls Swimming                                        877.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  877.59 
9649 Girls Track                                    4,705.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,705.88 
9650 Girls Volleyball                                    4,539.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,539.02 
9651 IHSA Badminton                                      (468.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (468.00)
9664 IHSA St Hosted Comp                                  17,362.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,362.15 

Grand Totals                               491,190.97             7,197.54                     7,171.33                     7,197.54                     7,171.33                      491,217.18 
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Treasurer's Report



Pooled Pooled Investment
Cash Balances % of Fund Balances

District #21 $11,652,270.80 2.46% $9,017,396.86
District #23 $16,805,149.30 3.55% $11,439,992.56
District #25 $109,154,771.26 23.07% $74,306,377.67
District #26 $51,858,878.04 10.96% $35,302,583.05
District #214 $268,881,062.59 56.83% $183,038,978.09
District #805 $14,777,233.33 3.12% $10,059,502.38

Totals $473,129,365.32 100.00% $323,164,830.60

Average Daily Balances Percent of Funds Available
District #23 7,517,678.48$  2.33%
District #25 72,300,540.56$              22.45%
District #26 40,886,194.31$              12.69%
District #214 188,753,131.56$            58.60%
District #805 12,646,077.25$              3.93%

Totals 322,103,622.15$            100.00%

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #23 $0.00 $39,218.81 $39,218.81
District #25 $0.00 $610,179.77 $610,179.77
District #26 $0.00 $152,196.51 $152,196.51
District #214 $0.00 $805,004.17 $805,004.17
District #805 $0.00 $42,363.78 $42,363.78

Totals $0.00 1,648,963.04$  1,648,963.04$  

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #21 $0.00 $12,376.05 $12,376.05
District #23 $0.00 $45,457.76 $45,457.76
District #25 $0.00 $629,435.03 $629,435.03
District #26 $0.00 $158,159.04 $158,159.04
District #214 $0.00 $850,476.50 $850,476.50
District #805 $0.00 $50,597.86 $50,597.86

Totals $0.00 $1,746,502.24 $1,746,502.24

Interest Income Earned

Interest Income Received on a Cash Basis

Wheeling Township Treasury

July 2024
Investment Pool by District



FUND NAME BEGINNING RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ENDING

10 EDUCATION 98,419,800.53$     55,940,400.21$    7,920,478.73$           146,439,722.01$   
12 INSURANCE RESERVE 2,296,158.01         - - 2,296,158.01         
20 BUILDING 29,937,119.80       9,767,218.44        1,190,060.67             38,514,277.57       
30 BOND 1,961,794.85         952,290.13           - 2,914,084.98 
40 TRANSPORTATION 7,273,838.64         2,382,903.32        196,873.10 9,459,868.86         
50 RETIREMENT 11,653,228.89       1,210,442.51        234,351.84 12,629,319.56       
60 SITE & CONSTR 16,880,560.30       - - 16,880,560.30       
70 WORK CASH 24,421,019.71       439,053.27           - 24,860,072.98 
80 TORT - - - -
90 LIFE SAFETY - - - -

192,843,520.73$   70,692,307.88$    9,541,764.34$           253,994,064.27$   

Wheeling Township Treasury
Statement of Fund Receipts, Disbursements, and Balances

July 2024
Township High School District 214



Treasury's Investment Holdings



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.097% 5,261,865.36 5,261,865.36 0.00 5,261,865.36
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.197% 8,367,039.01 8,367,039.01 0.00 8,367,039.01
SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS 13,628,904.37 13,628,904.37 0.00 13,628,904.37
POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.097% 30,541.72 30,541.72 0.00 30,541.72
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.197% 21,436,777.09 21,436,777.09 0.00 21,436,777.09
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.090% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 34,283,650.63
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 7,681,930.22 7,681,930.22 0.00 7,681,930.22
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.170% 18,512,063.66 18,512,063.66 0.00 18,512,063.66
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.382% 3,064,506.98 3,064,506.98 0.00 3,064,506.98
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 146,355.64 146,355.64 0.00 146,355.64
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.250% 26,125,299.86 26,125,299.86 0.00 26,125,299.86
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.250% 39,265,455.10 39,265,455.10 0.00 39,265,455.10
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 97,377.81 97,377.81 0.00 97,377.81
PMA BANK 7 SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 33,392,245.17 30,757,371.23 2,634,873.94 33,392,245.17
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 101,291.93 101,291.93 0.00 101,291.93
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 1,709.43 1,709.43 0.00 1,709.43
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 1,375,949.87 1,375,949.87 0.00 1,375,949.87
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 7/1/2024 4/30/2029 Various 15,634,536.13 15,634,536.13 0.00 15,634,536.13
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 7/1/2024 9/25/2029 Various 8,022,402.65 8,022,402.65 0.00 8,022,402.65
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797GK7 SEC 3/11/2024 8/8/2024 5.210% 10,199,241.30 10,199,241.30 0.00 10,417,000.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B 91282CCT6 SEC 9/17/2021 8/15/2024 0.430% 4,093,433.59 3,273,109.50 820,324.09 4,093,433.59
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797KD8 SEC 3/11/2024 8/29/2024 5.200% 34,099,251.08 34,099,251.08 0.00 34,930,000.00
5TH/3RD TOYOTA FINL SVGS BANK FDIC 9/23/2021 9/3/2024 0.600% 999,844.07 799,475.32 200,368.75 1,000,159.16
PMA BANK 7 FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.188% 1,217,500.00 1,217,500.00 0.00 1,249,860.68
PMA BANK OF HOUSTON FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.186% 1,217,550.00 1,217,550.00 0.00 1,249,898.24
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 3/18/2024 9/20/2024 5.258% 4,300,000.00 4,300,000.00 0.00 4,415,215.02
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 9128282Y5 SEC 3/1/2024 9/30/2024 5.120% 19,820,386.52 19,820,386.52 0.00 20,163,000.00
5TH/3RD BMW BANK NA FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2024 0.650% 1,470,000.00 1,175,412.00 294,588.00 1,470,205.80
PMA TRUXTON TRUST COMPANY FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.106% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,869.94
PMA THIRD COST BANK SSB FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.104% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.05
PMA BOM BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.114% 1,207,100.00 1,207,100.00 0.00 1,249,888.53
PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.118% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.19
PMA FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY INC FDIC 3/1/2024 11/12/2024 5.109% 1,206,650.00 1,206,650.00 0.00 1,249,883.68
PMA MINNSTAR BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 3/1/2024 11/14/2024 5.111% 1,206,800.00 1,206,800.00 0.00 1,249,891.17
PMA TEXAS HERITAGE NATIONAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.031% 1,190,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 1,249,868.30
PMA MILLENNIAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.051% 1,189,750.00 1,189,750.00 0.00 1,249,850.54
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48163 SEC 3/24/2021 3/31/2025 0.500% 5,985,000.00 4,703,013.00 1,281,987.00 5,944,319.96
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 7/31/2020 6/26/2025 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70
5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/22/2025 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2025 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 9/20/2021 11/30/2025 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00

Wheeling Township Treasury
Current Treasury Holdings

July 2024



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 3/24/2021 5/15/2026 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78
PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 9/17/2021 8/31/2026 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2026 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2026 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00

POOLED INVESTMENT TOTALS 333,634,062.29 322,079,638.85 11,554,423.44 337,979,484.69



Financial Report



Fund Department Beginning Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance 

10 Education 96,371,938.91 58,146,050.67       5,867,580.71              168,719,397.22         (20,068,988.35)       
12 Insurance Reserve 2,296,158.01 - - - 2,296,158.01          
20 Operations & Maintenance 29,480,195.63 9,792,996.88         1,431,199.33              12,746,982.73           25,095,010.45        
30 Debt Service 1,961,794.85 952,290.13            - - 2,914,084.98          
40 Transportation 7,273,943.87 2,382,545.32         122,060.03 362,087.36 9,172,341.80          
50 Municipal Retirement 8,608,897.90 (2,034.78) 20,285.95 26,667.73 8,559,909.44          
51 FICA/Medicare 2,792,764.48 1,212,477.29         214,065.89 360,526.07 3,430,649.81          
60 Capital Projects 16,880,560.30 405,224.98            - 20,502,754.47 (3,216,969.19)         
70 Working Cash 24,421,019.71 439,053.27            - - 24,860,072.98        

District Totals 190,087,273.66 73,328,603.76       7,655,191.91              202,718,415.58         53,042,269.93        

Township High School District 214
Fund Balance Summary

July 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date 
Anticipated 

Budget Balance Received

10 Education 258,498,055.00   58,146,050.67     58,146,050.67     200,352,004.33    22.49%
12 Insurance Reserve 59,728.00            - - 59,728.00             N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 42,933,418.00     9,792,996.88       9,792,996.88       33,140,421.12      22.81%
30 Debt Service 4,004,193.00       952,290.13          952,290.13          3,051,902.87        23.78%
40 Transportation 19,147,708.00     2,382,545.32       2,382,545.32       16,765,162.68      12.44%
50 Municipal Retirement 82,896.00            (2,034.78)             (2,034.78)            84,930.78             -2.45%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,406,221.00       1,212,477.29       1,212,477.29       4,193,743.71        22.43%
60 Capital Projects 21,484,187.00     405,224.98          405,224.98          21,078,962.02      1.89%
70 Working Cash 1,901,590.00       439,053.27          439,053.27          1,462,536.73        23.09%

353,517,996.00   73,328,603.76     73,328,603.76     280,189,392.24    20.74%

Township High School District 214
Revenue Fund Summary

July 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date Encumbrances
Unencumbered

Balance Percent
Utilized

10 Education 259,257,007.00  5,867,580.71       5,867,580.71        168,719,397.22   84,670,029.07     67.3%
12 Insurance Reserve - - - - - N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 41,663,059.00    1,431,199.33       1,431,199.33        12,746,982.73     27,484,876.94     34.0%
30 Debt Service 3,669,525.00      - - - 3,669,525.00       0.0%
40 Transportation 18,864,064.00    122,060.03          122,060.03           362,087.36          18,379,916.61     2.6%
50 Municipal Retirement 504,389.00         20,285.95            20,285.95             26,667.73            457,435.32          9.3%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,052,601.00      214,065.89          214,065.89           360,526.07          4,478,009.04       11.4%
60 Capital Projects 22,802,804.00    - - 20,502,754.47     2,300,049.53       89.9%
70 Working Cash - - - - - N/A

351,813,449.00  7,655,191.91       7,655,191.91        202,718,415.58   141,439,841.51   59.8%

Township High School District 214
Expenditure Fund Summary

July 2024



Revenues by Program



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
0109 Registration Fee 2,301,000.00       946,845.00                 946,845.00             1,354,155.00              41.15%

0117
Northwest Educational Council 
For Student Success 250,000.00          72,708.90                  72,708.90               177,291.10                 29.08%

0120 Drivers Education 255,000.00          700.00                       700.00                    254,300.00                 0.27%
0200 Lip Leps - District 190,000.00          45,222.00                  45,222.00               144,778.00                 23.80%
0220 Gifted Program 20,750.00            (50.00)                        (50.00)                     20,800.00                  -0.24%
0230 Well Rounded Education 40,000.00            -                             -                          40,000.00                  0.00%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 2,300,000.00       12,911.00                  12,911.00               2,287,089.00              0.56%
0240 District Special Education 6,486,422.00       84,840.55                  84,840.55               6,401,581.45              1.31%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 425,450.00          -                             -                          425,450.00                 0.00%
0242 Workforce 350,000.00          34,822.31                  34,822.31               315,177.69                 9.95%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            -                             -                          25,000.00                  0.00%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00              -                             -                          1,500.00                    0.00%
0340 CTE 10,000.00            105,758.02                 105,758.02             (95,758.02)                 1057.58%
0342 CTEI Grant 277,322.00          144,198.89                 144,198.89             133,123.11                 52.00%
0346 Perkins Grant 646,342.00          22,809.19                  22,809.19               623,532.81                 3.53%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 100,000.00          -                             -                          100,000.00                 0.00%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 225,000.00          -                             -                          225,000.00                 0.00%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 2,000.00              -                             -                          2,000.00                    0.00%
0411 Athletics - Boys 90,500.00            -                             -                          90,500.00                  0.00%
0412 Athletics - Girls 11,000.00            -                             -                          11,000.00                  0.00%
0429 Music Program 200,000.00          1,268.99                    1,268.99                 198,731.01                 0.63%
0430 CET Travel 418,600.00          41,695.78                  41,695.78               376,904.22                 9.96%
0431 Continuing Education 302,000.00          6,994.70                    6,994.70                 295,005.30                 2.32%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 29,300.00            17.74                         17.74                      29,282.26                  0.06%
0433 Adult Education 29,120.00            -                             -                          29,120.00                  0.00%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          -                             -                          100,000.00                 0.00%
0436 YAEP 297,800.00          13,853.58                  13,853.58               283,946.42                 4.65%
0438 ICCB State Basic 383,350.00          -                             -                          383,350.00                 0.00%

Township High School District 214
Revenue Summary by Department
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Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 

Revenue Summary by Department
July 2024

0439 ICCB State Performance 302,652.00          - - 302,652.00 0.00%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            - - 50,000.00 0.00%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 405,000.00          33,975.00 33,975.00 371,025.00 8.39%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            - - 80,000.00 0.00%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 348,800.00          - - 348,800.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 80,000.00            - - 80,000.00 0.00%
0450 NJROTC 90,000.00            - - 90,000.00 0.00%
0471 Regular Summer School 290,000.00          1,032.00 1,032.00 288,968.00 0.36%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 76,000.00            29,260.00 29,260.00 46,740.00 38.50%
0482 Yearbook Fees 225,000.00          98,050.00 98,050.00 126,950.00 43.58%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 872,439.00          31,360.98 31,360.98 841,078.02 3.59%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,465,400.00       9,508.69 9,508.69 3,455,891.31              0.27%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 980,000.00          631,969.61 631,969.61             348,030.39 64.49%
0583 Academic Prep 26,000.00            - - 26,000.00 0.00%
0590 Regular Transportation 1,766,281.00       - - 1,766,281.00              0.00%
0612 Printing Services 5,450.00              - - 5,450.00 0.00%
0630 Professional Learning 300,000.00          5,350.50 5,350.50 294,649.50 1.78%
0635 CTEP 1,000.00              476.00 476.00 524.00 47.60%
0640 Assessment Program - 2,241.06 2,241.06 (2,241.06) N/A
0664 School Library Grant 10,500.00            - - 10,500.00 0.00%
0670 Bosch Grant 25,000.00            - - 25,000.00 0.00%
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00            - - 30,000.00 0.00%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 520,000.00          - - 520,000.00 0.00%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 200,000.00          1,625.00 1,625.00 198,375.00 0.81%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 25,000.00            1,335.00 1,335.00 23,665.00 5.34%
0746 Northeastern IL - 100.00 100.00 (100.00) N/A
0747 Arizona State 2,500.00              - - 2,500.00 0.00%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 2,500.00              50.00 50.00 2,450.00 2.00%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 25,000.00            1,100.00 1,100.00 23,900.00 4.40%
0820 Community Rentals 725,000.00          19,591.50 19,591.50 705,408.50 2.70%
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 300,000.00          - - 300,000.00 0.00%
0900 State Grants 10,100,000.00     - - 10,100,000.00            0.00%
0901 Investment Income 4,000,002.00       2,293.61 2,293.61 3,997,708.39              0.06%
0902 Miscellaneous Income 2,044,263.00       411,540.73 411,540.73             1,632,722.27              20.13%



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
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0903 Tax Revenue 289,821,265.00   67,901,238.69            67,901,238.69        221,920,026.31          23.43%
0904 SS Tax Revenue 5,114,873.00       1,212,477.29              1,212,477.29          3,902,395.71              23.70%
0909 Transfers 11,250,000.00     - - 11,250,000.00            0.00%
0942 ESSA Title I 2,415,000.00       9,763.00 9,763.00 2,405,237.00              0.40%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant - 33,630.00 33,630.00 (33,630.00) N/A
0948 ESSER III 1,425,615.00       1,332,498.00 1,332,498.00          93,117.00 93.47%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 350,000.00          (454.55) (454.55) 350,454.55 -0.13%
0992 Education Foundation - 5,250.00 5,250.00 (5,250.00) N/A
0993 Parent Teacher Organization -                      18,745.00 18,745.00 (18,745.00) N/A

District Totals 353,517,996.00   73,328,603.76            73,328,603.76        280,189,392.24          20.74%



Expenditures by Department



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
0100 Technology 13,539,088.00     

              
4,291,1076.36 487,460.09 487,460.09 8,760,514.87       35.29%

0101 Tech Infrastructure 325,000.00          - 23,117.60 23,117.60 301,882.40          7.11%
0102 Administrative Communications 78,900.00            63,377.96 5,733.84 5,733.84 9,788.20              87.59%
0105 Network Services 3,441,959.00       1,570,860.09              16,866.47 16,866.47 1,854,232.44       46.13%
0109 Registration Fee 158,000.00          50,696.90 56,199.00 56,199.00 51,104.10            67.66%
0110 Art 2,214,563.00       1,832,625.90              2,116.53 2,116.53 379,820.57          82.85%
0115 Art Gallery 400.00 - - - 400.00 0.00%

0117
Northwest Educational Council For 
Student Success 330,576.00          230,398.30 26,662.02 26,662.02 73,515.68            77.76%

0120 Drivers Education 1,116,323.00       794,475.41 78,874.38 78,874.38 242,973.21          78.23%
0125 Tech Supplies 98,000.00            1,412.77 (1,434.00) (1,434.00) 98,021.23            -0.02%
0130 English 12,742,347.00     10,735,890.61            11,238.29 11,238.29 1,995,218.10       84.34%
0140 World Language 7,204,770.00       6,119,596.83              5,236.92 5,236.92 1,079,936.25       85.01%
0150 Math 14,858,393.00     12,468,462.80            3,207.40 3,207.40 2,386,722.80       83.94%
0160 Music 1,607,696.00       1,341,214.78              102.99 102.99 266,378.23          83.43%
0161 Marching Band 83,200.00            7,907.91 - - 75,292.09            9.50%
0162 Orchestra 840,927.00          609,280.32 60.00 60.00 231,586.68          72.46%
0164 Choral 33,750.00            1,826.75 - - 31,923.25            5.41%
0170 Physical Education 8,414,640.00       7,073,071.07              18,620.38 18,620.38 1,322,948.55       84.28%
0175 Pool 398,685.00          156,764.48 652.95 652.95 241,267.57          39.48%
0180 Science 12,943,544.00     10,995,717.13            5,871.24 5,871.24 1,941,955.63 85.00%
0182 Nano Science 5,300.00              604.91 - - 4,695.09              11.41%
0185 Agriculture 5,000.00              - - - 5,000.00              0.00%
0190 Social Science 12,609,140.00     10,719,866.48            9,669.95 9,669.95 1,879,603.57       85.09%
0195 Resource Assistant 608,652.00          472,129.89 - - 136,522.11          77.57%
0200 Lip Leps - District 171,065.00          99,836.17 - - 71,228.83            58.36%
0201 ELL Title III 7,000.00              3,526.16 1,046.45 1,046.45 2,427.39              65.32%
0210 ELL 10,601,592.00     8,387,434.29              51,291.37 51,291.37 2,162,866.34       79.60%
0215 Immigrant 200.00 - 40,184.86 40,184.86 (39,984.86)           20092.43%
0217 Newcomer Cnter (ELL) 1,677,388.00       1,428,196.98              5,241.28 5,241.28 243,949.74          85.46%
0220 Gifted Program 188,360.00          15,096.51 - - 173,263.49          8.01%
0230 Well Rounded Education 18,084.00            - - - 18,084.00            N/A 
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Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0237 ARP IDEA -                       39,721.81                   -                               -                           (39,721.81)           #DIV/0!
0238 Due Process 15,000.00            -                              -                               -                           15,000.00 0.00%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 4,506,886.00       2,639,929.77              13,336.46                    13,336.46                1,853,619.77       58.87%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 555,191.00          445,524.47                 -                               -                           109,666.53          80.25%
0242 Workforce 252,107.00          147,444.75                 25,117.08                    25,117.08                79,545.17            68.45%
0243 Homebound 181,366.00          4,303.56                     4,916.15                      4,916.15                  172,146.29          5.08%
0244 NSSEO 5,483,028.00       -                              -                               -                           5,483,028.00       0.00%
0246 Safe Schools Tuition 7,800,000.00       -                              -                               -                           7,800,000.00       0.00%
0247 Special Ed Transportation 7,929,500.00       1,390.82                     167,331.82                  167,331.82              7,760,777.36       2.13%
0248 Assistive Technology 29,925.00            2,420.21                     430.50                         430.50                     27,074.29            9.53%
0249 Special Education 201,943.00          9,574.54                     7,738.36                      7,738.36                  184,630.10          8.57%
0250 CLSP 4,429,363.00       2,878,965.17              7,650.82                      7,650.82                  1,542,747.01       65.17%
0251 CLSP - Summer School 79,396.00            7,652.37                     234.20                         234.20                     71,509.43            9.93%
0252 Directions Fair 2,000.00              -                              -                               -                           2,000.00              0.00%
0255 RTI Program 899,726.00          588,280.47                 23,794.84                    23,794.84                287,650.69          68.03%
0260 Special Education Coordinator 12,159,687.00     10,386,920.74            141.58                         141.58                     1,772,624.68       85.42%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 3,606,375.00       2,736,297.84              51,227.93                    51,227.93                818,849.23 77.29%
0282 Upward Bound - Summer School 3,109.00              -                              -                               -                           3,109.00 0.00%
0303 Comm Res - Service Learning 4,200.00              -                              -                               -                           4,200.00              0.00%
0309 Young Adult Program 317,992.00          73,942.70                   579.64                         579.64                     243,469.66          23.44%
0310 Business Education 3,192,250.00       2,615,427.39              3,280.26                      3,280.26                  573,542.35          82.03%
0320 Cooperative Education 2,000.00              -                              -                               -                           2,000.00              0.00%
0330 Comm Res - Service Learning 3,003.00              -                              -                               -                           3,003.00              0.00%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 24,530.00            4,029.77                     -                               -                           20,500.23            16.43%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 4,000.00              3,735.27                     -                               -                           264.73                 93.38%
0340 CTE 1,514,947.00       543,400.05                 28,340.93                    28,340.93                943,206.02          37.74%
0341 Pac Building Program 371,246.00          152,479.50                 10,823.13                    10,823.13                207,943.37          43.99%
0342 CTEI Grant 885,688.00          363,520.74                 20,720.91                    20,720.91                501,446.35          43.38%
0345 Career Development 751,880.00          232,019.51                 25,515.62                    25,515.62                494,344.87          34.25%
0346 Perkins Grant 277,322.00          129,900.64                 26,400.00                    26,400.00                121,021.36          56.36%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 255,626.00          72,441.15                   13,433.17                    13,433.17                169,751.68          33.59%
0350 Life Studies 2,359,149.00       2,050,005.41              -                               -                           309,143.59          86.90%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 339,669.00          280,049.80                 -                               -                           59,619.20            82.45%
0360 Technology Education 4,337,425.00       3,541,621.64              6,192.02                      6,192.02                  789,611.34          81.80%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 1,270,816.00       470,808.39                 7,663.29                      7,663.29                  792,344.32          37.65%
0410 Athletics - Trainers 568,180.00          399,568.04                 45,078.03                    45,078.03                123,533.93          78.26%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0411 Athletics - Boys 5,601,748.00       3,488,713.95              25,753.99 25,753.99 2,087,280.06       62.74%
0412 Athletics - Girls 5,076,233.00       3,259,730.64              11,502.55 11,502.55 1,804,999.81       64.44%
0420 Community Educ Administration 359,350.00          221,217.05 26,138.64 26,138.64 111,994.31          68.83%
0423 Marketing Outreach 8,000.00              43,967.06 5,115.85 5,115.85 (41,082.91)           613.54%
0429 Music Program 244,850.00          11,235.09 10,383.47 10,383.47 223,231.44          8.83%
0430 CET Travel 407,500.00          123,385.54 20,570.49 20,570.49 263,543.97          35.33%
0431 Continuing Education 321,028.00          36,803.06 9,182.20 9,182.20 275,042.74          14.32%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 29,300.00            1,810.30 871.18 871.18 26,618.52            9.15%
0433 Adult Education 158,076.00          94,357.31 10,940.50 10,940.50 52,778.19            66.61%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          6,903.92 2,828.12 2,828.12 90,267.96            9.73%
0436 YAEP 255,430.00          67,140.52 37,067.95 37,067.95 151,221.53          40.80%
0438 ICCB State Basic 383,350.00          73,165.90 11,959.20 11,959.20 298,224.90          22.21%
0439 ICCB State Performance 302,652.00          75,748.73 15,651.20 15,651.20 211,252.07          30.20%
0440 Prenatal/Parenting Instruction 50,000.00            - 5,144.43 5,144.43 44,855.57            10.29%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            15,817.36 384.20 384.20 33,798.44            32.40%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 405,000.00          33,066.44 23,417.60 23,417.60 348,515.96          13.95%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            14,712.89 2,163.56 2,163.56 63,123.55            21.10%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 348,830.00          26,483.42 4,635.18 4,635.18 317,711.40          8.92%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 80,000.00            4,537.70 1,773.02 1,773.02 73,689.28            7.89%
0450 NJROTC 335,930.00          283,386.26 22,506.70 22,506.70 30,037.04            91.06%
0460 Vanguard School 2,641,558.00       2,043,696.24              45,658.64 45,658.64 552,203.12          79.10%
0470 Summer School 47,940.00            - - - 47,940.00            N/A 
0471 Regular Summer School 589,447.00          19,198.21 177,888.17 177,888.17 392,360.62          33.44%
0472 ELL Summer Transition 3,100.00              - - - 3,100.00              N/A 
0473 Lang Arts Summer Transition 1,040.00              - - - 1,040.00              N/A 
0474 Special Ed Summer Transportation 200,000.00          - - - 200,000.00          0.00%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 245,000.00          7,155.75 (383.50) (383.50) 238,227.75          2.76%
0482 Yearbook Fees 295,000.00          23,353.99 689.00 689.00 270,957.01          8.15%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 948,716.00          352,290.42 340,053.61 340,053.61 256,371.97          72.98%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,349,895.00       666,028.90 46,930.48 46,930.48 2,636,935.62       21.28%
0506 College Night/Career Expo 9,000.00              - - - 9,000.00              0.00%
0523 Project Reclaim 250,000.00          - - - 250,000.00          0.00%

0530 Food And Nutrition Services - Admin 414,520.00          291,891.55 26,738.55 26,738.55 95,889.90            76.87%
0550 Student Security Services 6,010,601.00       2,538,008.16              53,225.15 53,225.15 3,419,367.69       43.11%
0559 Resource Fair 3,200.00              - - - 3,200.00              0.00%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0560 Student Services 4,225,536.00       3,013,722.00              159,430.29 159,430.29 1,052,383.71       75.09%
0561 Guidance Services 7,421,804.00       6,346,456.34              - - 1,075,347.66       85.51%
0562 Health Services 1,563,420.00       1,173,507.23              64,839.27 64,839.27 325,073.50          79.21%
0563 Psychological Services 2,252,140.00       1,876,002.62              - - 376,137.38          83.30%
0564 Social Work Services 2,525,470.00       2,158,729.02              - - 366,740.98          85.48%
0565 Speech Pathology & Audiology 1,083,692.00       1,001,239.30              - - 82,452.70            92.39%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 4,400.00              1,727.90 - - 2,672.10              39.27%
0570 Student Activities 4,033,261.00       2,984,327.99              22,866.76 22,866.76 1,026,066.25       74.56%
0571 Fine Arts 384,465.00          175,998.96 2,978.57 2,978.57 205,487.47          46.55%
0580 Showcase 138,636.00          80,639.43 19,683.59 19,683.59 38,312.98            72.36%
0581 Arts Unlimited 38,693.00            7,854.55 (1,300.00) (1,300.00) 32,138.45            16.94%
0583 Academic Prep 96,868.00            - - - 96,868.00            0.00%
0590 Regular Transportation 8,126,050.00       178,575.28 (54,799.36) (54,799.36) 8,002,274.08       1.52%
0600 Pupil Support 1,060,947.00       675,997.71 84,054.79 84,054.79 300,894.50          71.64%
0601 Attendance 897,625.00          530,411.89 - - 367,213.11          59.09%

0603
Dept Of Professional Learning - Bldg 
Level 183,685.00          55,104.10 33,132.01 33,132.01 95,448.89            48.04%

0610 Media Services 53,100.00            1,823.88 554.48 554.48 50,721.64            4.48%
0611 DPS 572,729.00          318,409.61 39,277.57 39,277.57 215,041.82          62.45%
0612 Printing Services 130,000.00          22,544.64 (2,210.65) (2,210.65) 109,666.01          15.64%
0630 Professional Learning 2,202,734.00       842,724.25 185,378.43 185,378.43 1,174,631.32       46.67%
0631 Diversity Equity Incl 298,194.00          160,139.96 7,996.83 7,996.83 130,057.21          56.39%
0640 Assessment Program 1,579,289.00       859,020.52 100,013.88 100,013.88 620,254.60          60.73%
0641 Grants And Special Programs 203,905.00          162,658.04 16,545.62 16,545.62 24,701.34            87.89%
0643 Eighth Grade Placement 89,314.00            - - - 89,314.00            0.00%
0660 Library 1,189,945.00       908,905.48 1,199.23 1,199.23 279,840.29          76.48%
0661 Technical Processing 39,300.00            1,538.21 - - 37,761.79            3.91%
0664 School Library Grant 10,000.00            - - - 10,000.00            0.00%
0670 Bosch Grant 9,940.00              - - - 9,940.00              N/A 
0671 Motorola Grant 30,540.00            3,164.00 - - 27,376.00            10.36%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 84,959.00            25,958.51 - - 59,000.49            30.55%
0690 Teacher Support 2,763,078.00       266,178.81 1,908.03 1,908.03 2,494,991.16       9.70%
0701 Research & Development 62,708.00            274.30 (86.00) (86.00) 62,519.70            0.30%
0711 Finance/Operations Support Ser - 215,299.36 26,085.13 26,085.13 (241,384.49)         N/A 
0712 Business Services 2,270,194.00       1,246,423.10 197,296.55 197,296.55 826,474.35          63.59%
0721 CEO 1,250,963.00       704,702.52 80,749.95 80,749.95 465,510.53          62.79%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
July 2024

0731 Board Services 795,000.00          31,869.83 3,155.00 3,155.00 759,975.17          4.41%
0732 Executive Administration 771,627.00          486,920.32 59,950.50 59,950.50 224,756.18          70.87%
0734 Administrative Services 963,299.00          459,687.44 224,279.23 224,279.23 279,332.33          71.00%
0740 Teaching And Learning 7,370,178.00       5,724,843.54              483,689.04 483,689.04 1,161,645.42       84.24%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 318,125.00          - - - 318,125.00          0.00%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 60,000.00            - - - 60,000.00            0.00%
0747 Arizona State 30,000.00            - - - 30,000.00            0.00%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 33,125.00            - - - 33,125.00            0.00%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 120,000.00          - 85,300.00 85,300.00 34,700.00            71.08%
0760 Human Resources 1,283,788.00       911,865.79 101,792.30 101,792.30 270,129.91          78.96%
0780 School Administration 13,184,229.00     9,228,308.27              1,020,248.95 1,020,248.95           2,935,671.78       77.73%
0790 Insurance Damage 38,500.00            1,084.75 - - 37,415.25            2.82%
0800 Special Projects 195,080.00          195,080.30 - - (0.30) 100.00%
0805 Instructional Capital Equipment 123,000.00          260.74 1,369.41 1,369.41 121,369.85          1.33%
0810 Bldgs & Ground Improvement 1,310,000.00       369,103.70 28,675.26 28,675.26 912,221.04          30.36%
0815 Triennial Repairs 400,000.00          182,543.00 10,280.00 10,280.00 207,177.00          48.21%
0820 Community Rentals 128,271.00          8,089.80 2,554.61 2,554.61 117,626.59          8.30%
0830 Custodial Services 8,749,272.00       5,570,371.96              656,912.94 656,912.94 2,521,987.10       71.17%
0840 Debt Services 3,669,525.00       - - - 3,669,525.00       0.00%
0850 Furniture 615,247.00          117,491.20 1,586.50 1,586.50 496,169.30          19.35%
0870 Maintenance Of Plant 10,559,462.00     4,920,030.44              560,729.43 560,729.43 5,078,702.13       51.90%
0880 Operation Of Plant 8,612,139.00       1,433,746.24              212,941.37 212,941.37 6,965,451.39       19.12%
0882 Capital Projects#2 - 2,060,928.65 - - (2,060,928.65)      N/A 
0884 Admin 818,413.00          1,268,767.55 - - (450,354.55)         155.03%
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees - 17,173,058.27 - - (17,173,058.27)    #DIV/0!
0909 Transfers 11,250,000.00     - - - 11,250,000.00     0.00%
0920 Voluntary Retirement Program 988,020.00          597,974.74 17,853.65 17,853.65 372,191.61          62.33%
0931 Information Management 275,000.00          137,788.00 2,660.00 2,660.00 134,552.00          51.07%
0942 ESSA Title I 1,205,817.00       275,374.40 74,130.10 74,130.10 856,312.50          28.98%
0948 ESSER III 1,427,647.00       598,235.34 277,686.76 277,686.76 551,724.90          61.35%
0950 Mail Services 183,408.00          68,556.88 8,165.72 8,165.72 106,685.40          41.83%
0970 Benefits/Insurance Dept 392,097.00          128,190.37 15,446.10 15,446.10 248,460.53          36.63%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 3,481,456.00       - 278,853.92 278,853.92 3,202,602.08       8.01%
0973 Liability Insurance 2,258,691.00       - 225,882.73 225,882.73 2,032,808.27       10.00%
0974 Risk Management 175,000.00          47,995.00 - - 127,005.00          27.43%
0975 Wellness Program 17,000.00            - - - 17,000.00            0.00%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
July 2024

0980 Staff Services 1,325,289.00       603,658.91 38,696.54 38,696.54 682,933.55          48.47%
6002 EGHS - Student Services 2,766,618.00       - - - 2,766,618.00       0.00%
6003 EGHS - Culinary Arts Renovation 2,257,431.00       - - - 2,257,431.00       0.00%
6004 BG East Fields 4,349,632.00       - - - 4,349,632.00       0.00%
6005 PHS - Roof Replacement 1,747,235.00       - - - 1,747,235.00       0.00%
6006 BGHS - Boiler Plant 1,037,410.00       - - - 1,037,410.00       0.00%
6007 FVEC - Chiller 529,000.00          - - - 529,000.00          0.00%
6008 PHS - Chiller 534,000.00          - - - 534,000.00          0.00%
6009 PHS - Pool Plaster Replacement 382,270.00          - - - 382,270.00          0.00%
6010 WHS - BAS Installation 2,424,921.00       - - - 2,424,921.00       0.00%

6011
FVEC - 2024 10-Year Life Safety 
Survey 70,000.00            - - - 70,000.00            0.00%

6012 BGHS - Athletic Fields Phase II 1,158,214.00       - - - 1,158,214.00       0.00%
6013 JHHS - Student Services 3,029,127.00       - - - 3,029,127.00       0.00%
6014 BGHS - BAS Installation 400,000.00          - - - 400,000.00          0.00%
6015 RMHS ADA Ramp/Main Bleachers 284,782.00          - - - 284,782.00          0.00%
6016 BGHS - East Fields 294,159.00          - - - 294,159.00          0.00%

District Totals  351,813,449.00             202,718,415.58 7,655,191.91               7,655,191.91           141,439,804.83   59.80%
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AGREEMENT 
 

AGREEMENT made effective as of the 7th day of August, 2024, by and between Township High School District 214 
 
(the "District"), having its administrative offices at 2121 South Goebbert Road, Arlington, IL 60005 and EI US, LLC. dba  
  
LearnWell (the "Company"), having its office at 2 Main Street, Suite 2A, Plymouth, MA 02360. 

In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained in this Agreement, the District and the 

Company hereby agree as follows: 

1. Retention: The District hereby agrees to retain the Company and the Company agrees to provide the 

District with Hospital Tutoring for Township High School District 214 students for the 2024-2025 school year.  

2. Term: This Agreement will be for services provided August 14, 2024 – May 23, 2025, inclusive, unless 

terminated as provided in this Agreement. It is understood that the District is under no obligation to renew this 

Agreement upon its expiration. Under this arrangement, contingent upon parental consent and verification of student 

enrollment with the District, the Company will serve all students from the District at every facility with which EI 

(LearnWell) contracts as of August 14, 2024.  Services will commence on Day-1 of hospitalization, or at which point in 

time the hospital staff believes the student is fit to attend academic support sessions.  

3. Compensation: The District agrees to compensate the Company at the rate of $8,845.00 (eight thousand 

eight hundred forty-five dollars) per month, in each of the ten (10) months of the term of performance. Such compensation 

shall be billed on the first day of the month and paid in full to the Company within thirty (30) days of receipt of invoice. 

Payments from The District at the monthly rate of $8,845.00 shall serve as compensation to The Company for  

tutoring services provided in all hospitals for which LearnWell is the contracted academic support provider. 

4. Indemnification: The Company shall defend (with counsel selected by the district and reasonably  

approved by the Company), indemnify, and hold harmless The District, and its agents, members, representatives and 

employees from any and all claims, costs, expenses (including, but not limited to, attorney fees) related, directly or 
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indirectly, to this indemnity. 

5. Expenses: The Company will pay all expenses incurred in connection with the performance of its duties 

hereunder, including but not limited to automobile and/or travel expenses. 

6. Required Records: The Company shall provide services and maintain records, logs 

and reports in accordance with all applicable laws, regulations and requirements of the Illinois Department of Education, 

the Illinois Department of Labor, and District policies and procedures in force during the term of this Agreement.  All 

student records, logs. etc., will be the property of The Company and will be considered mandated records. The Company 

shall provide the District with a copy of any reports, testing, evaluations, or observations that are prepared in connection 

with the services provided by the Company under this Agreement. 

7. Confidentiality: The Company shall maintain the confidentiality of student records 

in accordance with HIPPA, FERPA, and all applicable laws, regulations, requirements of the Illinois Department of 

Education and District policies and procedures in force during the term of this Agreement. 

8. Review of Company Records: The District shall have the right to examine any or all student records or 

accounts maintained by the Company in connection with this Agreement. 

9. Insurance: The Company shall provide the District with a Certificate of Liability Insurance naming the 

District as an additional insured with maximum coverage of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence 

and Three Million Dollars (3,000,000) in the aggregate. The Company shall notify the District in writing ten (10) days prior 

to any lapse in liability coverage. The absence of liability coverage during the term of this Agreement may result in 

immediate termination of this Agreement. 

 11. Employer's Authority: The Company represents and warrants that it will observe 

and comply with the policies, rules and regulations of the Company (and shall cause its employees to do the same), 

including, but not limited to, the Company Code of Conduct, performance of its duties, and to carry out and perform orders, 
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directions and policies advised from The District. 

 12. Termination: This Agreement shall be terminated upon the occurrence of any of 

the following events: 

(a) Immediately upon the material breach by the Company of any of the policies, rules and  

               regulations of the District relating to the health or safety of students or District employees. 

(b) Automatically upon the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy by the Company. 

(c) Whenever either The District or the Company shall give thirty (30) days written notice to the 

other party of termination of the of the Agreement.   

Upon termination of this Agreement, The Company shall be entitled to receive only the compensation accrued and 

unpaid as of the date of termination and shall not be entitled to any additional compensation. 

 13. Notices: Any notices required or permitted to be given under the terms of this 

Agreement shall be sufficient in writing and if personally delivered or sent by registered or certified mail to the parties at 

the following addresses: 
 

To the Consultant: 
 

EI US, LLC. dba LearnWell      
2 Main Street, Suite 2A 
Plymouth, MA 02360 

To the District: 
 
 
Township High School District 214 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington, IL 60005 

 

 

 

 

 

14. Entire Agreement: This instrument contains the entire agreement of the parties 

with respect to the subject matter thereof and supersedes any and all other agreements, understandings and 

representations by and between the parties. 

15. Modification: This Agreement may not be changed orally, but only by an 

agreement in writing signed by both parties. Any waiver of any term, condition or provision of this Agreement will not 

constitute a waiver of any other term, condition, or provision, nor will a waiver of any breach of any term, condition or 
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provision constitute a waiver of any subsequent or succeeding breach. 

16. Third-Party Beneficiaries: There are no third-party beneficiaries of or in this 

Agreement or any of the terms or provisions hereof or any of the rights, privileges, duties, liabilities, or obligations 

created hereby. 

17. Negotiated Agreement: This is a negotiated Agreement, and this Agreement 

shall not be construed against any party by reason of this Agreement being prepared by such party's attorney. Each party 

warrants that it has full power to execute, deliver and perform this Agreement and has taken all actions required by law, 

its organizational documents or otherwise to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto affix their signatures as of the date and year first above written. 

 

Township High School District 214           By:       __________________________________ 
                   Authorized Representative  
 

 

EI US, LLC. dba LearnWell            By:     ________________________________ 
                                                                                            Kathleen Egger, CEO 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date: September 19, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Kara Kendrick, Associate Superintendent for Student Services 

Subject: Action - LearnWell Services Contract

Background

To assure continuity of learning delivery, the district engages with outside providers to provide tutoring 
services to our homebound and hospitalized student population.  In the past, the district has utilized 
several providers on an as-needed basis.  

Executive Summary

Our team reviewed historical data, including caseloads, billing and the perceived quality of service 
delivery.  Over the past few years, LearnWell has become the preferred provider for these services in 
most hospital settings, with exemplary results.  We approached LearnWell to request a fixed-fee proposal 
based on projected needs in the current school year.  The negotiated contract is attached for your review.  
It has been reviewed by Business Services to ensure compliance with our standard terms and conditions.  
When compared to our current “on demand billing” arrangement, the fixed-fee billing agreement will be 
more economical (20% cost reduction) and will allow for a more consistent delivery of services.

Recommendation

That the Board of Education approve the LearnWell Services contract for the 2024-25 school year.



Date: September 4, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Dr. Lazaro Lopez, Associate Superintendent

Subject: 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook Revision and Curriculum Changes

Executive Summary
The 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook reflects minimal non-curricular updates
with the addition of only one new elective course, Introduction to Artificial Intelligence. This course is
intended to develop practical skills in prompt writing while providing a comprehensive overview of
applications for artificial intelligence. In addition, a description of earned honors will be referenced
under Course Achievement Levels of the Academic Policy and Procedures section of the guidebook.

Recommendation
The Board of Education is recommended to approve the 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways
Guidebook.



BOE Discussion 9/12/24

APPG BACKGROUND INFORMATION

NEW COURSES:
XXXXX Introduction to Artificial Intelligence
Grade Level: 11-12
Grade/Sem: 0.50
Course Level: General Ed
Prerequisite: None
GR: Total credits, Elective

Students will gain a comprehensive understanding of artificial intelligence (AI) exploring its
historical evolution, contemporary applications, and ethical considerations. This course will
guide students through the origins and development of AI, helping them understand its profound
impact on society. Additionally, students will acquire practical skills in prompt writing for AI
systems, gaining hands-on experience in crafting effective prompts for various AI tools.

Full new course proposal form

EARNED HONORS*
Courses designated as earned honors are available at select schools. In these courses,
students have the opportunity to earn the .5 GPA differential given in honors designated
coursework by demonstrating mastery in specific competencies and completing advanced tasks
outlined in the course syllabus.

● New Section to be referenced under Course Achievement Levels of the Academic Policy
and Procedures section in the Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cbS1MYDIu-MMW8HunmH8shPsl3WFXDaY/view?usp=sharing


TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214
2121 S GOEBBERT RD
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LISTING

CHECKS DATED

BOARD APPROVAL DATE

September 19, 2024 

September 19, 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” Tim J. Keeley
Associate Superintendent of Business Services



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
10Fund: Education

770472 09/19/2024 Abt Electronics, Inc. $4,400.00 Printed1276 Expense
770475 09/19/2024 Adolph Kiefer & Assocs $3,448.00 Printed1276 Expense
770480 09/19/2024 ALAMO MUSIC CENTER INC $4,339.97 Printed1276 Expense
770482 09/19/2024 Alert Services Inc $149.62 Printed1276 Expense
770484 09/19/2024 American Outfitters $3,668.90 Printed1276 Expense
770487 09/19/2024 Amplyus $1,279.00 Printed1276 Expense
770490 09/19/2024 Apple Computer, Inc $17,990.00 Printed1276 Expense
770491 09/19/2024 Appraisal Associates $1,500.00 Printed1276 Expense
770492 09/19/2024 Arbor Scientific $851.60 Printed1276 Expense
770493 09/19/2024 Athletico Management Llc $130,000.00 Printed1276 Expense
770494 09/19/2024 AVI Systems Inc $189.00 Printed1276 Expense
770495 09/19/2024 B & H Photo Video Inc $17,587.69 Printed1276 Expense
770496 09/19/2024 BARNES & NOBLE, INC $15,948.99 Printed1276 Expense
770497 09/19/2024 Barrington H.S. $275.00 Printed1276 Expense
770498 09/19/2024 Blick Art Materials Llc $625.74 Printed1276 Expense
770501 09/19/2024 BSN Sports $6,206.79 Printed1276 Expense
770502 09/19/2024 Buffalo Grove Golf Club $5,200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770503 09/19/2024 Buffalo Grove HS $250.00 Printed1276 Expense
770504 09/19/2024 Buffalo Grove HS Instrumental Assoc $500.00 Printed1276 Expense
770506 09/19/2024 Carolina Biological Supply $203.84 Printed1276 Expense
770508 09/19/2024 Cassandra Strings $554.30 Printed1276 Expense
770510 09/19/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT INC - 2 $53,205.74 Printed1276 Expense
770511 09/19/2024 Cengage Learning Inc $45,582.80 Printed1276 Expense
770512 09/19/2024 Centennial High School $200.00 Printed1276 Expense

Township High School District 214
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770513 09/19/2024 Chicago Classic Coach Llc $1,155.00 Printed1276 Expense
770514 09/19/2024 Chicago Office Technology / Cotg $5,951.16 Printed1276 Expense
770516 09/19/2024 City of Rolling Meadows $23,290.09 Printed1276 Expense
770518 09/19/2024 Comcast $12.60 Printed1276 Expense
770520 09/19/2024 Conant H.S. $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770521 09/19/2024 Connections Day School South

Campus
$7,256.64 Printed1276 Expense

770523 09/19/2024 Cr Promotions Inc $302.50 Printed1276 Expense
770524 09/19/2024 CREATIVE POSSIBILITIES

COUNSELING PLLC
$590.00 Printed1276 Expense

770525 09/19/2024 CUSTOM COMPUTER
SPECIALISTS, LLC

$23,775.00 Printed1276 Expense
770526 09/19/2024 Deerfield H.S. $150.00 Printed1276 Expense
770527 09/19/2024 Dell Computers $28,487.39 Printed1276 Expense
770528 09/19/2024 DISCOVERY EDUCATION INC $7,986.96 Printed1276 Expense
770529 09/19/2024 Dorri Cook Ci & Ct $7,535.00 Printed1276 Expense
770531 09/19/2024 DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HUMAN

SVCS REFORM
$988.86 Printed1276 Expense

770532 09/19/2024 EAGLE CONCRETE, INC $14,175.00 Printed1276 Expense
770533 09/19/2024 Eastern Illinois University $159,025.00 Printed1276 Expense
770534 09/19/2024 EDCLUB Inc $120.00 Printed1276 Expense
770535 09/19/2024 EFOODHANDLERS INC $310.00 Printed1276 Expense
770536 09/19/2024 Elk Grove H S $750.00 Printed1276 Expense
770537 09/19/2024 Embi Tec $279.00 Printed1276 Expense
770538 09/19/2024 EMBRACE EDUCATION $734.58 Printed1276 Expense
770539 09/19/2024 Esscoe Llc $105,709.97 Printed1276 Expense
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770540 09/19/2024 Felicity Schools Llc $7,841.60 Printed1276 Expense
770541 09/19/2024 Fenton Community H.S. $200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770542 09/19/2024 Fiber Platform Llc $27,392.60 Printed1276 Expense
770543 09/19/2024 Fisher Scientific Co Llc $1,603.31 Printed1276 Expense
770544 09/19/2024 Flinn Scientific Inc $3,093.57 Printed1276 Expense
770545 09/19/2024 Follett Content Solutions, LLC $3,666.37 Printed1276 Expense
770546 09/19/2024 Franczek Pc $9,165.00 Printed1276 Expense
770547 09/19/2024 Freestyle Photographic Supplies $91.89 Printed1276 Expense
770548 09/19/2024 Fremd H.S. $100.00 Printed1276 Expense
770549 09/19/2024 Gabriels Landscaping & Tree Service

Inc
$400.00 Printed1276 Expense

770550 09/19/2024 Glenbrook North H.S. $325.00 Printed1276 Expense
770551 09/19/2024 Glenbrook North H.S. $175.00 Printed1276 Expense
770552 09/19/2024 Glenbrook North H.S. $325.00 Printed1276 Expense
770553 09/19/2024 Gopher Performance $2,349.48 Printed1276 Expense
770554 09/19/2024 GORDON REES SCULLY

MANSUKHANI LLP
$6,462.50 Printed1276 Expense

770556 09/19/2024 Grand Prairie Transit Elk Grove $1,587.00 Printed1276 Expense
770558 09/19/2024 Grant Community High School $200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770561 09/19/2024 Grayslake Central H.S. $80.00 Printed1276 Expense
770563 09/19/2024 Guitar Center Stores Inc $205.00 Printed1276 Expense
770564 09/19/2024 Hach Chemical Company $233.23 Printed1276 Expense
770565 09/19/2024 Hardys Reindeer Ranch $600.00 Printed1276 Expense
770566 09/19/2024 Harry Choin $412.98 Printed1276 Expense
770567 09/19/2024 Henry Schein, Inc. $1,910.52 Printed1276 Expense
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770569 09/19/2024 Hoffman Estates H.S. $335.00 Printed1276 Expense
770572 09/19/2024 ILLINOIS CONGRESSIONAL

DEBATE ASSN (ICDA
$20.00 Printed1276 Expense

770573 09/19/2024 Illinois Science Olympiad $650.00 Printed1276 Expense
770574 09/19/2024 ILLINOIS SECTION OF AMERICAN

WATER WORKS
$235.00 Printed1276 Expense

770575 09/19/2024 IMS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LLC $1,842.75 Printed1276 Expense
770576 09/19/2024 Inspra $45.00 Printed1276 Expense
770577 09/19/2024 J W Pepper & Son Inc $1,251.15 Printed1276 Expense
770578 09/19/2024 Jacobs H.S. $100.00 Printed1276 Expense
770579 09/19/2024 Jeanne Elledge $167.00 Printed1276 Expense
770580 09/19/2024 JEFFREY FINE $33.25 Printed1276 Expense
770581 09/19/2024 JILL SCHUTZ $24.95 Printed1276 Expense
770582 09/19/2024 John Hersey HS $400.00 Printed1276 Expense
770583 09/19/2024 John Hersey HS $375.00 Printed1276 Expense
770584 09/19/2024 John Towner $945.00 Printed1276 Expense
770586 09/19/2024 JOSEPH ACADEMY $6,739.46 Printed1276 Expense
770587 09/19/2024 JUDGE ROTENBERG

EDUCATIONAL CENTER
$36,061.00 Printed1276 Expense

770588 09/19/2024 Kaeser & Blair Inc $1,358.86 Printed1276 Expense
770590 09/19/2024 KIM STANKIEWICZ-OPPERMAN $60.75 Printed1276 Expense
770592 09/19/2024 KLETT WORLD LANGUAGES INC $87,444.00 Printed1276 Expense
770594 09/19/2024 Lake Forest H.S. $150.00 Printed1276 Expense
770595 09/19/2024 Lake Park H.S. $150.00 Printed1276 Expense
770597 09/19/2024 LAURA SASSER $76.75 Printed1276 Expense
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770598 09/19/2024 Learning House $9,362.88 Printed1276 Expense
770599 09/19/2024 LEARNING SCIENCES RES. INST.,

MC 250 UIC
$72,480.00 Printed1276 Expense

770601 09/19/2024 Levato Group $31.00 Printed1276 Expense
770602 09/19/2024 LINCOLN-WAY CHSD 210 $1,000.00 Printed1276 Expense
770603 09/19/2024 LINDA UKMATA $40.00 Printed1276 Expense
770604 09/19/2024 Literacypro Systems Inc $1,579.00 Printed1276 Expense
770605 09/19/2024 Little City Foundation $18,636.80 Printed1276 Expense
770606 09/19/2024 Locker Shop $1,471.00 Printed1276 Expense
770607 09/19/2024 Luck's Music Library Inc $482.88 Printed1276 Expense
770608 09/19/2024 Lyons Township H.S. $100.00 Printed1276 Expense
770610 09/19/2024 Maine West H.S. $170.00 Printed1276 Expense
770612 09/19/2024 Mark Lyons $37.50 Printed1276 Expense
770613 09/19/2024 MARNI A JOHNSON $500.00 Printed1276 Expense
770614 09/19/2024 McGraw Hill LLC $9,386.16 Printed1276 Expense
770616 09/19/2024 Metro Prep $37,483.20 Printed1276 Expense
770617 09/19/2024 MF Athletic Co Inc $204.95 Printed1276 Expense
770618 09/19/2024 Michael Marshall $200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770621 09/19/2024 MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS $92,188.00 Printed1276 Expense
770622 09/19/2024 MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS $3,515.00 Printed1276 Expense
770623 09/19/2024 MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS $4,624.00 Printed1276 Expense
770624 09/19/2024 Miller Industrial $229.49 Printed1276 Expense
770625 09/19/2024 Motor Parts and Equipment

Corporation
$379.98 Printed1276 Expense

770628 09/19/2024 Music & Arts $2,242.35 Printed1276 Expense
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770629 09/19/2024 Nanoscience Instruments $102,770.00 Printed1276 Expense
770631 09/19/2024 New Connections Academy $24,245.91 Printed1276 Expense
770632 09/19/2024 NEW HAVEN RESIDENTIAL

TREATMENT CTR
$20,665.00 Printed1276 Expense

770633 09/19/2024 Niles West H.S. $195.00 Printed1276 Expense
770634 09/19/2024 Niles West H.S. $450.00 Printed1276 Expense
770635 09/19/2024 North Cook Isc $5,976.60 Printed1276 Expense
770636 09/19/2024 North Suburban Math League $200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770637 09/19/2024 Northern Tool & Equipment Company,

Inc.
$1,359.00 Printed1276 Expense

770638 09/19/2024 Northwest Comm Healthcare $180.00 Printed1276 Expense
770639 09/19/2024 O'Reilly Auto Parts $338.19 Printed1276 Expense
770640 09/19/2024 Oak Park-River Forest H S $75.00 Printed1276 Expense
770641 09/19/2024 Oconomowoc Residential Programs

Inc
$41,241.05 Printed1276 Expense

770642 09/19/2024 Office Depot Inc $181.46 Printed1276 Expense
770643 09/19/2024 Ombudsman Ed Services Ltd $600.00 Printed1276 Expense
770644 09/19/2024 Opportunity Franchising Inc $242.89 Printed1276 Expense
770645 09/19/2024 Palatine H.S. $800.00 Printed1276 Expense
770646 09/19/2024 Palatine H.S. $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770647 09/19/2024 Palatine H.S. $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770648 09/19/2024 Paoli Clay Co Inc $551.00 Printed1276 Expense
770649 09/19/2024 Parkland Preparatory Academy Inc $10,746.24 Printed1276 Expense
770650 09/19/2024 Performance Health Supply Inc $801.94 Printed1276 Expense
770651 09/19/2024 Pioneer Athletics $9,658.28 Printed1276 Expense
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770654 09/19/2024 Prospect HS $480.00 Printed1276 Expense
770655 09/19/2024 Prospect HS $350.00 Printed1276 Expense
770656 09/19/2024 Prospect HS $200.00 Printed1276 Expense
770657 09/19/2024 Quinlan And Fabish Music Co Inc $519.23 Printed1276 Expense
770658 09/19/2024 R & M Specialties $1,210.00 Printed1276 Expense
770661 09/19/2024 RICK R SCHMEHL $1,655.58 Printed1276 Expense
770662 09/19/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $640.00 Printed1276 Expense
770663 09/19/2024 Round Lake H.S. $225.00 Printed1276 Expense
770665 09/19/2024 S/P2 $624.00 Printed1276 Expense
770666 09/19/2024 Safe Haven School $6,292.52 Printed1276 Expense
770668 09/19/2024 Savvas Learning Co Llc $68,269.54 Printed1276 Expense
770669 09/19/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $90.00 Printed1276 Expense
770670 09/19/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770671 09/19/2024 School Health Corporation $1,035.46 Printed1276 Expense
770672 09/19/2024 Seal of Illinois $19,173.64 Printed1276 Expense
770673 09/19/2024 Shred It Co $977.82 Printed1276 Expense
770678 09/19/2024 SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES $4,631.28 Printed1276 Expense
770679 09/19/2024 Sportdecals Inc $1,034.64 Printed1276 Expense
770680 09/19/2024 Steve Weiss Music $4,046.75 Printed1276 Expense
770681 09/19/2024 Steve Weiss Music $27,821.00 Printed1276 Expense
770682 09/19/2024 Steve Weiss Music $1,070.00 Printed1276 Expense
770683 09/19/2024 Stevenson HS $125.00 Printed1276 Expense
770684 09/19/2024 Stevenson HS $210.00 Printed1276 Expense
770686 09/19/2024 Sunburst Sportswear $329.00 Printed1276 Expense
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770687 09/19/2024 Sweetwater Sound Inc $1,265.89 Printed1276 Expense
770688 09/19/2024 T-Mobile Usa $4,912.63 Printed1276 Expense
770689 09/19/2024 TARAS SIVAK $19.00 Printed1276 Expense
770690 09/19/2024 Ted Pella, Inc. $125.37 Printed1276 Expense
770691 09/19/2024 Terrace Supply Co $94.84 Printed1276 Expense
770693 09/19/2024 Thomson Reuters $1,220.67 Printed1276 Expense
770695 09/19/2024 Tveyes Inc $1,800.00 Printed1276 Expense
770696 09/19/2024 Uline $2,880.00 Printed1276 Expense
770697 09/19/2024 Us Bank National Association $24,933.68 Printed1276 Expense
770698 09/19/2024 Vernon Hills H.S. $250.00 Printed1276 Expense
770699 09/19/2024 Village of Arlington Heights $29,112.61 Printed1276 Expense
770700 09/19/2024 Village of Buffalo Grove $11,645.04 Printed1276 Expense
770701 09/19/2024 Village of Wheeling $21,946.20 Printed1276 Expense
770702 09/19/2024 Virtual Connections Academy $20,833.20 Printed1276 Expense
770703 09/19/2024 Vs Athletics $200.95 Printed1276 Expense
770704 09/19/2024 WALLACE ACADEMY LLC $18,290.88 Printed1276 Expense
770705 09/19/2024 Wandering Tree Estate Ltd $90.00 Printed1276 Expense
770706 09/19/2024 Warehouse Direct $683.02 Printed1276 Expense
770707 09/19/2024 WARNER CHAPPELL MUSIC INC $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770708 09/19/2024 Warren Township H.S. $300.00 Printed1276 Expense
770709 09/19/2024 Wenger Corp $3,283.97 Printed1276 Expense
770710 09/19/2024 West40 Intermediate Service Center

#2
$4,475.00 Printed1276 Expense

770711 09/19/2024 Wheaton North H.S. $450.00 Printed1276 Expense
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770713 09/19/2024 York H.S. $125.00 Printed1276 Expense
$1,678,696.86Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 184

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

770471 09/19/2024 A & J Sewer Service Inc $917.00 Printed1276 Expense
770473 09/19/2024 Access One Inc $10,522.67 Printed1276 Expense
770474 09/19/2024 Adi Inc $233.02 Printed1276 Expense
770476 09/19/2024 AERO TESTING AND BALANCING

INC
$1,706.00 Printed1276 Expense

770477 09/19/2024 Aetna Plywood $132.40 Printed1276 Expense
770478 09/19/2024 AHW LLC $2,213.72 Printed1276 Expense
770481 09/19/2024 Albion Allen Inc $600.36 Printed1276 Expense
770486 09/19/2024 Amperage Electrical Supply Inc. $108.94 Printed1276 Expense
770488 09/19/2024 Anderson Lock Company Ltd $5,783.64 Printed1276 Expense
770489 09/19/2024 Anderson Pest Control $830.00 Printed1276 Expense
770499 09/19/2024 Brightly Software Inc. $2,153.00 Printed1276 Expense
770500 09/19/2024 Brucker Company $1,603.00 Printed1276 Expense
770505 09/19/2024 Canopy Enterprises Inc $985.00 Printed1276 Expense
770507 09/19/2024 Carrico Aquatic Resources Inc $2,057.34 Printed1276 Expense
770509 09/19/2024 Castle Chevrolet North Llc $363.78 Printed1276 Expense
770517 09/19/2024 CoatX Professional Painting LLC $3,000.00 Printed1276 Expense
770519 09/19/2024 Commonwealth Edison $11.92 Printed1276 Expense
770522 09/19/2024 Conserv Farm Supply $2,272.73 Printed1276 Expense
770530 09/19/2024 Dreisilker Elec Motors Inc $3,640.31 Printed1276 Expense
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770555 09/19/2024 Grainger $1,427.81 Printed1276 Expense
770557 09/19/2024 GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS,

LLC
$94.79 Printed1276 Expense

770559 09/19/2024 Grassroots Landscape Specialities,
Inc.

$348.00 Printed1276 Expense
770560 09/19/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc $589.95 Printed1276 Expense
770562 09/19/2024 Groot Recycling & Waste Services $748.80 Printed1276 Expense
770568 09/19/2024 Hilti Inc $211.68 Printed1276 Expense
770570 09/19/2024 Il Office of the State Fire Marshal $1,880.00 Printed1276 Expense
770571 09/19/2024 ILLCO $604.32 Printed1276 Expense
770585 09/19/2024 Johnson Floor Company Inc $3,171.00 Printed1276 Expense
770589 09/19/2024 KIEFER AMERICA LLC $12,620.00 Printed1276 Expense
770591 09/19/2024 Kimball Midwest, Inc. $1,669.30 Printed1276 Expense
770593 09/19/2024 Lab Development LLC $59.18 Printed1276 Expense
770596 09/19/2024 Landmark Visibility Solutions $19,600.00 Printed1276 Expense
770600 09/19/2024 Lenscrafters $273.70 Printed1276 Expense
770609 09/19/2024 MACCARB INC $200.85 Printed1276 Expense
770611 09/19/2024 Mansfield Oil Company $1,685.21 Printed1276 Expense
770615 09/19/2024 Metro Door And Dock Inc $981.74 Printed1276 Expense
770619 09/19/2024 Michael Wagner & Sons Inc $951.41 Printed1276 Expense
770626 09/19/2024 MOUNT PROSPECT PAINT $3,477.21 Printed1276 Expense
770627 09/19/2024 Mt Prospects Northwest Electric

Supply C
$26.69 Printed1276 Expense

770630 09/19/2024 Neuco Inc $1,994.64 Printed1276 Expense
770637 09/19/2024 Northern Tool & Equipment Company,

Inc.
$99.98 Printed1276 Expense
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770639 09/19/2024 O'Reilly Auto Parts $464.53 Printed1276 Expense
770652 09/19/2024 Pk List Marketing Inc $3,390.00 Printed1276 Expense
770653 09/19/2024 PREMISTAR NORTH $32,360.00 Printed1276 Expense
770659 09/19/2024 RAMBOLL AMERICAS

ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
$4,923.55 Printed1276 Expense

770660 09/19/2024 Richelieu America Ltd $496.18 Printed1276 Expense
770664 09/19/2024 Russo Power Equipment $59.98 Printed1276 Expense
770674 09/19/2024 Siteone Landscape Supply Llc $131.66 Printed1276 Expense
770675 09/19/2024 Southside Control Supply Co $332.66 Printed1276 Expense
770676 09/19/2024 SPARTAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

INC
$700.00 Printed1276 Expense

770677 09/19/2024 Spear Corporation $3,336.16 Printed1276 Expense
770692 09/19/2024 Thompson Elevator Inspection Serv

Inc
$100.00 Printed1276 Expense

770706 09/19/2024 Warehouse Direct $1,700.77 Printed1276 Expense
770712 09/19/2024 World Security & Control $2,220.00 Printed1276 Expense

$142,066.58Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 54

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
40Fund: Transportation

770479 09/19/2024 Al Warren Oil Co $23,248.05 Printed1276 Expense
770483 09/19/2024 All-Ways Transportation Services $113,694.00 Printed1276 Expense
770485 09/19/2024 American Taxi Dispatch Inc $1,144.00 Printed1276 Expense
770509 09/19/2024 Castle Chevrolet North Llc $52.43 Printed1276 Expense
770515 09/19/2024 CITICARE SERVICES LLC $5,175.80 Printed1276 Expense
770556 09/19/2024 Grand Prairie Transit Elk Grove $751,589.14 Printed1276 Expense
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770598 09/19/2024 Learning House $1,920.00 Printed1276 Expense
770639 09/19/2024 O'Reilly Auto Parts $1,300.81 Printed1276 Expense
770667 09/19/2024 SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION

SERVICES CORP
$5,627.28 Printed1276 Expense

770694 09/19/2024 Township Hs Dist 211 $145.00 Printed1276 Expense
$903,896.51Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 10

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
60Fund: Capital Projects

770620 09/19/2024 Midwest Field Solutions $88,250.00 Printed1276 Expense
770685 09/19/2024 Str Partners Llc $158,025.00 Printed1276 Expense

$246,275.00Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 2
$2,970,934.95Total Amount:
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TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214
2121 S GOEBBERT RD
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LISTING 

EFT LISTING DATED 

BOARD APPROVAL DATE

September 19 2024 

September 19, 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” Tim J. Keeley
Associate Superintendent of Business Services



444-371-9Account:

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
10Fund: Education

09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $20.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $49.41 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $58.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.59 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.58 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.46 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $70.35 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.59 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $271.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $636.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.28 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.54 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.61 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $120.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.85 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.41 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.68 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.69 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.10 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.69 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.88 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.37 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.89 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$35.29 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$27.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $193.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $108.78 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $95.82 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.07 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $126.83 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $122.35 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.05 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.86 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $73.52 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $77.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.08 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $132.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.25 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $52.11 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.21 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.22 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.34 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $54.12 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $69.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.89 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.71 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $124.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.26 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.42 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $131.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $147.33 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.44 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.78 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.65 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.70 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $68.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $52.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $161.83 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $108.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $189.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $87.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.64 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.56 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $97.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.04 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.14 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.48 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $51.12 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.34 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.32 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.76 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.78 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.59 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.19 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.03 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $184.75 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.06 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.65 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $87.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $445.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.38 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.89 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.89 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $104.70 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $69.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $320.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $86.58 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $284.81 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $155.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $176.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $286.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $129.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $52.72 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $250.86 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $251.10 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $220.74 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.77 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $69.25 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $329.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $134.85 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $269.82 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.81 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $199.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $209.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.29 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.86 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.91 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.02 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.26 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $72.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $13.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $37.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.72 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.65 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.15 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $56.38 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $220.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.74 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.76 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.64 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.30 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.09 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $204.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $77.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.64 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.04 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $139.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.57 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.48 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.75 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.47 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.59 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.30 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.53 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $56.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $279.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $94.65 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.75 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $73.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.91 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.70 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $507.76 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $154.71 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,015.52 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.64 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $259.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.26 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.30 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.35 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.58 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $104.03 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $93.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.45 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $116.38 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $116.38 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $185.67 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $155.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $133.56 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $368.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $58.18 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $104.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $85.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $565.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.45 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $118.86 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.07 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $239.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $94.02 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $53.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.30 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.17 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $187.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $141.39 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.04 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $152.04 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $167.88 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.15 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $148.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $344.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.45 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $204.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $161.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $95.88 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $159.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.73 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $399.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.83 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $95.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $154.32 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $110.56 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $292.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.89 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.24 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.52 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $125.86 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.26 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $799.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $83.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.69 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.14 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.36 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.82 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.72 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.62 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.81 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.95 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.18 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.85 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.18 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.25 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.15 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.74 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.33 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.18 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.91 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.19 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $346.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $97.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $224.12 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $77.83 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $404.41 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.18 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.60 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $148.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.85 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.02 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.33 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.97 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.94 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.93 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.88 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.65 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.49 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.28 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.55 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.96 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.44 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $60.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.59 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.68 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $38.78 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $45.52 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.12 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.79 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP

$26,306.75Total Amount:Total for Fund: 460

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $725.90 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $9.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $130.14 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $260.28 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $884.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $884.50 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $1,083.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.66 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $139.25 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $224.99 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $59.58 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $232.72 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $313.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $362.33 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $19.58 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $279.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $299.04 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $325.44 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $239.68 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $346.14 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $970.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $576.84 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $134.54 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $165.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $62.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $17.16 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $130.14 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $639.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $382.20 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $240.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $1,352.80 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $226.40 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $224.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
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09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $7,157.43 Posted to G/L1277 AP

$54,920.65Total Amount:Total for Fund: 58

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
40Fund: Transportation

09/19/2024 NSSEO $3,112.46 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 NSSEO $22,852.73 Posted to G/L1277 AP

$25,965.19Total Amount:Total for Fund: 2

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
60Fund: Capital Projects

09/19/2024 Pepper Construction Co $71,267.48 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $1,104.92 Posted to G/L1277 AP
09/19/2024 Trane Us Inc $76,596.00 Posted to G/L1277 AP

$148,968.40Total Amount:Total for Fund: 3
$256,160.99Total Amount:

End of Report
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Date: September 16, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Linda Keyes 

Subject: Permission to dispose of closed session recordings

Background:
The Open Meetings Act requires that the Board of Education vote to give permission before disposing of any 
closed session audio recordings.

Information:
In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the Administration is seeking permission to dispose of any closed 
session audio recordings older than 18 months.

Recommendation:
The Administration is requesting permission to dispose of the audio recording for the closed session meeting of 
February 9, 2023, February 23, 2023, March 1, 2023, March 3, 2023, March 9, 2023, March 10, 2023, March 
15, 2023, and March 17, 2023.



Date: September 19, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Tim Keeley, Associate Superintendent for Business Services

Subject: Approval - 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road Property Sale Resolution

Background

In November 2021, the District entered into a lease to purchase contract with the owner of the property
at 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road, the former CCSD59 District Office. District office staff occupied the
2123 property for the duration of extensive renovations to the Forest View Education Center. In
November 2022, the District exercised the purchase option and closed on the property, becoming the
owner of the property. At the September 12, 2024 Committee of the Whole Meeting, the Board of
Education discussed the future of the property. The consensus of the Board was to sell the property, with
a minimum selling price equal to the purchase price of the property.

Executive Summary

The administration worked with legal counsel to prepare the attached resolution and terms and conditions
of sale which substantially align with the direction given by the Board at the September 12, 2024
Committee of the Whole Meeting of the Board of Education.

Recommendation

That the Board of Education approves the Resolution Authorizing the Sale by Sealed Bid of Real
Property located at 2123 South Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois as presented.



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY SEALED BID OF REAL PROPERTY
LOCATED AT 2123 S. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD., ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Township High School District No. 214, Cook

County, Illinois (the "School District") is the owner of certain real estate consisting of a

+/-282,392 square foot or 6.48-acre land site improved with a +/-23,961 square foot office/light

warehouse building located at 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road in Arlington Heights, Illinois with

the permanent index numbers 08-16-202-005/-011/-022/-023 (the "Real Estate"); and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Board of Education of the School District that the

Real Estate has become unnecessary for the uses of the School District and that it is in the best

interests of the School District that the Real Estate be sold;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Education of Township High

School District No. 214, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: That the Board of Education hereby finds and determines that the Real Estate

has become unnecessary for the uses of the School District and that it is in the best interests of the

School District that the Real Estate be sold.

Section 2: That the Real Estate shall be sold by sealed bid to be conducted in accordance

with the provisions of Section 5-22 of the School Code, 105 ILCS 5/5-22, and any other

applicable law.

Section 3: That the terms upon which the Board of Education desires to sell the Real

Estate are substantially set forth in the Terms and Conditions of Sale, attached hereto and made a

part

hereof as Exhibit A. The Notice of Sale shall be substantially in the form of Exhibit B, attached

hereto and made a part hereof. Terms and conditions to facilitate the sale not inconsistent with the



I

foregoing may be established by the Superintendent of the School District or his designee, including

the notice and date and time of the sale.

Section 4: That the Board President and Board Secretary, Superintendent, and attorneys

for the School District are hereby authorized to sign such documents and take such action as may

be necessary to complete the sale.

Section 5: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.

ADOPTED this 19th day of September, 2024, by the affirmative vote of at least

two-thirds (2/3rds) of the members of the Board of Education on the following roll call vote:

YES:

NO:

ABSENT:

President
ATTEST:

Secretary



SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, ,do hereby certify that I am Secretary of the Board of Education of

Township High School District No. 214, Cook County, Illinois, and as such official, I am keeper

of the records, files, and seal of said School District; and,

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of the

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY SEALED BID OF REAL PROPERTY

LOCATED AT 2123 S. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD., ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, adopted at a

duly called Public Meeting of the Board of Education of Township High School District No. 214

held in Arlington Heights, Illinois, in said District Office at 7 p.m. on the 19th day of September

2024.

I do further certify that the deliberations of the Board on the adoption of said resolution

were conducted openly, that the vote on the adoption of said resolution was taken openly, that

said meeting was called and held at a specified time and place convenient to the public, that

notice of said meeting was duly given to all of the news media requesting such notice, that said

meeting was called and held in compliance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act of the

State of Illinois, as amended, and that the Board has substantially complied with all of the

provisions of said Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my official signature this 19th day of
September 2024.

Secretary, Board of Education, Township High
School District No. 214,
Cook County, Illinois



EXHIBIT A

TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT
2123 S. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD., ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

The Board of Education of Township High School District No. 214, Cook County,

Illinois (“Seller”) will sell certain real property consisting of a +/-282,392 square foot or

6.48-acre land site improved with a +/-23,961 square foot office/light warehouse building located

at 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road in Arlington Heights, Illinois with the permanent index

numbers 08-16-202-005/-011/-022/-023 (the “Real Estate”), and legally described in the title

commitment that is (or will be) available at the offices of the Seller’s Business Office.

Such sale shall be made on the following terms and conditions:

1. Sealed Bid Process. The Real Estate shall be sold in its entirety as one parcel by

sealed bid to be conducted at the offices of the Seller’s Administrative Offices, 2121 S. Goebbert

Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005. Persons who wish to bid must deposit earnest money at

the time of their bid. Seller’s representative shall convene the opening of sealed bids at the date

and time specified in the Notice of Sale of Real Estate and proceed with the bid openings as the

Seller’s representative deems appropriate. No bid below the minimum price set forth in the

Notice of Sale of Real Estate will be entertained. At such time as all have bid who wish to bid,

and after a reasonable waiting period established by the Seller’s representative, the bidding shall

be recessed, during which time the highest bidder (hereinafter referred to herein as the “Buyer”)

will be required to sign a Memorandum of Sale, substantially in the form of Exhibit 1, attached

hereto and made a part hereof, to which a copy of these Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be

attached. In the event that more than one bidder offers the same highest bid, such bidders shall

be allowed a reasonable period of time, not to exceed fifteen (15) minutes, to offer a new higher
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bid in a sealed envelope to be opened thereafter by Seller’s representative in order to arrive at

one highest bidder for the Real Estate. If necessary, this process shall be repeated until there is

only one highest bidder who shall then be referred to as the Buyer. An authorized official of

Seller shall then sign the Memorandum of Sale acknowledging receipt of the bid and the earnest

money. Upon execution of the Memorandum of Sale by Buyer and Seller’s authorized official,

the earnest money check of the highest bidder (“Earnest Money”) shall be retained by Seller as

security for Buyer closing on the sale and the sealed bid sale shall be adjourned. Seller will

deliver the Earnest Money to Seller’s Business Office to be held in a money Escrow (defined

below). The earnest money checks of the unsuccessful bidders shall be returned immediately

after the close of the bid openings. Buyer’s bid shall be firm and irrevocable until such time as

Seller either rejects or accepts the bid, which action shall occur not later than fourteen (14) days

after the close of the public sale. Seller may consider the bid price, future property tax revenues,

and ‘new property’ equalized assessed valuation likely to be generated by the development of the

Real Estate, the bidder’s financial standing and track record for successfully completing projects,

and any other factors within its sole discretion in evaluating, and accepting or rejecting, the

highest bid. Upon acceptance, Seller’s President and Secretary shall sign the Memorandum of

Sale and such date shall be the ‘Effective Date.’ As of the Effective Date, these terms and

conditions shall be known as the ‘Agreement.’ If the bid is not accepted within the fourteen (14)

days provided for above, the Earnest Money shall be promptly returned to the otherwise

successful bidder. The Memorandum of Sale may be recorded with the Cook County Recorder

of Deeds at the expense of the party recording the Memorandum.

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Real Estate shall be established by the

highest bid accepted by Seller (“Purchase Price”); provided, however, that the minimum
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purchase price for the Real Estate shall be FIVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY

THOUSAND and NO/100 Dollars ($5,350,000.00). The Earnest Money and the balance of the

Purchase Price shall be paid into Escrow in the form of a certified check, cashier’s check, or wire

transfer of immediately available funds made payable to Township High School District No. 214.

3. Earnest Money Deposit. The Earnest Money, in the amount of ONE HUNDRED

THOUSAND and NO/100 DOLLARS ($100,000.00) shall be paid at the time of bid opening by

each bidder for the Real Estate and the balance shall be paid at Closing (as hereinafter defined).

The Earnest Money shall be applicable to the Purchase Price at Closing. Possession of the Real

Estate will be delivered to Buyer at Closing. The Earnest Money may be deposited in an

interest-bearing account at Seller’s sole discretion. Any interest earned on the Earnest Money

shall be credited to Buyer’s account at Closing.

4. Form of Deed. Seller shall deliver to Buyer at closing a Quitclaim Deed in

substantial conformance with the statutory form of deed set forth in 765 ILCS 5/10.

5. Inspection of Real Estate. From the Effective Date through the Feasibility Period

(as defined in Section 6 below), and, if Buyer does not terminate this Agreement, from the end of

the Feasibility Period until the Closing, Buyer shall, at its sole cost and expense, have the right to

enter upon the Real Estate and to make all inspections, tests, studies, and investigations of the

condition of the Real Estate which it may deem necessary, all of which inspections and

preparations shall be undertaken at Buyer's expense. After completing its investigation of the

Real Estate Buyer will repair any damage to the Real Estate caused by its acts and leave the Real

Estate in substantially the condition in which it existed on the Effective Date. Buyer will hold

Seller harmless from and indemnify Seller against any and all damages and liability occasioned

by any claim asserted against Seller related to physical injury to persons or property and caused
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by such inspections, tests, studies, or other activities of Buyer. Upon the execution of the

Memorandum of Sale, Buyer represents and warrants to Seller that Buyer is presently under the

following coverages and agrees to maintain policies providing such coverages in full force and

effect in the same or greater amounts with respect to any activities hereunder which may take

place on the Real Estate prior to Closing or the earlier termination of the Agreement: (a)

Commercial General Liability - $1.0 million per Occurrence; $3.0 million General Aggregate;

and $1,000,000 Product-Completed Operations Aggregate, and (b) Workers Compensation

Insurance with Statutory Coverage A and $500,000 Coverage B limits. Buyer shall name Seller

as additional insured and shall deliver to Seller Certificates of Insurance prior to Buyer’s first

entry on the Real Estate. This Section shall survive the termination of the Agreement.

6. Feasibility Period. Within one-hundred-twenty (120) days after the Effective

Date, the Buyer shall investigate the physical and environmental condition of the Real Estate and

commence discussions with governmental entities with jurisdiction over the Real Estate

concerning the development of the Real Estate, including but not limited to commencing

discussions with the Village of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, Illinois Department of

Transportation, and/or any other governmental entity about use and zoning of the Real Estate.

On or before the expiration of the Feasibility Period, Buyer shall give written notice to Seller

(“Feasibility Period Notice”) whether or not Buyer is satisfied with and has accomplished the

matters described in Section 5 above. Prior to the expiration of the Feasibility Period, Buyer

shall have the right to terminate this Agreement in its sole discretion and for any reason. If the

Feasibility Period Notice is in the affirmative the parties shall proceed. If the Feasibility Period

Notice is in the negative, this Agreement may be terminated by Buyer by written notice to Seller

effective as of the date of receipt of the Feasibility Period Notice, in which event the Earnest
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Money then in Escrow shall be returned to Buyer and the parties shall have no further obligations

hereunder, except as otherwise provided herein. If Buyer fails to provide a Feasibility Period

Notice, the Feasibility Period shall be deemed waived by Buyer and the parties shall proceed

with this Agreement. At the conclusion of the Feasibility Period, $25,000.00 of the Earnest

Money shall become non-refundable, except in the event of a default by Seller under the

Agreement.

7. Approval Period. Within two-hundred-ten (210) days after the expiration of the

Feasibility Period, Buyer will have the right, at its sole cost, to pursue all governmental and other

approvals and entitlements required for Buyer to develop the Real Estate in accordance with its

plans for development, in each case subject only to conditions and terms acceptable to Buyer.

These governmental approvals and entitlements, which may include, without limitation, approval

of the applicable zoning by the Village of Arlington Heights to permit Buyer’s intended

development of the Property, obtaining planned unit development and/or comprehensive

development plan approval (if applicable), obtaining approval of a preliminary plat, final plat or

replat, obtaining approval of proposed building floor plans and exterior elevations to be built

and/or such other approvals and entitlements as Buyer determines necessary for Buyer’s intended

development. Seller agrees to cooperate with Buyer in Buyer’s efforts to obtain such approvals

and entitlements. Such cooperation shall include the signing of all documents necessary or

incident to the processing of development approval applications. After the expiration of the

Approval Period, Buyer will be deemed to have waived its right to terminate the Agreement

pursuant to this Section. The Approval Period may be extended for an additional ninety (90) days

provided Buyer has diligently pursued all development approvals and Buyer deposits an

additional FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00) as Earnest Money into Escrow which
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shall immediately be non-refundable. At the conclusion of the Approval Period, an additional

$25,000.00 (for a total of $50,000.00 or $100,000.00 as the case may be) of the Earnest Money

shall become non-refundable, except in the event of a default by Seller.

8. Closing. Closing shall occur within twenty (20) days after the conclusion of the

Approval Period with the payment of the Purchase Price by Buyer to Seller. Closing shall occur

at a time and place mutually agreed to by Buyer and Seller, or in the absence of such mutual

agreement at a reasonable time and place set by Seller, subject to the conditions below. The sale

of the Real Estate shall be closed through a closing Escrow jointly established by Buyer and

Seller with the Title Company (as hereinafter defined) in accordance with the general provisions

of a deed and money escrow agreement consistent with these Terms and Conditions. Upon

creation of the Escrow, anything in these Terms and Conditions to the contrary notwithstanding,

payment of the purchase price and delivery of the deed and other required documents shall be

made through the Escrow. Earnest Money shall be applied to the Purchase Price at the Closing.

9. Allocation of Closing Costs. (a) Seller shall pay the following costs in connection

with Closing: Survey, Title Commitment, Owner’s Policy of Title Insurance, Title curative

instruments, releases of existing liens, preparation and recording of Deed, recording fees for

curative instruments and releases, tax statements and certificates, one-half of any Escrow fee,

Seller’s attorney’s fee, and any other expenses customarily charged to the Seller. (b) Buyer shall

pay the following costs in connection with Closing: premium for any title policy endorsements

requested by Buyer, one-half of any Escrow fee, Buyer’s attorney’s fees, and any other expenses

customarily charged to the Buyer.

10. Title. Within thirty (30) days after the Effective Date, Buyer shall deliver to

Seller a commitment for an owner’s title insurance policy issued by the Title Company (to be
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selected by the Seller) in the amount of the Purchase Price, showing title in the Seller subject

only to such standard and special exceptions stated in the typical commitment for title insurance.

The title commitment shall be conclusive evidence of good title as therein shown as to all matters

insured by the policy, subject only to the exceptions as therein stated. If the title commitment

discloses unpermitted exceptions, Seller shall have thirty (30) days from the date of delivery

thereof to have the exceptions removed from the commitment or to have the title insurer commit

to insure against loss or damage that may be occasioned by such exceptions. If Seller fails to

have the exceptions removed or in the alternative, to obtain the commitment for title insurance

specified above as to such exceptions within the specified time, Buyer may terminate the sale or

may elect, upon notice to Seller no later than the day of the expiration of the thirty (30) day

period, to take title as it then is with the right to deduct from the Purchase Price liens or

encumbrances of a definite or ascertainable amount. If Buyer does not so elect, the Agreement

shall become null and void without further action of the parties or remedy to Buyer except for

the return to Buyer of the Earnest Money and any interest earned thereon. Seller also shall

furnish Buyer an ALTA statement in customary form for title insurance purposes covering the

date of Closing and showing title in Seller subject only to the conditions and exceptions stated in

the title commitment.

11. Real Estate Transfer Taxes. It is understood between Seller and Buyer that the

transfer of the Real Estate is exempt from the payment of State of Illinois and County of Cook

real estate transfer taxes pursuant to Section 31-45 of the Property Tax Code. [35 ILCS

200/31-45]. Seller shall furnish a completed Real Estate Transfer Declaration signed by Seller or

Seller’s agent in the form required pursuant to the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act and shall furnish

any declaration signed by Seller or Seller’s agent or meet other requirements as established by
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any local ordinance with regard to a transfer or transaction tax. In the event the provisions of the

Property Tax Code or any county or local ordinance are amended prior to Closing to provide that

the transfer of the Real Estate is subject to a State, county, or local transfer tax, Seller shall pay

such transfer tax amounts, including any municipal transfer taxes applicable.

12. Time of Essence. Time shall be of the essence as to all matters provided for in

these terms and conditions.

13. Notices. All notices or documents required to be provided pursuant to these terms

and conditions shall be given or made by personal service upon the Buyer or Seller’s

Superintendent of Schools, or upon sending the same by registered or certified mail, postage

prepaid, return receipt requested, to Buyer at the address to be provided at the time that the

Earnest Money is paid to Seller, and to Seller addressed to the Superintendent of Schools,

Township High School District No. 214, 2121 S. Goebbert Rd., Arlington Heights, Illinois

60005, or to such other address of which the Buyer and Seller shall give notice in the manner

provided herein. A copy of any notice provided to Seller shall also be provided to Seller’s

counsel – Ares G. Dalianis, Franczek P.C., 300 S. Wacker Dr., #3400, Chicago, IL 60606.

Notice mailed in conformance with this paragraph shall be deemed given upon deposit in the

mail.

14. Real Estate Commission. Seller has not engaged the services of any broker in

connection with the sale of the Real Estate. No real estate commissions, or similar fees, will be

paid by Seller in connection with the sale.

15. Seller’s Representations. As of the Effective Date, Seller hereby represents and
warrants to Buyer as follows:

a. That Seller possesses fee simple title to the Real Estate and has the
authority to convey the Real Estate to Buyer and, as of the Closing, will have
taken all requisite actions to convey the Real Estate to Buyer.
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b. That at the Closing, title to the Real Estate shall be transferred to
Buyer free and clear of all existing liens, claims, encumbrances, leases and
tenancies except as permitted in the title commitment.

c. That to the best of Seller’s knowledge, the Real Estate and the
operation thereof is not in violation of any applicable law, ordinance, order,
regulation or code of any governmental or quasi-governmental body or agency
having jurisdiction over the Real Estate.

d. Seller shall exercise due diligence and good faith in the
performance of its duties and obligations under these terms and conditions.

e. That all bills and invoices for labor and material of any kind
contracted for or incurred by Seller relating to the Real Estate have been paid in
full, and there are no mechanic’s liens or other claims outstanding or available to
any party in connection with the Real Estate, as a result of any act of Seller.

16. Buyer’s Representations. Buyer hereby represents and warrants to Seller as
follows:

a. That as of the Effective Date the execution, delivery of, and
performance under this Agreement is pursuant to authority validly and duly
conferred upon Buyer and the signatories hereto, and Buyer has the power and
authority to execute and deliver Buyer’s bid and be subject to the terms of the
Agreement.

b. The execution of this Agreement by Buyer is the duly authorized
and legally binding action of Buyer, and upon execution, Buyer shall be bound by
and subject to these terms and conditions.

c. Buyer shall exercise due diligence and good faith in the
performance of its duties and obligations under the terms and provisions of this
Agreement.

d. Buyer has no knowledge of any facts that would render the performance of
its duties and obligations under the terms and provisions of this Agreement an
impossibility.

17. Environmental Assessments. As used in this Paragraph:

a. the term “Seller” includes Township High School District No. 214, Cook
County, Illinois, and its board members, officers, employees and agents in
their official and individual capacities;

b. the term “Hazardous Materials” shall mean any substance, material, waste,
gas or particulate matter which is regulated by any local governmental
authority, the State of Illinois, the United States Government, or which is
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(i) defined as a “hazardous waste,” “hazardous material,” “hazardous
substance,” “extremely hazardous waste,” or “restricted hazardous waste”
under any provision of Illinois law, (ii) petroleum, (iii) asbestos, (iv)
polychlorinated biphenyl, (v) radioactive material, (vi) designated as a
“hazardous substance” pursuant to the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. § 1251
et seq., (vii) defined as a “hazardous waste” pursuant to the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (“RCRA”), 42 U.S.C. 6901 et seq., (viii)
defined as a “hazardous substance” pursuant to the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act, 42 U.S.C.
9601 et seq., (ix) defined as a “hazardous substance” under Illinois’
Environmental Protection Act (IEPA), 415 ILCS 5/1, et seq., (x) any
matter giving rise to liability under any common law theory based on
nuisance or strict liability, and (xi) any substance or material defined or
designated as hazardous or toxic waste, hazardous or toxic materials, a
hazardous or toxic substance, or other similar term by any federal, state or
local environmental statute, regulation or ordinance presently in effect or
that may be promulgated in the future as such statutes, regulations or
ordinance may be amended from time to time through the Closing;

c. The term “Underground Storage Tank” shall mean and include all
underground storage tanks as defined in Section 9001 of the RCRA, 42
U.S.C. § 6991, and for purposes of these Terms and Conditions of Sale,
shall additionally mean and include all underground storage tanks
specifically excluded under subparagraphs (a) through (i) of Section 9001
of RCRA, and shall also include any such tanks which would be included
in Section 9001(i) of RCRA but for the fact that they contain hazardous
wastes; and

d. the term “Environmental Laws” shall mean all statutes specifically
described in this Paragraph and all federal, state and local environmental,
health and/or safety statutes, ordinances, codes, rules, regulations, orders,
decrees and rules of common law, regulating, relating to or imposing
liability or standards concerning or in connection with Hazardous
Materials or Underground Storage Tanks.

All information about the Real Estate included in these Terms and Conditions of Sale, the

Notice of Sale, or otherwise provided by Seller is believed to be reliable but is not guaranteed

and no express or implied representations or warranties are made with regard to the Real Estate

or matters relating thereto. The Real Estate will be sold and conveyed to the Buyer on an “AS

IS-WHERE IS” basis without any representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied,

either oral or written, made by Seller with respect to the physical, environmental or structural
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condition of the Real Estate or with respect to the existence or absence of Hazardous Materials,

Underground Storage Tanks, or other toxic or hazardous substances or wastes in, on, under or

affecting the Real Estate, and subject to existing zoning, flood plain, and any other restrictions on

the use or development of the Real Estate. All warranties with respect to the Real Estate are

hereby expressly disclaimed, including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of

merchantability, fitness or habitability, good or fair condition or repair or good and workmanlike

construction, availability or capacity of utilities to provide sewer and water service, and any

warranties or representations with respect to potential liabilities under or with respect to any

Environmental Laws. Except as provided below regarding the scope of Buyer’s indemnity

commitment, any risk and all responsibility relating to any condition of the Real Estate,

including, but not limited to any of the above-described conditions, are assumed by the Buyer

thereof, and disclaimed by Seller. Prospective buyers are urged to examine the Real Estate and

conduct their own inspection and investigation of the Real Estate including, without limitation,

environmental inspections and investigations, any survey and any title insurance documents.

The Buyer shall take all necessary action and bear all expenses and liability associated with

making the Real Estate suitable for the Buyer’s intended use and complying with all applicable

laws. Further, upon Closing, as between Buyer and Seller, Buyer shall bear all responsibility,

liability and obligation for the physical, environmental and structural condition of the Real Estate

and the development, business or operations to be located on the Real Estate, including, but not

limited to, liability arising under any Environmental Law or resulting from the existence or

condition of any Underground Storage Tank on the Real Estate, and the cost or expense of any

investigation or remediation action under any Environmental Law or in connection with the

existence of any Underground Storage Tank on the Real Estate. As of the Closing, Buyer shall, at
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its sole cost and expense, unconditionally indemnify, defend and hold Seller harmless, from and

against any loss, liability, damage, claims (whether or not ultimately successful), penalties, fines,

injunctions, suits, proceedings, disbursements or expenses (including without limitation,

attorneys’ and experts’ fees and disbursements and court costs) which may be incurred by or

against Seller with respect to the Real Estate directly or indirectly resulting from the condition of

the Real Estate that relate to or arise out of events occurring after the Closing. The disclaimer of

warranties by the Seller, the assumption of risk by the Buyer with respect to the condition of the

Real Estate, and all other waivers, releases, covenants and other obligations of the Buyer

provided under this paragraph shall survive the Closing of the sale of the Real Estate.

18. Property Information. Within fifteen (15) days of the Effective Date, Seller will

provide Buyer with all information in Seller’s possession relating to its ownership of the Real

Estate, such as flood zone information, utility commitments, engineering plans, soil reports,

engineering reports, and environmental reports, to the extent such information exists.

19. Successors. These terms and conditions shall be binding upon Seller and Buyer

and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

20. Seller’s Reservation of Rights. Seller reserves the right to waive irregularities, to

continue the sale from time to time, to reject any or all bids for any reason whatsoever within its

sole discretion, and to adjourn the sale.

21. Default. If Seller defaults under the Agreement and such default continues for

more than ten (10) days following written notice of the default, Buyer may either (a) enforce

specific performance of the Agreement or (b) terminate the Agreement, by written notice to

Seller and the Earnest Money (except for the Earnest Money that has become non-refundable)

will be immediately returned to Buyer. If Buyer defaults under the Agreement and such default
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continues for ten (10) days following written notice of the default, Seller’s sole and exclusive

remedy shall be to terminate the Agreement and receive the Earnest Money as liquidated

damages, which Seller and Buyer acknowledge to be a fair and reasonable estimate of the

damages Seller may incur due to Buyer’s default.

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF TOWNSHIP HIGH
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

By:
President

ATTEST:
Secretary
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EXHIBIT 1

MEMORANDUM OF SALE

TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214

The undersigned Buyer has submitted the high bid in the amount of
$___________________________, and deposited with Seller’s Business Office a cashier’s or
certified check as earnest money in the amount of $100,000.00 as Buyer of the Real Estate
described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, from the Board of Education of
Township High School District No. 214, Cook County, Illinois (“Seller”). A copy of the earnest
money check is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Buyer has read, accepts, and commits to complete
the sale of the Real Estate in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth on Exhibit A.

Buyer (signature) Buyer (printed)

Address Telephone

E-mail Dated

Receipt of the foregoing bid and earnest money is hereby acknowledged by Seller:

TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214, Cook County, Illinois

By:
Title

Dated:

The foregoing bid is hereby accepted by Seller at a public meeting conducted on _______, 2024.

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214, Cook
County, Illinois

By:
President

Attest:
Secretary

Dated:
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EXHIBIT B

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214

Notice is hereby given that at a.m./p.m., _ , 2024, the Board of Education of Township

High School District No. 214, Cook County, Illinois ("Seller") will sell by sealed bid at the

Seller's Administrative Office, 2121 S. Goebbert Rd., Room , Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005,

the real estate described as follows and hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Real Estate."

The Real Estate consists of a +/-282,392 square foot or 6.48-acre land site improved with

a +/-23,961 square foot office/light warehouse building located at 2123 S. Arlington Heights

Road in Arlington Heights, Illinois with the permanent index numbers

08-16-202-005/-011/-022/-023.

At the sale, the Real Estate in its entirety will be sold by sealed bid at a minimum price of

Five Million Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,350,000.00).

Terms and conditions of the sale are on file with, and available at, the Business Office of

the School District, during regular office hours. Arrangements to obtain the terms and conditions

of the sale and to view the Real Estate may be made through the Seller's Business Office by

contacting the Assistant Superintendent for Business Services at (847) 718-7610.

Dated this __ day of _______, 2024.

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 214,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

By:
Secretary



High School District 214
2121 South Goebbert Road
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005
847-718-7600 I www.d214.org

Dr. Scott Rowe
Superintendent

Date: September 16, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Patrick Mogge, Director of Community Engagement and Outreach

Subject: FOIA Report

Summary

FOIA is the state Freedom of Information Act. Under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140),
records in the possession of public agencies may be accessed by the public upon written request.
Pursuant to Section 2 (c), “public records” are all records, reports, forms, writings, letters, memoranda,
books, papers, maps, photographs, cards, tapes, recordings, electronic data processing records,
recorded information, and all other documentary materials, regardless of physical form or characteristics,
having been prepared or having been or being used, received, in the possession of or under the control
of any public body.

Description

This report is a summary of FOIA requests that have been responded to since the August 22, 2024,
Board of Education meeting.

Recommendation

That the Board acknowledges compliance with the Freedom of Information Act through approval of the
FOIA report.

Buffalo Grove High School I Community Education I Elk Grove High School I John Hersey High School International
Newcomer Academy I Life Transition Program I Prospect High School I Rolling Meadows High School The Academy

at Forest View I Vanguard School I Wheeling High School I Young Adult Program
High School District 214 is a U.S. Department of Education Blue Ribbon School District

http://www.d214.org/
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FOIA REPORT
SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

REQUESTER TOPIC DATE OF 
RECEIPT

DATE OF 
RESPONSE

BOARD OF 
EDUCATION 
REPORT

Acme Research Under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, we formally request, for commercial 
purpose, that your office provide us with public spending information, including 
both capital and operating expenditures, for payments made by or on behalf of the 
Township High School District 214 during fiscal year ending 2024. Specifically, for 
any payee, other than an employee or student, who was paid a cumulative total 
amount of $10,000 or more, we seek the payee name, address, and the cumulative 
total dollar amount paid to the subject payee over the relevant time period. The 
$10,000 threshold was established to minimize reporting for respondents. This is 
the same information that Mary Ellen Graf was kind enough to provide to us via 
email for fiscal year 2023.

8/7/2024 9/6/2024 9/19/2024

American Benefits 
Specialists

I am seeking information from the Township HSD 214 pertaining to the following 
personnel items. • Employees names (Please separate first and last names) • 
Telephone numbers • Department • Position • Years of service with the district • 
Income • Employee Email Addresses

8/7/2024 9/6/2024 9/19/2024

Bennett, Lee For each school in your district please provide all of the following information for 
the five most recent school years: 1. Total enrollment with breakdown by sex 2. 
Each athletic team listing its Sport, level (Varsity, JV, ...), team gender, Number of 
coaches and participants of each sex 3. Summary Report(s) and anonymized raw 
response data for any "Student Interest Surveys" used to gauge student interest in 
extracurricular activities, including varsity sports

8/22/2024 8/29/24-Extension 
sent, 9/5/24

9/19/2024

Deltek Public Records Clectronic copy of the specifications or any other documents associated with this 
project: Project Title: purchasing the following: 1. Abatement of asbestos containing 
building materials prior to the construction renovation process at JohnHersey High 
School Bid Number: Unknown Posting Date: 8/22/2024

8/26/2024 9/3/2024 9/19/2024

Deltek Public Records Electronic copy of the specifications or any other documents associated with this 
project: Project Title: 2025 Construction Projects Bid Number: Unknown Posting 
Date: 8/28/2024

8/30/2024 9/6/2024 9/19/2024

North Cook News-
Owen Wang

List of all teachers and staff, including the following data points, for all schools in 
your district for the upcoming school year Staff/Teacher Name, School Name, Title, 
Salary

8/19/2024 8/26/2024 9/19/2024

North Cook News-
Owen Wang

A list of all new teachers and staff with the following data points for the upcoming 
school year in your school district. Name, School Name, Title, Bio, Photo A list of all 
leaving or retiring teachers and staff with the following data points for the upcoming 
school year in your school district. Name, School Name, Title, Years of Service

8/22/2024 8/29/2024 9/19/2024

North Cook News-
Owen Wang

Copy of each schools calendar for the upcoming school year. 8/29/2024 9/5/2024 9/19/2024

North Cook News-
Owen Wang

The official enrollment for each schools, as reported to the state, for the new school 
year.

8/30/2024 9/6/2024 9/19/2024

Van Grinsven, Jaclyn I was involved in a motor vehicle accident on August 27, 2024 between the time 
of 12:57 PM and 1:07 PM. I spoke with Officer Tim Kroski who provided me this 
email address and I am requesting a FOIA request of the video of the accident on 
Dundee Road just south of Buffalo Grove high school. 

9/6/2024 9/13/2024 9/19/2024



Position Location Name Salary Effective Date 
Co-Curr Asst Boys Baseball John Hersey High School Hardiman, Sean $8,295.00 9/20/2024

Township High School District 214 - Board of Education
Out of District Personnel Report

September 19th 2024

Out of District Co-Curricular 









 
Education Association and Administrative/Supervisory Personnel Report

September 19, 2024

EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
Position Location Name Salary Effective Date

1.0 Academic Interventionist WHS Ellen Wetzel $61,842.50 October 7, 2024

INTERIM STAFF
Position Location Name Salary Effective Date

Interim Director of Business Services FVEC Edward Hoster $700/day September 20, 2024



Change Location Name Salary Hours Effective Dates

Resignation (From: Instructional Assistant - Student Services) PHS Michael Hilty October 4, 2024

New Location Name Salary Hours Effective Date

Attendance Asssistant JHHS Debra Lapasso $24.06 40 September 23, 2024

Master Scheduler PHS Anguel Lopez Contreras $26.04 40 September 25, 2024

Instructional Assistant - EL BGHS Tetiana Pavroz $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024

Educational Support Personnel 2024-2025

Township High School District 214 - Board of Education

September 19, 2024

Personnel Transaction Report
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